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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
January 12, 2017 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 

 
  

 
FOIPA Request No.: 1364297-000 
Subject: SHELLEY, JOHN FRANCIS 

 
Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act.  Enclosed is one CD containing 120 pages of previously processed documents 
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.  This release is being provided to you at no charge. 
 
 Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this 
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject, 
you may request an additional search for records.  Submit your request by mail or fax to – Work Process 
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request 
Number in your correspondence.   
 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
security records from the requirements of the FOIA.  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This 
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard 
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records 
do, or do not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request.  Your patience is appreciated. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:  
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically 
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  If you submit 
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act 
Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily 
identified. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home


 

 You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  

mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov


 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 
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J!)ouse of l\.epresentatibes 
Basbington.119. Q!:. 

February 7, :1951 
... 

~ Tele . Room - - - - -----

' Mr. N'"'"9 - - -- --- ~ 

L...--------~~~;c 
Honorable J. Edgar Hoover 
United States Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Dear Mr. Hoover: ,.) 

This will ackNowledge receipt of your 
letter of January 31st in which you extend to 
me an invitation to attend the Graduation Exer­
cises for the nresent session of the FBI National 
Academy. 

I 
I wish to thank you for your consideration 

in this regard, ahd tell you that I accept with 
pleasure your kind invitation. I would greatly 
appreciate it if you would reserve one seat for 
me. 

With kindest regards and best wishes, I am 

Sincerely yours, 

f~~ffEB j 9 1951 
/S 
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100-365392 ,' . .' i\ '\. 
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FBI File 

: ~ j : I li . 
I desir~ ~ to bring to your attention cert~in facts 

regarding an investigation recently comnleted by t ,he Fede~al · 
Bureau of Inv:ertiqaU an rerrardi na a possible ner j~~y viol:ation 
on the oart of_ I , . , 

' I . ' • ! : . I 

· For -Hour infor~ation, an investigation ~~~ · conducted 
on the ·instruc1tion~ i of ~~h. e Crimifal D1 ,,is ion of the' ·Denc .. f1tment 
oredicate1d uoo:n the : test;imony of_ jbefore the D~es , 1 . 

Committe~ on July ; l~, ~940, at Beaumont, Texas, and t eiterLted 
in 1950 . 'P,~fore an , Immigrution and Naturalization Ser:vic~ 
Hearing vp'tlen~·- :1'eri's\e , attorney at this hearing at~empted 
to discredit ras a1 1\)erjurer. The Departmental lns.truc­
tions net1taine so }ely .to develoPing the truth or falsilty of 

I l~estill"ony :qrom :the standpoint of developing a· ·~er jury 

case. ; . / , , J 
Dies Com~it~e~e~~~;~: .·~~~~~~~!e:&~a:r~g~;T of vj~:~i~s~ed 
informa t'ion re~ar;'ding F,rarf. ck R • .tiavcnner and John F. ehelley 
who are presently Qongtiessmen from California. · · \ 

• ./ 1', . . ' 

In/ his testimony I Is tated i~t was his und!er- ' 
standing on · the basis of t(h,e activities of ilavenner that : · · 
Havenner hed been and was ~t that time a f the Com• · 
muni st P a~~S ,- ;iil thouG~· at ~6 time had he, e · {3 e~~ · 
documentary proof of ~his. . Concerning Shelley, tiest·;i f ied 
that he believed Shelley tq be a Com,.,unist ~a~m 1r 

~
: , sing his · beli6f on the direct statement to by! 

I_ L then .Secro.the Communist ar y· in~--~~----~ 
alif6rnfa, and by; his, hav!ng taken part in . . 

activitie·s in whi/oh She ·y was also engaged that .were .purely 
CO'Ylll"unis .t Pvrtyoacti vi ties. . {l :': ,' 

' i ·. . '\ '1 '; 

' My l . __ .&,tter <dated t·.~ ay 21, 1952, the Crimif·ial DZ~rilsion 
of the Der\Jn rtrr.~~t _y1p'.s furn~shedthe comPlete resu{ts of fhf,s,;_ 
investiga tion • . • ~· :1 · 

' ~ ·;,/"'{ : \ , ' \ r 
I· 
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•• • 
SECURITY INFORMATION CON!f'I!5!!tff!AL 

At the outset of the investigation! IHavenner 
and Shelley were interviewed for any statements they cared 
to make. At the time Bavenner was originally interviewed 

·and on several subsequent occasions that he conta-cted the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation he stated that it» was most 
imnortant to find out who was behind the "smear testimony" 
sinde this action was all a part of a 6ampaign directed 
against him byhis politicalonponents • .tlavenner Pointed out 
thft if tJis investigation had todo only with ther perjury 
of_ _then the investigation might as w.ell not be made b 6 
as far as he we s conce.rned. · .b7c 

No investigation was conducted regarding suborn~tion 
of perjury since bhe Statute would have tolled in the .event 
thct it was actually subornation of perjury in 1940 testimony• 

· Upon interview!! advised t h2t he recalled 

O er was present at ~eetings in 1.936 which meetings 
regarded as "closed meeting~ of the Communist ~arty. 

h meetings were; . . ·· · .. 

In January or February 1936 a meeting was held at 
a home on Fillmore Street, _San Francisco, California, 
concerning the California Syndicalism Law. 

' . 

About April 1936 an enlarged district committee 
meeting of the Communist Party was held at Fresno, 
California, to discuss political activity and select 
candidates at forthcoming nominating conventions. 

An enlarged district comfl1i ttee mee§ing of the Gom- . 
munist Party was held at Burlingame, California, . 
about July 1936. This meeting was called to decide 
ways and means of aiding candidates fer public 
office who 1:Jere sunnorted by. the Communist t'arty 
organization. 

In attempting to determine the truth or falsity of 
L...---..--_.lstatement rer~arding liavenner and Shelley consideration 
was given to conducting interviews with apnroximctely one 
hundred thirteen persons with previous Communist affiliation who 
because of their positions in the Com~unist Party and their 
activity in the ~ommunist Party in the State of California· 
m ·.ght possess information regarding the Communist Party · 
associution of tiavenner and Shelleyo This figure was in 
addition to contacting other established inform1nts and sources 
of information who might possibly have information of value. 

-. 2 .. 
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• . - •. 
. · SECUR...:-.L'Y INFORMATION ~ 

\ 

. No verification was obtained yr Heve:1er 9 s attend-
ance at the above meetings. mentioned byinvestigation bG 
develoned that both Aavenner and Shelley were political b?c 
opoortunists" who accented Communist Party supper t during 
election camPaigns. They met with and conferred with kncwn 
CorT"munist Party functionaries in the San Francisco 9 California, 
areao 

For exarT"Ple, a confidential informant of known 
reliabilit~ advised that Hhen nolitical matters affecting the 
Communist arty on a national scale were discussed at Party 
meetings, he reca1:4s William Schneiderman, . presently a defendant 
in the California ~mith Act trials in Los angeles, remarked thft 
"We (the Communist Party) will have the 'Kan§arooi (meaning 
harry bridges) contact Havenner and Shelley. 

Anot,tler informant advised that Shelley was Master 
of Ceremonies in 1936 or 1937 ·at an auening in San Francisco, 
California, of a sport center suonsored by the Yound (.;ommunist 
League,. This informant advised that Havenner also attended 
this gathering. 

In addition, a former Col1'll'1'lunist Party official in 
San Francisco during the 1930's advised that Havenner and 
Shelley during that Period were active in the Tom Mooney 
Defense CoJTimittee and that Havenner was an occasional speaker 
at m~ss meetings end had spoken on the reneal of the California 
Syndicalism LaVJ. · 

No information was develoned that either Havenner 
or Shelley were actual Cowmunist·Party members. Investigation 
develoPed that their actual membershiP, if any, would have 
been a closely guarded secret known only to a few too Communist 
Party leaders. 

The above data is being brought to your attention 
inasmuch as Congressman Havenner has recently stated that he 
anticipates contacting you personally in this matter in the 
near future. 

cc-2 Assistant Attorney General James M. Mcinerney 
Criminal Division 

- 3 -
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L. B. Nichol~ 

I , I 
•I PERJURY ; 

. (Bufile lOO..i)165392) 

ALL IIJFOPHA TI OH C OloiT AI NED 
HEP.E HJ I ;:6:: LASS I FIED 
DATE 08 - 2- 08 BY UC60322L P/ PL·J /CC 

.July 8, 1952 

At the request bf · Congr'essman Franck Ro .Havenner of 
Califorilia, I called at his office at L~ P.M. Monday afternoon, 

· J .. u.;1-.:v 7th. You recall Havenner stated he and Congr~sman _Johri 
~I:~-l~fll_.Of Calif~a. de.sired to see me. When I arrived· 
11aV'eilner stated /ac~.aJ.~ had been forced to return to 
Califoamia in view of the illness. of his wife, and occordingly 
he had invited Thelma S~ith, Shelley's secretary, to sit in 
on the conference. 

, Miss Smith had a stenogranher's notetook and as the 
Congressman was talking she was taking down what was said. 
I interrupted the ~ongressman and told him I hed come down 
as a result of his invitation,. that we desire to be as 
cqooerative as possible but as I had previously advised him 
the final adjudication of our investigation was a Departmental 
metter and it ~vas not within the purview of my authority to 
make other than an informal stateme·nt to him, and accordingly 
it would not be possible for ~e to continue the conference if 
a stenographic transcriPt was·mad@. Miss Smith very oromotly 
apologized and stated she did not intend to make a transcript 
bbt merely wanted to make a few notes for Congressman Shelley. 
Havenner told hershe should merely make notes and not a transcript 
He reiterated the conference was to be regarded as informal. 
DIRECTOR'S NOTATION: "I don't like this at all." H. 

I I 
Congressman Havenner is very much obsessed wj th th: 

~.... __ __._allegations. He is not so much concerned wi thl ... I 

O nally as he is wit. h the fact that someone must nave pal 
to give this testimony] He (ran.k)Y admitted that .he 

ves the person who oaid_ jwas l Jof the 
Honolulu Oil Company,! I He wanted to know if we 

.had investigated this matter. L told him perhaps it would be 
well to re-state our entire position. 

I told him purs~ant to the request of the Deoart~ent 
we had donducted an extensive investigation on the single issue 
of whether or not I !committed perjury when he testified 
in immigration proceedings in Los Angeles in 1950, and re-stated 
the things he had testified to pertaining to Congressmane Havenner 
and Shelley at a special hearing of the House Un-American 
Activities Committee in Beaumont, Texas, in 1940.. I told the f. 
Congressman subornation of perjury in 1940 was ~~).awed.:-.thY .-~.-1 J 
cc: Mr. Ladd 

Mr. Belmont 

't...X:' .JJ::.J... :t; ... ~ ... r~ ' 
NOT RECORDE'D 

86 JUL 23 .1952 

-----·-
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• • 
the st~tute of limitations and under Departmental instr~ctions we 
did not go in. to this asoect as vJe had no right to do, so. I told 
the Congressman for his oim information, however, knowing of his 
interest in this phase of the matter, that v-Je had questi9ned the 
individuals inv.11 ved ·with the view of ascertaining·~ 1:vhether the:ee 
was anything to_ !testimony other than the fact that he 
was. called before the.! House Un-American Activities) Committee. 

I~ j told the '\'ongressman that accQ· 
~~~~tigator, he had h~ard o~ ~t~a-t~e-m--en~t-s~a-n~d~--~b6 

appr and !subsequently[ ]was ca · ed to apoear; b7c 
that~..lo<.lo.O~I-1--c"""'l~a-i.-m_e_Jd Die's gave him ~~30. 00, took cillre of his expenses 
in Beaumont, and later', he was given travel exoeqses. I told the 
Congressmar;1 this was cbrroborated by the fact that shortly 
thereafter( ~ound1it necessary to move fro~ his apartmaat 
inasmuch as his rent was -in arrears and he had to settle in a 
trailer camp with hi~ tamily. I told the ~ongre~sman the obvious 
conclusion was thatl I had he secured any money, would not have 
followed this course.of action. 

The 6ongressman said that our investigation could not 
be comolete.without exhausting this asoecto .I. told the Congressman 
that I eporeciated his viewpoint but by the same token we played 
the game according to the rules and regulations and there Has no 
basis, or authority for us to investigate subornation of oerjury 
in 1940, and that this '\·..ras a matter he could take up with the 
Department if he so desired~: The Congressman then made the statement 
that the FBI was a plrt of the Department of Justic.e; the Department 
·of Justice was using ~s ·an informer anddas a witness, and 
th;at he could not expect anything other than a brushoff since the b6 
Department was involved. I interrupted at this noint_and told the b7c 
Congressman it was time He· set the record straight. l told the 
Congressman tQ.e FBI investigation was thorough and complete, that· 
we had gone to ever possible source of information who could 
confirm or deny statement that he, Congressman Havenner, 
and Congressman e ey were members of the Communist Party and 
our investigation failed to disclose any evidence of their membership 
in the Party. 1 told him there was ampl~ evidence of their · 
associPtion wJth membersoof the bommunist .f>arty, Hhether they 
knew them to .Re members of the Communist PS:fty, -of. .cburse~:-kJas 
}mother.:: thing}<:·t.here ~was: amp1.e evidence the~. had attended meetf,._!lgs 
sponsored by Communists and whether they knew that these Here ' 
Communist meetings likewise Has another thing, but so far as the 
FBI was concerned it was our job to get the ;.facts and let the· 
chips fall where they would. We had made a~ honest investigation9 
we had no apologies to make for the investigation, sand in all 
fs.il•ness I thought he was misrepresenting the facts when he 
would make such a statement as he just did. \ 
• . . - 1. 

; 

The Congressman beat a retreat and:~tated he of course 
did not mean to infer that I would whitewash thiso I told the 

2 -
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Congressman that was not sufficient, that I was' merely\ a part 
of the Bureau and I was speaking for the Bureau, an4 t~e Bureau 
had made an honest investigation. The Congressman t·he~ recanted 
and stated that he, of course, could not expec~. an ewfj)J 1 rt 
from the DePartment, tha t e Department was nsingl _I 
told him that so far as ncerned he ''l.vas none:, of our 
business, that we did not use at anything hti3 wanted 
to say about the proPriety of using shoulq be dir~~ted 
·not at the FBI but at other authorities. I asked the Cong_ressman 
if he thoroughly understood this because there was. no us~. t-o 
continue the conference if he didn't. He again, stated\ he\ ' 
understood the matter, and again st~ted he did n0t mean to 
infer that the FBI would pull its nunches. I t0ld him there ·, . b 6 
was no question of inference, he. had made a cat~gpri,cal statement~. 'b7c 
which was either true or false, I knew it was f.alse ·.end I did fwt .: 
intend to sit by and have such statements made ·'in ·my presence 
without challenging themo He stated we vJould pontinue the ~, / 
conference that he did not mean tosay, and was! sorry he had r· 
said, the FBI v!Ould pulEL its Punches. i; , ·!, 

, I h 

br. inqui.red as to whether we ha.d gone ·.tol I!. 
and forced to sta';te specifically as to what mee8ings of· ' 
the Communist arty he had ,ttended. ·I told the .Congressman : 
that we had done this, that lhad s tated tiher!.e .was a meeting' 
in January February of 1936, at a house on Fillmo~e Street, San 1 

Francisco, from about 10:00 A.M. to 3:00FM., tha~;this m~eting was to 
organize a conference_looking toward the reneal O:f the California 
Criminal Syndicalism Law. He denied,he hadever been interested>". 
in the California Criminal Syndicalism Law. I told him \if he 
had not then there were otherindividuals who were'·misrepresenting\'~-. 
facts as other persons 1-te had talked to had stated he had. He~· then· ..... 
stated he just couldn't _remember any such thing. ·:\ \ 

I told him I I had mentioned n meeting in Fresno in Apl;;i,l, 
1936, to discuss political activity and select can·~idates at . ..._ 
forthcoming nominating conventions. He stated he:had attended ''-
meetings· in Fresno, but ne":~r a Communist meetin~. ·· I told him 
it could be possible, of course, for hi~ to have ~ttended a 
meeting set up by Communists without him knowing about it, b 6 
as it must be remembered that at that time there were only a b7c 
few people ·Hho recognized the evil aims and purposes of the 
Communist Party. 

I fu~ther mentioned to him thatl l~ad stated the 
Congressman had attended a meeting of the Communist Party at 
Burlingame, Calirornia, around July of 1936o He wanted to knoVJ 
where the meeting was held and defa1ls. I told him he would have 
to remember, of course, that even_ l~ewory could· not recall 

- 3-



... • • 
all of the details of events which occurred i6 years ago.. He 
asked if we hadc:Jgated to see if ther~ ·were such a !"leeting 
as described b'T and who was there. I told him v-re nad 
and in fact we~ a come across other sotirces of· information b6 
referring to meetings I I attended, which members of· the b7c 
Communist Party also attended. I further told him that as an 
illustration we received information from a former 6omf")Unist 
Party organizer that Havenner attended in 1936 or 1937 the 
opening of a sports centerret un by the Young Communist 
League in San Frsncisco. The Congressman promptly denied .this 
and asked where and when the meeting was held. I told him 
I frankly did not hbve this information but that if we did have 
any information on .when and where this meeting Wc!S held I would 
communicate this to him. He further stated that he had had 
reports from California from·peoule we had talked to and 
he had one report that in 191~2 \lfilliam Schneiderman had sent 
money to his cemnaign. He nro~ptly denied this and stated he 
r.-vas not running fo!' any office in 1942. 

I told the Congressman we hed received similar information 
but the information we had was that money was mede available for 

Havenner's campaign on the inst:ructions of Schneiderman at a 
time when Hayenner was running for mayor. He stated this must 

·have been in 1939, but thr~t he had no .recollection. 

I avoided any discussion about Shelley but did point out that 
persons intervieVIe'd denied that Shelley was a member of the Party 
but stated Shelley. had attended meetings which were set up and 
run by the Party, and that that the Congressman would recall Shelley 
had admitted to me·in our nrevious conversation knowing a lot of 
Communists. 

The conference ended amiably, and Havenner stated he is 
going to dedicate the rest of his life to clearing hiwself. 

" 
I to~d the Cqngressman that ms far as any charge of 

membership in· the Lomrrunist Party was concerned, our investigation 
conclusively established that he 'tvas not a member of the Communist 
Party. He then allrked if we Hould give him a list of names 

sons who were supnosed to have attended the meetings 
mentioned and the exact places where they were held. I 
im we would not do this and reminded hi~ of the agreement 

that our conference ~as informal. He stated he' had previously 
talked to· At.torney General McGranery who was a member of the 
House at the ,.~ime Dies exnunged his records, and he was going 
to see the Attorney General in the near future in view of this. 

'--, 

I think a memorandum should be s ent to the Attorney 
General outlining the background of this case, referring to the 

'· 
' 
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three meetings which!L.-:::---___.Istated Havenner had attended, and 
set forth the scope of our investigation to run these things 
do-vJn. 

As I had anticipa.ted, Havenner did erupt, and I feel 
it was very much worth while now to have met the issue with him 
on this point. I doubt that we will hee.r much more frqm 
Havenner although he no doubt will go to the Attorney General • 
.l..t is for this reason I am suggesting that a memorandum go. to 
the Attorney General in order that the Attorney General can be 
properly nostedo DIRECTOR'S NOTATION: "Yes. 11 H: : 

. .It is also suggested the Security Division~. review the 
investigation for further details pertaining to the occasion of 
the opening of the sport's center' by the Young Lommubalst League. 

DIRECTOR'S NOTATION: o. K., but no furtherinformation is to be. 
given Havenner or ·Shelley. H~ . 

b6 
b7C 

I don't like the develoPments in this at all. We have 'been go~ng 
out of our way to try end be helpful and yet this action in taking .. 
stenographic notes is inexcusable discourtesy. Henceforth if Hav~nner· 
or Shelley call they should ceme to Nichols office and he should .;:s.:, 
not go to theirs. If C!eller calls Nichols should e·xplain our po&i'tlorr• 

H. 

- 5 -
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JOHN F. SHELLEY 
5TH OIST., CALIFORNIA 

.. ~:\,. ,,.. . ~~-,~~~::·-~ 
... ,. ···. ·~. :••'····, • /It'' I MM .. rr •. C·': ·n .--.-•• -•• ·.------.~!' 

.\_:: --::~:-- :-. . ~ 

· · .Cteongre~~ of tbe Wniteb ~tate~ ·Mr. Nu;h~--
Mr. Roaen ..••.••.... ' 

.-, ·.'.· . 
.. ;.:\·:~{~~x._. .. ·;::··: ... • 

}!Jouse of l\epresentatibes Mr. Tracy __ ,_; ______ _ 

: r.Ir. Barbo ...••....•. 

m!lasbington, 119. ~. ' Mr. Alden .•.••••••••• 

M1·. Belmont,;.; ••••• 

Mr. Laughlin--~---·· 

·. r.!r. hl:ohr --·-····-··-
March 21, 1951 

ALL INFORU.A TI ON" Com AHJED 
HERE H J I S TJ.!JC LASS IF IED 

Tel e. Room .......... . 

DATE 08 - 22 - 2008 B7l' "UC60 322 LP/PL J / CC _· .... ,.-y . 

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover ~P ~o ~. "'\ 
United States Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington 25~ D. Co 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

On February 7, 1951~ I communicated vnth you 

l

informing you that I would be happy to accept your 
invitation to attend the Graduation Exercises of 
the F. B. I. National Academy. 

Since Congress will be in recess at that time 
and I am planning upon going home to San Francisco, 
I now find i,t..~fiH>~§§~~~~o.v~.kind.Jmr:i-­
~ation after all. I take this opportunity o.feX: 
tend'ing my "11'ea.-rtY congratulations to the graduates 
and my wish that they find every use for their 
training towards making this a better country and 
themselves better peace officers. 

With kindest regards and best wishes~ I am 

Sincerely yours, 

G 
John F. Shelley 
------~~ 

f~~~ D ~g)(O) 

RfmROED. _ ~ ll ~ ~-:J:3:L 7 
.APR 15 f~~U 

~5 
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ALL nJFOP.HATIGr.r CONTAINED 

HERE nJ I :'5 UNC LAS :'5 IF IED 
DATE 08-22-2008 BY U'C60322LP/PL·J /CC 

~ -. 

'--' Honorable_ .. .lc_h'(l. 1'. Bhellev 
100 .UcJlllister 
San J•rancisco 1 Cal i,forn ia 

My dear Congressman: 

November 2, 1951 

AIR MAIL 
SPECIAL DELI VERY 

I was dtstressed to learn of the passtn:-l o'f 
your -mother ana I want to ezpress my deepest sym.pe:..thy. 
Ylhtle I realiae that words are of little !Jalue at a time 
like this, I want you to know that your many friends in 
the FBI are thinking of you and share your sorrow with 
you. If there ts anything at all that I might be able 
to do during this period, please let me know. 

With ezpressions of my highest esteem and 
best regards, 

Sincerely yours, 
i ---

1
, / 

cc - San Francisco 

-~ 

NOTE: Files reflect prior limited cordial correspondenc) 
with Congressman Shelley. . 

Address per Directories. 





CONTAHJED 
SIFIED 

8 BY UC603 22 LP/PLJ/ CC 
0 

UNITED· VERNMENT 

1'-·lR. D. N. LADD 
1 

DATE: November 8, 1951 

A. H. Bel~~ ~ 
sUBJECT, CONGRESSI<Jv:(orm FRANCIS I' pt.=:¥ 
PUR~osE: • @..:;-1-...v.,·/' \ '· q' . ~a--M~?> 

--,- Tracy_. _ /, 

TO 

FROM 

~ :ie~'JIW :b6 
~ {) M M ~ 12,7t Harllo ,!), ~ 

To advise you th~ name checB::-'llas een completed ,),QJ..:a. b 7c 
~'-I on Congressman J-ohp_F_:r..;:tlJ.G.i I e.l~y, Representative from the rcle.oooo_ 

Fifth Congressional District of California, and to recommend 
that the results be forvrarded to G-2 via liaison. 

•' DETAILS: .. 

\. has been received from G-2, based apparently on the contemplated-
·: I A request for a check of our files on Congressman Shelley 

i:'q', travel of the Congressman to the Far East Command. L....----' 

~ . 
~ c The "Congressional Directory 11 reflects that Shelley is 

"' .~·a Democrat, born in San Francisco, California, on September 3, 1905 • 
. '"'\:' ·\.He -vras educated in San Francisco parochial and public schools and 
" · ·, is a graduate of the Latv School of the University of S:an Francisco. 

) '1)He v.ras elected to the. California State Senate in 1938 and '"as re-
,· .. f): elected in 1942 vri thout opposition. .He vras the Democrat Floor 

Leader during that.· period. He was active in the l~bor movement 
1 in the City of San. Francisco and the State of California. Shelley 

II: P vras elected to the· 8lst Congress in a special election on November 8, 
~ ~ 1949,:to fill the seat vacated by the death of Representative Richard 
\ '\ J-. 1JJeJch. Shelley vias subsequently re-elected to the 82nd C,ongress.. 

No investigation of Congressman Shelley has been conducted 
by the Bureau; however, our files disclose reliable information 
showing_his assistance as a sponsor or speaker with the following 
Communist organizations: Harry Bridges Defense Committee, Tom 

\ Mooney Labor School, California Labor School, International Workers 
·JJ Order and the Joint .!Anti-Fascist Refugee Corn.mi ttee. The first two 

of these organizations have been cited as Communist organizations 
.by the House Corn.mittee.on Un-American Activities, the latter three 

·J tJ.. by_ the Attorney General. . 
-'l!b:~' /C r. --j.,--'2/i: l..i 

t
t • : )t. \ The above information has been included in the attached · · 
'blank memorandum prepared for G-2. Also included in the memorandum 
is the following information favorable to Shelley. · 

A ttachmen: . ' RECORDED - :n sE48 q Vi :H 3 ~ 1 z__ f 
. ·11\1,JS:nck ~·j \J'\n INDEXED. 31 ~~~e-:;, i'WV 19 ~;)~.' / 

t)l:~5 NOrz7 ~Sf U\~L~- ___ i~ ~r- 1}(-\L-"( 
I"" ,;_.,. 

;;.tti_J]j;~J 'J•-,. 

1,,.7 



. " 

The "Daily People's World," a West Coast Communist news­
paper, on June-19, 19Y-6, in-an article concerning the American 
Federation of Labor in the State of California, mentioned ttJack 
Shelley's 1\•Tarning' against Conmmnism." 

. ' 

The California Committee on Un-American Activities, in 
its 19!.1-7 report, states, in connection vli th the California Labor 
School, "The fact that non-Communists had been contacted and 
persuaded to sponsor the institution under its nevr name also 
reveals that the Communist Party vTas seeking to extend the in­
fluence of the institution to unsuspecting prospective students. 
The Committee is convinced that such men as Sheriff Murphy, 
Senator Shelley, George R. Reilly and De·w·ey :Head l!rould never 
have ~ermitted their names to be used by the organization had 
they knmvn its real character." 

A letter from Congressman Shelley to the Attorney 
General date~ December 28, 1950, contains Shelley's explanation 
of his affiliation with the California Labor Schoel, vrhich he 
originally thought would serve a \vorthvrhile purpose. In this 
letter, Shelley stated that vrhen he found that the Communists 
had taken over the California Labor School 7 he severed connections 
with it and also urged all AFL Unions to discontinue any associa­
tion -vri th this school. 

Information received from informants of known reliability 
and the Communist press reflects that vrhen Shelley became a candi­
date for Congressman in September, 194-9, follovring the death of 
Representative Richard J .• l·Jelch, the Communist Party vTas so opposed 
to his election that it put a CommUnist Party member, Charles R. 
Garry, in the race as a "progressive Democrat" and actively cam-· 
paigned against Shelley. 

RBC Ql.iJvJENDAT I ON: 

It is recon~ended 
containing details o 
via liai"son. 

tf' 
~· 

be forvmrded to G-2 

- 2 -
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. . r . . -·~DJ~~ .tNF~J11tZI0l ~· §;.·tl·;tAt, . 
. . 

DEC LASSI F ICATI01f AUTI:\O I!~TY DE RIVIED FP.OU : 
FBI AlJTOUATIC DECLASSI FICAT i mJ _.·GUID E 

DATE 08 - 22 - 21}0 8 

·.rou niif.~rs smstmY 

. \1 

• I • • 

~_.,~;:A ' .' . ' ' ' ' ' . ' . ' . 
t?' ~-h~s-s:-tiga.td.0m· has ~~ff•. ~~:J.U?llf.C·tea. ~r t~.s ·~~.a:li e9~-..· 

¢,arz;Ung 'J~~.Frsn~1s Aell:ey. i1ewev$:r,·. ·.~~e f~llovling into:rmatioa. 
n:ray be <~>f .il!.J;,tJtt;Cf's.t, to Y\Y>ll<. · · " · · 

' . . 

,i ~l$"t, ot tl:l. ap_!gblal. sp·p~·SSPS. d' th~ Ma.l!ll''Y ,l'4;<!ig~$ . .· 7-:~ 
l1>$fen:ss €··itt<Ye; $$ $l:l~ 01\ a l,ej:tsi'tlrta.<i fiJi tll~ ~Gll'm~t_tee 4~t~i 
A~~st lih . 3.,3,., .C'Gllltlif!lll$ci .. ~e JA~e ·' . "W<m·~ .;f .. &lr$(r9_ ~r~.!~·~lb :'p. 5) · 

!be IJ&l',,- lll'·1~@s$ 1f)efeB.E1~ ~·cr;~mlt~~~llF lilas bEi.~'E: eit~4 as · ./' .. 
·ist G:rg:al!ltz&ti£D1ll l;>y .ttd.e ;l®vtstl:~•1t·tee Oll lrit-Ame::ri~& . ~.: ·· : •·s. 



\ 

· The Tom ·Moontey Labor School has be~;·n cited. as a. C oa-nunist 
· organiz9-tion by the House Committee on Un-Ameriean Activities. 

The catalog or the (' z.Jlifo1·nia I,abor School :f'or the 
Auttu7Jn Te-rm, 19451 11st.ed 11State Senator Jm.ck Shelley" as one .--
or the instructors for a course entitled «Labor's Political 
ProgrQlll.u (100-326958-69, p.13) 

The CAlitorn1~ Labor School has been designated. by the 
Attorney Gener~.l as a. CQ'll'\.munist o:rga.nization within ~he purview 
of Exeeuti"Ve Order 9835· . . · 

The· "Daily People's World·," a './est Coast Communist news-
paper, on J1m~ 19t 1946, published axi artiele captioned, tlJ'l'FL Big· /" 
wigs /lsk Co:mmunist Ban. 11 This erticl€ dealt vi th a resolution to be/ 
prGsented by the Fx.ec.utivf.: Council of the California State , · 
Fede.ration of: I~abor during its 44th Convention, "rhieh resolutil')n. 
wm.1.ld forbid :mer.Jb'ership in the Y~deration to members or the , 
Communist Party. The article stated in partt nthat the twc 

.hundred delegates representing one lnillion California trade 
uniOP~sts are interested in fighting Communis~ to the exclusion 
of all other business is highly doubtful1 but George Meany's 
Soviet .. baiting k~yn.ote speech, Jsek Shel.J..eyts •varning•-against 
Communism and Catholic Archbis.hop Hitty'# call to bewue of 
1 to tali tar ian pl'lilosopllies t pla('ed Re<1-ba1 t1ng high on the 
&«enda.u (62-56921-A, DPF 6-19-46) . 

The name, t'John Shelley, State Senator," appeared on a ~ 
list of sponsors in th€ Cfltalogs of the California Labor Achool __.. 
for the ::.::pring, SUT11mer, anr:t li'aJ.l, 1946 1 and H])r1P,:r;...n 191.? Terms. 

(100-32o9)o-94,p.10) 
The Calif'orni..-.. ·Committee on Un-Ameriean Activi.ties, in 

its 1947 report, stated in eonn~ction with thG Cali:t'ornia. Labor 
School: "The fact that non-cOJ!mlun.ists had been contaeted and 
persuaded to sponsor the institution ttnder its _new name also 
reveals that the Com."fitm:ist Party vas seeking to extend the in­
fluence of the insti tu.tion to llnSl:iSJ.hi!Cting prospective ~tudent$. 
The CowLlitt-ee is· convinced that such men a$ Bh~ri.ff 'Murphy, 
Se.nator Shelley~ GeorgE.-) R. Reilly &lid Dewey Mea.4 wculd :never 
have permitted their names to be l1$ed. by the organization had 

:~:on they known its real character." (62-93702-2) 
Nichols_ 

Belmont_ 

Clegg_ 

Glavln_ 

Harbo __ 

Rosen_ 

Tracy_ 

Mohr __ 

Tale, Rm._ 

Nease_ . 

aanay_ 

SECURITY Ih'FOBMATIOlf - 9l)liflf!Ffli/:t 

2 -. 

u 
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. . In a lettor $·0 the Attorn&)' General dated Dec.·eeer 28, 
19;'0, Congresnan John F. : Shelle,' made the following statement 
eoncern1ng his arf111a.t1on with · the· Cal1.forn1a t.-.bor Sehool: 

"! was a sponsor. of the ·celifornht. Labor. 5eb·)ol, a.nd 
.•••• served a! a membE-r ot the !dvi~H>r:r Board of thE< r-c~ool, 
along with :many San Fr.anciseo business m~n~ public fignres, 
and ethers in the labor aovement who felt that such a school 
could S$.M't:J a worthwhile purposP. It was our thought that 
a gr~up of sound · A!leriean bus1ne~s r~en and :'lOUJ.'"'ld Amer.ican 
labor officials could keep the CoDun1st element out of the 
achoo~, or at least prevent them from taking the school 
over and usinr,: it for thei'!' own purpos~s. J\.fter a pe-riod 
of a couple of y@ars we found we ha~ failed. Tht~ vr~. s · 
primarily due to th~ fat~t t.hat · thone of U!l:· "'rho '.l(•TC actually 
tr·ying tn use the Bchool to :ti~~ht Communism fc-uno that WE:> 

wE;re so overb'urdened with our r~g11J ~r ~uti~::: thct '·""" ~ould 
not devote tim~ and attention to tht- pu!'pos~s of the SC'hool 
and ;,ri1at it vas doing tc th~ same extent that thQS("' who 
were intc-rested in propounding Communist ~octrinP. wc1•e 
doing--we found that the Cormmmist cliquP werr ~"orl::in :, at 
the job 24 hours a day......... l!hE':l'l those of us i·iho hEd 
this ve;ry fond hope e.s to what 11e could do with the Cchoj>l 
found that th~ · Carmunists had t2kt:·r. · OVf:I', tve. pulloo_ out Jtind 
sever£-d ~onnect1on!\ with it. l pE-rsonally urged f.lll 
k. F of r. U..'rlions to discontinue their assoc:lation with the . 
School. Letters were sent out f'rom the San Francisco Labor 
Couneil instructing all sf!iliat~ unions to make no· contri­
butions to, nor participate in, the activities of the 
California Labor School. As a Jlatter of fact, I had to 
thr•aten Dave Jenkins, Director of the School, and the 
School itself with court action for s .ye$r or tt..:o a!"tel" . 
pulling out' because of persistent us~ of m:y name and thf' 
names or ••••••• ~ ••• msny other individuals pr-om:tn.ent 1n 
management and labor in San Franeisco•s indu$trial life.u 

(62-93702-3 
A eonf1dential informant of known l'&;liab1li ty advis£:.1 

thAt in September, 1949, vh~n John ?. Shelley annotmced his candi­
dacy for ·the Congressional Seat vaeeted by the df'ath of Richard J. 
Welch, ]'1fth Congressional District of Calitornia, the Communist 
Party was ·so opposed to ~helley 1 s eleetion that it conducted a 

Tolson__signature campaign to qualify Charles n. Gar:ry' San Fl."ancisco 
~::~ttorney, tor . a place on the ballot to act:lv<>ly opposE"" :-1hc-11ey 
"'""'"' as a. Democrat noain"M. q I; 100-3-23-1273,p.l6) 
Clegg_ 

Gl avin_ 

HarD<>_ ._ 

Rosen_ 

Tl'RCY_ 

ldohr __ 

'el e. Rm._ 

1ense_ 

'ndy_' - . 

SE£UBITY .lNFO!UiATlOi ~ £0U'!f>EtiXIMJ 
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Charles R. Garry has been identified by a. eonf1dential r-­
informant of known reliabil1 ty as a member of the lawyer's braneh 
·ol: the Commun.1$t Party in Sen F.rancisco91 l 100-3-23-1273 ,p.17) 

Tlle ~tDaily People's L·orl.d," a l'lest Coast Coauni.st ne~ls­
pa.per, on September 19, 19lf9, .announced Garry's decision to run 
against Shelley for the vacant Congress.1on.al Seat. On Septembet• 20, 

. 1949, the ''D.aily People's \.:orld" ran a11 editorial endorsing the 
candidacy of Garry, whiGh read 1n part as follows: 

lson_ 

la __ 

:hols_ 

l.mont_ ... _ 
LVln_ 

:bo __ 

·en __ 

,_ 

ttGarry, a progressive remoc:rFt, has stated in hi$ 
initial announeement that he ',>~ill expose •t!:ie disgrace:f'ul 
sell-out of' the people that ;·!r. Truman has de·llVEred 
sinee le.st november.• 

nshelley is completely 1dentifiec with thf Trunw.n 
policies o~ compromise and betray~l on Tnft-ITartley, 
on civil rights on peace, on jobs. Ls president of' 
the California Art, he has been part and pe:rcel of the 
type of rieht--wing labor leadership whit;h has condoned 
an<! sanctioned the surrende·:r of labor'.~ nE:'!eds in the 
interests or '.:.'ruman Is ~Iar policy. fl (100-259902-A' DP\-\1 9-20-49) 

/ In subsequent issues, the ttDa1ly rcoplc t s iiorld'' ran. 
numerous articles favoring the. election of Gax·ry and n.tta.cting 
the cm1didacy of Shelley. (100-259902-A) 

The foregoing informa.tion is furnished as a result of a. 
requl?st for ar.. :FE I file chE:ek only end. is not to be considc·red as 
a clearance or nonclearancr-' of tht 1nc11vidua.l involved. It is 
furnished for your confidential use only and is not to be di~semi­
nated outside c:f your agency. 

- lr -
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JOHN F. SHELL¥ I 

5TH DIST .• CALIFOR/ 

/ 

Ulasbington, 11). Qt. Mr. Glavin ____ _ 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

M~:. Harbo ___ _ 
100 Me .Allister S metB.u'Jen _______ _ 
San Francisco 1 Ca :ilfflrnh.v .... --­
November 15, 1951 Mr. Laughlin_ 

Mr. Mohr. ____ _ 

Tele. Room-­
Mr. Nease __ 

Miss GandY--

,' , On behalf' of' my sister, my 1 
brothers and myself', I express our 

·-appreciation for the very kind words 
of' condolence you forwarded to me in 
the recent loss of our devoted mothera 

Your expression of friendship 
at this time is deeply appreciated. 

59 DEC 131951 ALL H JFOPHA TI Q!.J C OIIT AI NED 
HEP.E HI IS IDJC LASS I FIED 

'Sf J ll ..;;,~ 
r~ 

' 

DATE 08 - 22 - 2008 BY TJC60322L P/ PL·J / CC 
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DECL-ASSI FICAT 
FB I AUTOUATIC 
DATE 08 - 22 - 20 

ORITY DE RIVIED FROM : 
SIFICAT:I: mJ GUIDE 

The Attorney General 

Director, FBI 29932 

January 24, 195'2 

CQHFIDBH':I:'IM:; 

-br·--J (!:) <;(' 
INFORMATION CONCERNING 

Reference 
addressed you by 
Committee on the 

SHeJ.l..-7 .· .· 
is made to the letter dated January _16, 1952, fJ:-:. 
Representative Emanuel Geller, Chairman, 
Judiciary, House of Representatives, United .Stateso 

Jof/t~ 

Your attention is directed ,to my communication dated 
October 28, 1949, in the matter captioned as above which relates 
to the same_ subject matter .. 

In order to assist you in y·our reply to_ ·:e::ese~t:i ;e 
Geller there are attachedo memoranda concerni-ng! 
Representative Franck R. Havemner, -and Represen·'-:l~a~~rv~e--~o"'':::'~-~-'1"".-----' 
Shelley. There 1 s al sa attached her.e.wi th a copy- of the criminal 
record of 1 Iunder .... 1 -----------~~ 

For your information, United States Attorney Wa~ ter­
Binns at Los Angeles. California, has expressed his intention 
of utilizing! las a pro:secumion witness in the forth-
coming Smith Act trial in Los Angeles, ·california •. In this 
connection I have instructed our Los ;Angeles Office to advise 
Mr. Binns of the information contained in the letter and 
enclosure which you received from Congressman Geller. ·>~ 

- ~ 

On January 5, 1952, I I when 'being interviewed 
in\connection with another matter, advised that in May 1951 he 
had testified as a witness fo·r the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service in a deportation proceed· n at L s Angeles; California. 
The defendant at this hearing, had as her attorney 

I l-is W¥11 known as a Communist Party 
member inasmuch asl }recruited into the Communist Party 
at Los Angeles and knew him very well an a social basise 

During the course of the fmm3 gr1tion and Naturalization _ ~-
Service hearing, I I questioned regarding his former testi-
mony relating to Representative Havenner at Beaumont, Texas, before 
a Dies Committe_ e_ hearing on Jun_ e 16........J..2!l0o I I asked him at that 
time. whether or .not the statements L___j had made concerning 
Representative Havenner were true to which I I replied in the 

affirmative. /V/j _ .k lOO _.;;} g ,;s- 37 -_.·· . 
cc - Los Angeles . ~ •• I ··· • :: .. ·- · · -t_ 

JRH:ajp:hl~# 1'\ S BE •. f_Cf{.i;;_~ 77- j, 
-: •. _ .. ' _.f}iA j_ 1tft_J~ J)1_. ·~ NOT Rt:com;~·.._ 
- .f::-P t 8f£8 5 1951· ,.. ;:'· 44 

JAN 37 ~asp ---
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~----~~advised that· subsequently the information ~aken 
during the co ur. se of the proceeding aqei nst I I was furnished 
to Mr. Havenner by parties unknown tot land on the basis of. 
that inform. ation Nr. Havenner and other· in Qongre:s made state-
ments from. the floor of Congress denouncing l Jas .. a liar. 

There is no information in Bureau files that reflects 
either Representative Shelley or Representative .tiaveimer have to 
date sought r·edress through the courts of th#United States for 
dama,:es their reputations have r::eceived as the result of testi­
mony by I I before the Dies Committee and his subsequent 
answers before an Immigration and Natuwization Service hearin:g 
concerning his original. testimonyo .~ 

I am returning herewi:l?h the ~fore-mentioned letter and 
enclosure fr•om Representative' Geller addressed to you and dated 
January 16, l952o No further action is. being· taken· in this 
matter by this Bureau unless you specifically requesto 

Enclosures 

cc - Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 

ff 
(w/Enclosures} 

James M; Mcinerney 
• 
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· TI oN .com A.n!ED . · 
l;.TNCL:ASStFI ED . .· . . . . • .. 
.. 2008 BY ·UC60322LP /PLJ ICC 

: ..• : . . 

.. . 
•, · .' 

Jant\~rt. 24, . t952: 
' . 

·sAClGROUlfP .. :.• . 
. ..... :. 

. . . · · . 'fh~ · congx-~• -•-i.~n.,±· ,pj,r~e~o~y. · el~. a~tlg-r~ts; date<! · 
Mf1rc h ;t19'il> c.o.t'lt·•t.i1•· > th~~. ;·rollovtrig · .. tut.~kirci\i.nd <.t~ta ~~l...a:tlng 
~o J,ob,n,·~'!franeia · .$b$.ll•:V•' -S~ll•Ji .tfal bor,n .on S~pt:•mber 3, . 
1905:-1 ifi· SN'l . .Prano_:$.ao.e• ,Be· ;is· . • ~ . ~~~d-u.a'l!l8 'O>t 't}W .Uo1ve·,t",a~~Y · 
ot .:san fi'~J\tlelaco .L•:w Sabo:ol., fi;l':l.4· "' e·l&~t•4 to . the C$:l~:fornla 
S·~ate s•n:~~e·: -i.n: ·.l-938. · .Onfl.'):va~~:P 8, l94f;~ <:lu:~in.c· . a: · ~ · . . ~ ·· 

. :~ ~e~:t·:at · '4leetion sne:n•y ··w*s • :leq·t:.,d .•a ::• · Unlt.ed s_tat@a~·· ·:·. .· 
·· Rep:res4Jnte:~tve to . the SI:st_ Co_ng.r.~•• ·.tt om t-he 5'th oo"s..re$•'~on~l ·. 
· D~at.rtt~:t o:f. Qalifotnta~ • Cit'J> Qf Sat~ F:ri,nciaco • . · . . ·· · . ·· .: . . _- . . ' . . . . . . . . ··. . . 

' . .... \. 

. •!' r · .. . . ·. ·· ·. J.. J.fillt ·or th• orotsttl~l. lpo_n.or• et. tlie · as.~·P.,. l'ri~e~t. ·. 
· ·n,re,nae c~~t:tee, .as ~h.Qwn on a l~t.terll.t:&d or tne O<>•~tt$e ·. · 

dated A~tul~: 8, '1?39, .eo~t .. ined .. th8 iltu11•' ,"H~n .• John P;. ·~naell•.f• u 
. . , . . · . . . ·. . {39-915~2560, 'p 5) ·. : . . ·. ·. · .. . ... ·. 

.. the ~-I7' Bri~ge,a oatens' Ooe11:!Mi:e.~ · :n~• .be:•t1 . cited ·a• 
11. communiit o,tsgar~i:u~.tion. :by tn$· l$u.&Hl Ocwri.1tt•e· e>n · :crn~Al!le;l'S.oan ·. 
•G·tlvi tie.•·• . · · · · · · · ··· . . · · 

· .. :.· I . 

. . . · . .··. . 'f'h~ "Daily Peopl~(t ·a Worl4u · on . Qo tober.. 16, . l94a·~ ·• . 
. f)Ul;)J,.ieQ.ed)~Jta·;rt1c;le : eonoEu•n!llSa J1nltS.d .Natj,onl .tolk ·'Mt4aie- . 
D•.n¢• F&stit•l to ha.v·e bean hsld ·.$1\ .. Q~~t;pa,e·r 17, 194~,. Ue,der th•• · 

.. ...... 

· $pop,..9,:'ablp ~t t4• . sa.n··-rrancisoo .¢9u.n·t# a&t.tncd.l 9t .• the Ittter-: 
·. national We·~.k.ra O_rder ~nd a1;at•6 ··£~~- 5t?aat<;>r J'aclt $be-lley, 
·· . .. Pre .. s:f:~.,~t. or :the ·. AFL Ct·ntpal Lab.or O~~fl:C:f.l 'f,.. .•. to b .e ):.bef 

· . • · ia,fn··spe&lte~ or · the, evi~lng • . {6I-7J41;47-;{7., ··p 18) · ·· · 
. •, . . . ' - ·=: ,.. . 

· :· _ .. ~& ·:r.nternat1onai WQ.rke~e :: eitt~~.'.h~• ~••n d$s14t:M·t .eda ·· 
.. . Qomm.un18t: orsaniaation ~y . th• · Att0r.&•J./ 1Jo.rt•ral w1 tbia the. P~Vi!Jll . :::. 
. ot· EX$euti,\i'(j Order 9835. '.' " - .·, 

> ... :: .··.·. ·.· . . ;_. ·~·: rtlle . name · ''S•·n•~·Qr• i~uti~--~~~~~~1..~ .PP~~~ed . Q.;l :_ ~ i1~·it · ·:', · · 
~ T,olso~-. ··-·. of 8p0,1J,.:Org. on -~~6) pr1(1t:J~ pJ'ogr~· :foP:· .' ..... ri•s or lectureorJ &;n.d 
C :,·:~~d-l•e~~·Hotls_ h.ela. ~7: ., thf, J'ot~t. «n\~~;'ase1•t ·R~fapft Ooittm1tt•~ 11). 
'•.s.wmt=San Ft"&tlo1e~;o · 4ttr1.·ng January· and : .r.~b . .r'Uary; l?ijf . . .· • . , · 

·.'·''. cl ... _ . . . . C.sF·· ·re .. _·p· ... · 3 -1.5 .. ~.~. .. I. .• ._·,. , 100 -?'o6 .. 1-5<2:-.<P3) •· . . . 
.' . . -.. · ... a~vtn_·._· . . 4-':+ 

-. !!Rrbo_ .- . . .. . _,· ' 

.. ~ . . 

.· 

Rosen_ .. _ ... 

-.~- -rra~y-· .. _· . -·. 
L. M~G;y~~~ihim~~J: 

. , •: . .. ·. . ' ·. . 

. .. · '!"~--· J. 
·· ,.• _-'1'.01~ . - ~~~ -
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. . . . ··The .-Joint. Artti ... Fasaili.tt.· Re, ugee · "omm.tt te.o ha·~ ·be~n · . ... ·· · · 
designated. Jay ·thet A.t'torney.et,eneral.a · Cbmmu.nia.t· 6rgan1,zati.on :.: · ; . 
within thtt -p~rview ot Exetoutlve O.rdcf .. 9835 ~ .. · ·. · ·· • · · ··. . .. _ .. - ·. 

:. ~ . 

. .. . : .. · . . ~ ' 'the catal.og. of . the 1'om oon y . Labor· · School:, toio :t.lie · .. · .,. · -.. 
'. sp:r1ng T.erro. of 1944·: l~ste~ "Jae . hellpl, ,Calitorn:i.a: St;tte_ .• · · ·.· 

-~ senator, tt as. onil or 't.he lecturar111 ln. the. course ent.1:tl&d· · · . 
. "Polit~e_a..:-19!!4. n (i00-~26958# .p. 31) -... : . · . . : ··:,: 

· ... :· · . · .The .. 'r~m Moo~ey ·Labor.· School. has been. ~it!3d ~s, a, 
Cotnmunlst . .organization 'QJ the· Hc:>uae · ·commi t.tee · qn· un-Am~trie·an· .· . ·· 
Aet1v1t1es.· · · · · · · .... , · 

·.· ·, .. : .. •, 

. · · . ·The catalog ot ·the ·ca1~forota Labor ·-sehool. f~r t}?.e· ·. · .. 
· .A.utlimll Term; 194$, l1stl9d 11State SaoJ,l.tor Jack Shelley·tt ·as .one . 

o-f the :tnsta~uctora for a course e:nti:tleci '*Labor's Political 
·.Program·~ n . {100-326958.2-69 :P IJ) . ·· _, . 

. ·The cali(ort~1·: Lebo~ Scb.ool has· b¢(1Sn detii"griaeeQ.' by the 
Attorney Gene~al·as a Co~un1st organization w1~hin the p~rv1ew 
ot: E.x.ecutive· O.rdor 983.5• . . · . · .. ·. . . . . . . . ' 

. ·: The "Daily Peopl<f'~·. World, 1' a west· ooaa·t. cd~u.nis:t 
newspap•r,.· on June .19,-.1946, published -ari ·art~cl~ ·captioned . 

·"AFt -Bigwigs Ask Co~.auniat San.n ·.This art_;1cle dealt with a ... 
·. resoluti_on to be, p~e.mented by the Exeeu·tive Counc1l of the · - .. . 

· · Calitorni,e. Stat·e Fed.erat.ton- of L~bor curing 1 ta 44th -Convention, · · 
·.which rs~10lut1on woul,d., forbid ••mber.ship ·-in· tha: Federation. to ·. · 

merab•r,._of the.Comttauniat· Part;{~- .The .$rt.iele )ttaced in part .. , 
'"-tQ.&t the .twq hlindred dcelesa·t:ea r&pre.sent.lng ono million: .. ·.: .. 

. Ca+1fornia trade.~union1sts. a,re ·ill,tel<'eatsd• in tigl~ting· OommunillrA 
t.o the exelusion of sl.l other bu·s1ness. i's highlJ .doubtful/ but · 

· GeOrge·rM~!uaat•a Sovlet .. bait'ing keyno~e spe .. ch .• Jack .sh-lleJ's 
·· . •warning' against_ Comm.un1:am· a.nd Oatho.lic Arcla:b1sbop· l-(1tty •a c;all 

to b~waxoe o.r 1 totalite..rifltl _ph.llosophiea' ple.e.sd Rttd-bei ting. . · 
· . high on. the ~tgend e..» J 6_?.:.5692l~A · DPW 6-19-ki-6 )· ._ . . · · 

I . : ... 'l'h~ natme'. nJo~nli.$b..lley' State. s·~pat~~/' appe~r•cf. on· .•. 
· l.iat o.f · sponsor• in -the· catal$gs Qf tlle. California Lahoi> .Sobocl. 
··for. the Spi'1.rig, Summer, an~ Falll 1946," and-.Spring·, 1947 t?erms •. 

. . . . . (100-326958 .. 94 •.p·.-10·) ·.. . . . ' 
. :' ~ . . ~ - . . . . 
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·The California Committee on Un~American Aetiviti~s, ln 
its 1947 report, stated in .connection tvi th the Californita Labor·. 
School: ~tThe fact that non-Conmmnists bad been contacted and 
.persuad·ed to sponsor · the -institution under its new_name also 
reveals that. the Col'ml'lUiiist Party was seeking to extend the .in-

. fluenca of th.e institution to unsuspecting prospective·studerits. 
The -'Committee is convinqed tha-t such men -as Sher,i_ff Murphy,· 

· Senator' Shelley; George R. Reilly and Dewey Mead would never · 
have permitted their names to he used by the' organization had mney 
k.nown its real character-." · ( 62-93702.;.2) 

·In. a letter ·to the Attorney Gen~ral date? Dec.embe:r 28, 
19$0,. Congressman John F •. Shelley. 14:1ade the following state-ment· 
concerning his a_ffilia tion -with the California Labor School: · 

"I was·a sponsor of the California Labor Sch6G1 1 and~ 
· · .•• ~served as a member of the Advisory '8oarQ. of the School,· 

along with· many San Francisco business men, public figures, 
and other-s in the labor movement who felt that such a school 
could serve a wortht-rhile purpose. It was our thought that 
a ·group of soUnd Ameri.es.n .business ~n ·and sound American 
labor offic-ials couid 1tteep the Oo:t:rmi!Unist element out of the 
school, or a·.t least prevent them from ta.k,:lng. the school· · 
over and. using it .for their .awn purpose-s. After a perio4 

· of a couple of years. we. found we had failed. · This 1.oras 
primarily due to· the .fact that those of us· who were . . 
ae tually trying. to use, th® !ehool t() .. fight Conmru.nism found 
that i.Te were so overbu~d®n9d wi.th .our regular ·duties that 
we could not devote time and.attentiori to the·purposes of 
the sehool and· what it was doing to· the . earne extent that 

.those whowere interested in propounding Comnru.nist 
. doctrine were doing ... -we found tha. t the Co:m.munist clique 
were working at· the job 24 hours a. day •••••• ~ -~ When. . 
those or us who had. this very fond hope as to what we 
could·do with the school found that'the··Coinmunists had· 
tal,ten over, we pulled out.and severed connections with· 

··it.· I pe~sonal1y urged all A ·F of L unions to dis- ' 
continue their association With the school. Letters were 

. sent 'out from th,e San Frs.ncisco Labor Council ins true ting 
·.all affiliated. unions to make no contt'ibu tions to'. nor . 
participate in, .. the activities of th11·. California ·Labor· 
School. As a matter 'O.f fact, r· had 'to .threaten Dave 
Jenkins, Dire c. tor of the seho.ol, and Ua.e sch~ol i tsel.f . 

. 1-iith eourt action f()r a year or-two after pulling out, 
because -of .persistent: use of my name and the nam~s of ••..•• · 
many other individuals prominent, in management and lnbor 
in San Ji'ranc:tsco' s ind:us trial 1if'e. '' ( 62-93702-3 ). ~. 
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·- \ . : rl_l Seppember ~ · ·1949,. whe;~ .T0tm .F .. ·Shell:~~,. armo~need 
hts ·ftla:ndidft:G}y< for ·-i:;f~te CbJ:igressiorial iEtt:.t. vi\e.ted by the death ,. 

:: at Ric.~rd J. 1.4~16~, _5tb CQngroea!!:to.ria;l Dis:tric t- pt Oal1.t"orri1a,' >· 
-the: Conwai.d~t Pa'r~'Y was so oppo~t8d_~o Sheller's .elect1on_:that- · 
_--1~.~coa4uetl;)d a _sigro.atur~ cupadgn. ~o. qus'lifY' Ob&rles R. ·"arryi- ·· . 

_·. __ San Fre.n.eiaco·a~to;-n~y, tor a pl_a0~. on- the billlot·t·o .~ctive..ly·: 
>-·c>pp.ose: Shelley· aa a· Democratic .ne.minee •. __ .. , . _ .· ·. · ; ·. · 

. _ · I t l.00-3~23-1?73 p··16l' · · 
, _- . · •. : _ · .. _ . Charles _ R.- _ G,si:rry· ;bas beeri 1-<ient'-fied a·• . a mentber of'-.. . ·· 
_the 'lawye_r' s br~ob ot: __ ;t~e- Comrnan.iat .P~~ty. in S_a.ri_ F'z-an:c_ia_co. . ·:._. : 

' ' . ' : ' ',· ; ' .· ..... : q . t _100-3.-23-1273 p 17} .... . ; . 
. ·. The "D·a .. i_ly Peop1~ '·s ·World, tt a west coast Communist 

.~~W$P'~p $r,_ en ae~temb(tP _19 I 19f,t.9 ,: a,unounced . GiD.rrj' 5 .. dec :l,-sion. to . 
. run, aea:tmst !~~lle'y t:o'r. _the. vacant Gong~eeuional II,Ctat •. On·-. ' 
. Septe~bei." .... 20,- 1949_,- the' •:o•ily Peop].& 'a World": ran· an edi tori'al ·· ! 

e:nttorS'ing th~t eandldacy of Garry, which read irt part as · 
· f_oll,.ows! · · · · · .. · · . . · · ·: · · 

. _· .. · · __ ·: 'PGar1f;t,. a -P-~~gr~m(l+ Vti .D(jmocr~t~ b.a& sttitf.)d. :tn hi~· .. 
inftie.l annol.lncement t.,hat· ne will expose . 'the· d_isgrace.f'U:l 

_ aell!"'put of, the people that'Mr. 'I'ruman has delivered· 
sine~· l-ast No-v_ember. • · · · 

. 14 S~llf.ly 'is c~mpl•tel;y iaent11'1e.ci wit.li tha Tr~~am . ·. 
pol.1cies. qt' .eomp:ro:mi~@-· and betrS;y:al on ~e.rt-Hartl4iy, 

. on· c:ivil rlghts, on psaee, C)n jo'Gs. 'AS prell1dont of'.· 
·._-·;) '. . the Cali:t'orh~a AFL; he: .ha&·h~e.s part .and pare~l. of the 

_·.type' or r1ght..,~1ng labor leadsrehlp whieh h:as oondons"d 
. a.x.(i .·iHlnctiontlo· ··tile st:trrender of :laborts .ns.&dia :1n the . 
·· -.1:ntei-esta q.r !rbl.maf!, 1 s· ...tar· pol1ey •. " _·( 100--2599.02-A~ bPw· 9-20-49) 

•. ' . . ' - . ' ·.·· - ' . 

. _ _ ·. In . .sub&equerit i~s-lie,a, tho "Dai';I.y P~o~le'-~· :World.''· ran · .. 
l'Hl!llel"O(liJ art~i,cl'•'* fav6Plng the election. of Garrt ana ~tts.cking 
'the eatndids.cy. of_ _Shelleyo. ,- ( 100--259902-A) -. ~-

. ·. 
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HOUSE;·OF' REPRESENTATIVES,. U~S. 
coMM'ITI''EE ON THE JUDICIAl1Y 

Washington, D. C • . , 

January 16, 1952 

Honorable J. Howard McGrath 
The Attorney General 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. c. 

Iv1y dear Nr. Attorney General: 

PERSONAL AND CONF 

In No~remher and December of 1950 ·testimony. was given 
by one I lin a hearing before an officer of the United 
States Immigration and Naturalization .Service of the Department 
of .. Justice. The hearing was held in Los Angeles, .. (:BJ.ifornia. 

I under oath, testified that, to the best of his knowl- . 
.__e~~:-g_e_an_d'~""""'b~""""'elief, two present members of Congress -- Representa­

tive John F. Shelley of California aridRepresentative Franck R.· 
Havenner, also of California --·were qr have. been members of the 
·communist Party. b 6 

I have been requested by Representatives Shelley and 
Havenner to .i.nves tigate all of the facts wbi c: cpql d disclose 
the reason for such testimony which thisl lsaw fit to 
give. There have been allegations of a consp racy to defame 
two Jl1ember , end there likewise have been allega-
tions that testimony was perjury. I wish .to note 
that such statements both in 1940 and in 1950. 

b7C 

I am, therefore, ·enclosing ?- copy of some of the -in­
forn·ation forwarded to me by Nr • .tiavenner to attend my request 
that the Federal Bureau of Inve·s tig a tion be ordered to undertake 
the investj_gation of the facts surrounding the testimony ofl 

~-.-__ ___.I I shall appreciate hearing from you thereon. L...------1 

de 
Enc 

Sincerely yours, 

Nnanuel Geller 
.:Chairman 

DECLA.SSIFICATIOH AUTHORITY DEP..IVIED FROM : 
FBI AUTOMATIC DEC LASS I F ICATIOI;T GUID E 

DATE 08 - 25 -2008 



ALL IIJFOPHA TI OH · C OloiT AI NED 
HEP.EHJ I S IDJC LASSI FIED · 
DATE 08 - 22 - 2008 BY UC60322LP/PL·J /CC 

The background of this perjurerd~.~~~~~~r,eveals a con-
tinuing connection ·b·etween the· witness and the Immigra· 
tion and Nat,uralization Service of the· n1 e a Department of 
Justice, extending be.ck for the past twelve years or more. 

!testimony in the case of I ~efore a hear-
ing offi~c-e-r~.-0~f~t~he United States Imrnigrati~o-n---a-n~d~Nra~t~ur~alization Serv-
vice contains the following stat~ments: 

That the persons who arranged for him to go to Beaumont, b 6 

Te~as, in 1940 and testify before a sub-committee of the House · b
7 c 

Corrmi ttee on Un-American Activities were George Hurley and James 
Stedman, who were then employed by the House Committee. Hurley 
was at one time an employe of the United States Immigration and 
Naturalization Service. 

That I Ia t ·various times during the period bet1.vee~ 1938 
and· the present 'time appeared as a witness for the United States 
Immigration and Naturalization Service in d epo rta tion cases. He 
was a witness in the ~irst deportation proceeding against Harry 
Bridges before Dean James N. Landi·s of Harvard. Testimony con­
cerning the findings· of Dean· Landis in this hearing and his· com-
ments on the credibility of I ltestimoriy appear in pages 121 
and 122 of the record in the I lhe aring. · 

I I at various times in the~...l __ ..... lhearing referred to 
his contacts with the following persons: 

Roy J. Norene, officer in charge of the United States Immi­
gration and Naturalization Service in Portland, Oregon, page 115 b 6 
of t~anscript. b7c 

Inspector Jack Mise of United States Imrnigration and Natu­
ralization Service, page 115 of transcript. 

Stanely Doyle, pages 116 and 191 of transcript • 

. Spencer Austrian, page 118 of transcript. 

Howard L.·F~nn, Inspector, United States Immigration and 
Naturalization Service, Portland, Oregon, page 168 of transcript. 

. · Clifton. Watson, Portland, Oregor~olice department, p. age 
191 of transcript. Leech testified that obtained a posi-
tion for him through a business agent of the ainters Union in 
Portland, Oregon. 
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On page 219 of transcript witnessl lis quoted as testi-
fying that he received "110.00 of so" from Doyle (presumably b

6 Stanley Doyle) to transport himself and family from Los Angeles b 7c 
to Portland, Oregon. 

On pages 137, 198 and 139 of transcriotl lwas interrog-
ated at great lenght about his testimony and alleged retraction of 
testimony concerning Frederick rv1arch, prominent actor, and his 
relations with the attorneys for Frederick Narch, including Arthur 
Garfield Haji~ .. S .. a ........ fhere is also considerable testimony regarding a 
story about~and his testimony concerning March which appeared 
in the magazine Counter AttacO-" pqbl i shed by the American Pnbl i c 
Con~nl tents who are listed as ! 
and 1 If o rm er m em~b-e_r_s--o"':':f~t""~"'h-e---=F=e-_ ""'::"d_e_r_a""=l---=B~u-r_e_a_u_o-:f~I=-n-v_e_s..,.. _ ___. 
tigation •. 

On page 155 of the transcript appears testimony by the 
witness concerning his alleged employment by the .\valdron Roffing 
Company in Portland, Oregon, or Los Angeles, California, in 1937. 

. On page 191 appears testimony that Clifton Watson of the 
Portland Police Department obtained a position for I !through 
a business agent of the Painters Union in Portland. · 

I 
On page-124 of the transcr~pt ~npears testimony by witness 

~--~~_concerning money he is alleged to have received from the 
Government. b6 

b7C 

On page 288 is found testimony concerning the alleged con-
viction of-witness! jror having forged a money order. · 

On page 211 is further testimony concerning the alleged 
conviction of witness I If or violation of the prohibition law 
in Los Angeles Police Court. 

On page 214 is found.testimony concerning charges that 
witness! !received money while on relief in 1931. 

To one who, like myself, has been made the victim of a vicious 
conspiracy_ to defame by per jury and slander, certain inescapable con­
clusions emerge from the record of this case. The testimony of this 

·witness is a tissue of falsehoods from beginning to end. He never knew 
me. He never met me in any Communist meeting of any kind at any time 
or place. So far as I am aware I have never met him anywhere, and if 
I ever did I did not know who he was. During all of the period when 
he says he met me in various meetings he was living in Los Angeles and 
I was living in San Francisco, nearly 500 miles away. At no time 
during that period does he claim that heattended any meetings in San 
Francisco. At no time during that period did I attend any meetings in 
Los Angeles, except meetings of the California state Railrfad Cormission, 
of which I was then a member. It is very significant that in 
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response to rep~ated ~uestioris invariably refused to give the dates or 
places of the meetings where he said he had met me. 

The record shows that this witness had a lengthy police 
record, with several convictions for law violations. He had a large ) 
family and was .on re~ief •. He was obviously in. co~tinuous need o.f~mo11ey; 
for the suoport :of hl.s · famJ.ly. His testimony J.n.dJ.cates .that on. severe..:t.\ 
occasions he was given surr.s of money by federa.l agents, connected 
with the Immigration and Naturalization Service, and by emPloyes of the 
Cornmittee on Un-Amer.ican Activities .of the Hguse of Representatives • \ 
He is also charge with having accepted money to· retract certain defamtory ' 
testimony he had given concerhing 'Frederick·March, the actor. · 

It would .therefore appear to be logical to sssurne· that a · . . 
considerable amount of money· was paid either to him or to the person who 
arranged with him to go· to Beaumont, Texas, in 1940, and testify at a 
secret meeting of a sub-committee of the Dies Committee that a long _list 
o~ California riitizena (significantly all prominent members. of the 
Democratic Party) were · members. of the Comm~nis t Party. If the source 
and amount of this money, and the names of the pet>son who handled it, 
can be ascertained, I am confident that the mystery of this cc:mspfracy . 
to suborn ·per jury befor'e ·a Congressional comm~t·tee will be .sc;>lved. 

-2 -
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San Francisco, California 
January 17, 1941 

Mr. E. J. Connelley 
Assistant Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
607 U. S. Court House 
Foley Square 
New York City, N. Y. 

Re: HARBIM 

AIRMAIL - SPECIAL 
DELIVERY 

Senator J .~.of the California Legis-
lature recently met , Night clerk of the San Fran-
cisco Bureau Office, t_ roug t e latter's brotfjer. an acquain-
tance of SHELLEY, who had advised SHELLEY that! lwas 
employed as a clerk here. 

SHELLEY told I I p'rivately and voluntarily that 
he had been considering coming to the San· Francisco Office of 
:the Bureau to furnish information which might be of interest to 
the Bureau, but has been hesitant a bout doing so be cause 1,f it 
.were known to his union that he had contacted the FBI it might 
cause comment unfavorable to him, since a great number of his 
union members consider the FBI the foe of union labor. 

SHELLEY stated that he knew definitely the Com­
munists in the various unions with which he had contact, and 
knows they are not union men who have espoused the cause of 
Communism, but active Communists ·who have worked into the unions 
in order to carry out their program. He said that he himself 
was not a Communist, and had no use whatever for that group, 
although the Communist element in the Bakery Wagon Drivers' 
Union, of which he is secretary, has given him their support 
because he controls the union. 

He also said that he would give any information 
· hs, has regarding HARRY BRIDGES, and remarked that an Agent of 

the Bureau had contacted him once during the last few months 

b6 
b7C 

regarding BRIDGES, but had not remained in his office long / 
enough for him to tell what he knew. • 
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DOPY/DL/4-24-.52 

.... •• 
Mr.-Connelley from San ~rancisco January 17, 1941 

Page 2 

SHELDEY stated that he had been present when I 
addressed a group of State officials at Sacramento regarding 
National Defense matters, and his desire to furnish informa­
tion to the Bureau dates from that time. 

A review of the file sof this case fails to mow 
that a lead was ever set out to interview SHELLEY or officials 
of the Bakery Wagon Drivers' Union. The indices of the case 
do not show such an interview as SHELLEY describes. They do 
show that SHELLEY was to have been one of BRIDGES' witnesses 
at the Angel Island hearing, but was not called as such; that 
in July 1937 he spoke on the same platform with BRIDGES at a 
TOH MOONEY rally; that he was at one time president of the San 
Francisco Labor Council (AF of L); he has been listed as a 
sponsor of the San Francisco Committee to Ajd Chinaand b6 
(according to a list furnished by I Ia ttorney) a b7c 
sponsor of the Conference ;for Democratic Action, a Communist 
inspired organization. 

Tltless instructed to the contrary, Special Agent 
and another agent assigned to this office will 

interview ~H LIE Y in the near futu.re, or when he is next in 
San Francisco. SHELIEY is attending the current session of 
the State Legislature-in Sacramento, but is believed to come 
into San Francisco on week-ends. 

LW:MR 
39-30 
cc Bureau 

Very truly yours, 

N. J. L. PIEPER 
Special Agent in Charge 
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Mr. Tolson June 11, 1952 

L. B. Nichols ~ / {" r$!.1 0~~~1-4-· ( · f 
-..10 ,~ ,; . ·, j r; ,s~ I! e..y 

\ With reference to the investigation "fhich lve have had 
-~" on Congressmen Havenner and Shelley, He have h8,d inquiries 

, 1 ~on this in the past from Congressman. Celler. .The ·investigation 
ry~ has now been comPleted and sent to the Deoart~ent. 

I I 
In the event ~ongressman Caller should csll us or 

make any inquiry, I think vie should tell hlm the investigation 
is compl~ted, that it was sent to the Dep~~tment some time ago 
and then briefly furnish him with the highlights of the investi-
gation, namely, that there was no d:i.r ect. evid¢nce of Communist b6 
Party membership on the part of Congressmen .havertner and Shelley; b 7c 
that there were numerous statements made by .berso'ns reflectinB 
association with various members of the Party.; that while we did 
not imrestigate the mrtter of subFrnation ·or- per jury, nevertheless, 
thnt investig:::•tion of L . v.rho originally ~~stified that 
both Havenner and Shelley Here mempers of theiParty, indicated that 
he anoeared before the Dies Committee through. intercession of I 

I !Investigator of the Committee, Bf:ld that he receiv._e_d=----' 

\. 

nothing other than his exoenses and ordinary witness fees. 
I I ' ..... 

AnticiPating a step further, should CongP(jlssman Geller, · _ 
ask us to talk to Havenner and Shelley, then I ·think He should do>- < 
so because I do not think re can expect the Department to represerit · 
the Bureau's best interests and while I ~hor·~ughly e.x.oect Congre,~s- ·:~' 
man Havenner to blow off somesteam, I th1nk 1t would be a lot \ , ',':\'" 
better for this to occur in the Presence of a reore$entative of 
the Bureau in a oosition to furnish hirn· Hith facts, than it Hould 
be to let him dE:mend upon getting a run around from1 th~ DeoartJ!!ent. 

cc - Hr. Ladd 
Mr. Belmont 

LBN:r-1P 

DIRECTOR'S NOTATION: 

tl 
:I 

,.\ 

11 I think we ought to brief Geller ~~~ 
H. 

/ 

.-.) 
'. ~j \ t' 
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Mr. Tolson 

L. ~. Nichols 

~ htJ 

.. 

June 17, 1952 

J.,. Hith reference to the investir;ation the Bureau completed 
!J.~~~ ~ on Conr;ressmen Havenner and Shelley andtto the Director's rdvice 
'-Ji ~""' that Congressm~n Geller should be briefed no.v-, it is suggested in 
'~~~-view of the close, personal contact I ha~re with Geller that I defer 
"'.l contacting him until I can god oHn and see him personally. I 

plan to do this on my return Thursday of this week. . 

cc - 1'-~lr. Ladd 

cc - Mr. Belmont 

JJM:MP 
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Mr. Tolson 

L. B. Nichols 

I called ori Congressman Celler of New York today by 
t apPointment~ I told hi~ we h~d now comnleted our investigation 

C,/ff"Fb of Congressmen Ha~renner 'and Shelley and submitted our report to 
~. 'fhe Deuartment •. Celler;~t once wanted to know the results. 

· /jf1 \ ·told him there vJas no1 ~vidence of Communist Part-~ membership 
_,\disclosed on the nart df. Congressm~n Have:t·mer and Shelley, 

·tl 

\ ~l though_ it Has fairly/ w~ll established that Have~ner and She~ley 
'had associated with Communists, had attended functions ~n wh1ch 

the Cormnunists had a ~art, and wer~, interested, they had accepted 
aid and assistance from the Col!1'Tlun!:.'sts a·ndthat while, of course, 
the metter of adjudic~tion and evaluation of our investigation was b6 

f'or the Deoartme_ nt,. it wo.·uld a::;:r ra:he:· ~ifficult to Ja unch a b7C 
perjury nrosecution against! JI further told the 
Congressman that Havenner haded a ou s.uborna;tion of ner jury; 
that the fact remained the Statute of Limitations had run and even 
if there were ~ubopnatiop of perjury, nothing could beQthEt 
the investigation refle~~ed statements indicating .that anneared 
before the old Dies (.;ommi ttee in Te~as for nothing·. other . an his 
exPenses and witness fees. - ~ . ' 

Geller then as,ked if we would not furnish .l:iavenner and 
Shelley with a letter st-ating they we're not members· of the (.;ommunist 
Party. I told him I would have no hesitance in so advising Havenner-­
and Shelley on an infor,mal basis, but .that this viOuld be ina-rmro-

. priate for us to write· i such a letter a~ thisHwould be tantamount ;'\:-, 
to an evaluation or 1 adJ'udication of the case. He a sked if we lrJOuld \~; u<, 
reco:mrr'end such a letter to the Deoartmento I told hirr; while this (l) 
would be up to -the Department, if the Deoartment asked our view, · 
v-re would interoos'e no objection and if they asked us for a recommend,..! 
ation we Hould state v-Je had no objection to their 1--vriting such a ,~:/ ,\! 
letter. ·· \'·' \~) 

~\- ~ 

Tije Congressman then stated h~ was going to talk to 
Havenner and Shelley·andHould tell them if they wanted anything .\j 

further to talk to Me. I told him trhi,s Hould be satisf'act.oryl. ~ 

cc - Nr. Ladd 
Mr. Belmont 

LBN:MP 
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July 3, 1952 

MEMORANDill'I FOR MR. TOLSON 

Congressman Franck R. Havenner of Californta called 
me Ws afternoon to fnquire when he andCongressman 
l.@&.it':::Sl1_~~~~~ of California could see me regarding the 

·c:fv~\~·, ~~~=~~tf~~=s~~~~t~~iy w:e~:dm~~~~~~t~~ ~~~t~~~~~i;~ the 
~ "~J Party. 

l 

I told Congr~s$man havenner that I assumed both 
he and Mr. Shelley were ~xceedin~ly busy in the last. 
days of Congress and wou+d probabl~ not want to see me 
until the first of the W@ek. The Gongressman said 
Monday afternoon would b¢ satisfactoryo 

'j 

I have arranged to see Havenner and Shelley 
in Havenner's office on ~onday at 4 P.M. 

Havenner asked:me if we had our report all written 
up in form for them to r~ad. I told the Congressman we 
had submitted renorts to the Denartment but that it would 
not be within our province to oermi t them to read the 
reports although I would be glad to see them and discuss 
the matter informally if they desired. 

L. B. Nichols 
' 

LBN:CMC 
•. , 

DIRECTOR 1 s NOTATION: "The of course are ll2.1 to be shown ,I,., 
the renorts by USo

11 H. 

; ~ 
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Mr. A. Rosen~ 
r· 

• 

ALL .INFOPJIATI OH CONTAHIED 
. HERE Hi IS J]liJC LASSIFI ED 

_D,ATE -~~r:'72 0 08 BY UC60 32 2LP/Pd/'CC · ·-~ 

UNITr?.;~_;r :_:·;: .·~·.JJ GOVERNMENT 

DATE: December 
1953 

Tolson­
/Ladd--1.5, ]N!chols~ 

,,;1fc"?>Ye'tmontL-
/}f ~ Clegg--
(/" Glavin--

Barbo-­
Rosen --L. N. Conroy il_Yu .. i. 

r-;:J'' 
racy--

0 ea"Y-
ohr--

~~ 
interb6 -

::~~'b7C-
~-r izoo--

iss Gaudy-

ft -~'/ .. 
h. ' 

SUBJECT: CONGRESSMAN JOHN FRANCIS SHELLEY {D-Calif, 
NAMB CHECK REQUEST ;_} 
(Bufile 94-43277) 

SYNOPSIS: 

e Name check request received from G-2, D p artment or 
concerning Congressman John Francis Shelley of California. 

No reason given for this request. Bufiles disclosed previous G-2 
name check in November, 1951. Information furnished at that time 
reflecting Shelley's assistance as a speaker or sponsor with several 
cited Communist organizations and also included inforn1ation favorable 
to the Congressman. The Director noted on the dissemination of this 
memo, "O.K., H." In March, 1952, investigation inftjtuted bv Bure;u 
per instructions of the Department to determine if_ _I 
committed perjury in testimony before the Dies Committee on July 1 , 
1940, at Beaumont, Texas, and reite~ated in 1950 before an Immigration 
and Naturalization Service hearing. I lon the above dates, fur-
nished information regarding Frank R. Havenner and John F. Shelley, b 6 

both Congressmen from California. I lstated in his testimony b
7c 

he believed Shelley to be a Cownunist Party member. The investi­
gation was completed and the results furnished to the Department on 
May 21, 1952. No information received that Shelley had been a Com­
munist Party member but it was determined that both he and Havenner 
were "political opportunists" who accepted Communist Party support 
during the election campaign. No pertinent information developed 
in addition to that contained in the memorandum previously furnished 
to G-2. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That G-'2, Department of the Army, in answer to their 
request, be referred to the memorandum concerning Congressman Shelley 
which was previously furnished to them in November, ~9?.:t~~_,ancl be 
advised no subsequent information exists in FBI files,fgert).,.p~nt to/¢ 
their in uiry. ~Vi! / _;· ~~7 -=.c::.c·:":;:-.:.::'-c· 

~ 1~· ' 
' ~ 'j> . • ' !:it ~-'"-· 'b 6 

~~ . ~ / . 

t"" ~ 4 s . . tt tJ \ ' ~ b7C 

-:JJ '~' < , D ~. t>) /I~ i'l/;' 3 PJ 'I} ' t1,!j/ 
~~~VI~L ·0 .. / f / ~I .- r\ ;r·F 
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~~J ~. ~ •• (\~~ • ' 
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DETAILS: 

A name check request has been received from G-2, 
Department of the Army, concerning Congressman John Francis 
Shelley of california. No reason for this request was fur­
nished by G-2. 

Bureau files disclosed that a memorandum dated 
November 8, 1951, concerning Congressman Shelley was previously 
furnished to G-2 in answer to their request for a name check. 
This memorandum set forth information reflecting Shelley's 
assistance as a speaker or sponsor with several cited Communist 
organizations and also included favorable information of anti­
Communist activities on the part of the Congressman. The Director 
noted on the dissemination of this memo, "O.K., H." 

In March, 1952, an investigation was instituted by the 
Bureau on instrrctio~s ot th; Criminal Division of the Department 
to deterrn~ne if_ _ _ lcormni tted per jury in testimony 
before the Dies Comm1ttee Ju y 16, 1940, at Beaumont, Texas, and 
reiterated in 1950, before an Immigration and Naturalization 
Service hearing. On these occasions, Leech furnished information 
regarding Frank R. Havenner and Jo~· elley, both Congressmen b6 
from California. In his testimony, stated he believed b7c 
Shelley to be a Communist larty mem er asing his belief on the 
direct statement toly William Schneiderman, then Secretary 
of the Communist Party in California, and by his,l !having 
taken part in activities in which Shelley was also engaged that were 
purely Communist Party activities. 

The investigation in thel lmatter, which was completed 
and the results furnished to the Department on May 21, 1952, did not 
develop information that Shelley had been a Communist Party member 
but it did develop that both he and Havenner were "political oppor­
tunists" who accepted Communist Party support during election 
campaigns and that actual membership on the part of Havenner and 
Shelley, if any, would have been a closely guarded secret known 
only to a handful of top Communist Party leaders. The Department 
was asked that no dissemination whatever should be made of reports 
in this case because improper disclosure of the information developed 
could very well jeopardize current security investigations, security 
informants and sources of information. 

The investigation developed no pertinent information in 
addition to that contained in the memorandum previously furnished 
to G-2. A review of the files refl·ects no subsequent· information. 
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December 15, 
1953 

COUGRESSi·~AN JOHU FE£ECIS SHELLEY (D-Ca.lifornia) 
NA~E·; CHECK REQUEST 
· (Bufile 94·43277) 

SYNOPSIS: 

nane check request received from 1}-2, !)apartment of' 
the 11rmy, concerning Congressman John f'rancis Shelley of California. 
!To reason e;i ven for this request • nufiles disclosed previous G-2 
name check in november, 1951. Information i'urnished at that time 
reflecting Shelley's assistance as a speaker or sponsor with several 
cited Communist organizations and also included information favorable 
to the Congressman. The Director noted on the dissemination of this 
memo, "O.K., H.n In March, 1952, investigation inl(t1tnted hv Bure:u 
per instructions of the Department to determine ifl _ I 
committed perjury in testimony before the Dies Co~mittee on July 1 , 
1940, at Beaumont, Texas, and reiteyated in 1950 before an Immicration 
and Naturalization Service hearing._ lon the above dates, fur- b6 
nishcd information regarding Frank R. Havenner and John F. Shelley., b7c 
both Congressmen from california. I ~tated in his testimony 
he believed Shelley to be a Communist Party member. The investi­
gation was completed and the results furnished to the Department on 
May 21, 1952. No inrormation received that Shelley had been a Com­
munist Party member but it was determined that both he and Havenner 
were 0 pol1tical opportunists" who accepted Communist Pc.rty support 
during the election campaign. No pertinent information developed 
in addition to that contained in the memorandum previously furnished 
to G-2. 

R~COl~·1EliDA TI ON: 

That G-2, .Department or the Prmy, in answer to their 
request, be referred to the memorandum concerning Congressman Shelley 
which was previously furnished to them in ~Jovember, 1951, and be 
advised no subsequent information exists in FBI files pertinent. to 

Tolson- th • . . 
Ladd-- e lr 1nqu1ry. 
Nichols-
Belmont-
Clegg--
Glavin-
Harbo-
Rosen-
Tracy--
Gearty-
Mohr---
Winterro/il}S: mdc 
Tele. Room- -._A ..J-"'"' 
Holloman-- Y fV(At?v 
Sizoo--
Miss Gandy-
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DETAILS: 

A name check request has been received fron G-2, 
Department of the Army, concerninB Congressman John Francis 
Shelley of california. lJo reason for this request was fur­
nished by G-2. 

Bureau files disclosed that a memorandum dated 
November 8, 1951, concerni11g Congressman Shelley was previously 
furnished to G-2 in answer to their request for a name check. 
This memorandum set forth information reflecting Shelley1 s 
assistance as a speaker or sponsor with several cited Communist 
organizations and also included favorable information of anti­
Co~~unist activities on the part of the Congressman. Tho Director 
noted on the dissemination of this memo, no.K., H." 

In 1'1erch, 1952, an investigation was ir.sti tuted by the 
Bureau on instrrctions of the Criminal Division of the Department 
to determine if_ leomrnitted perjury in testimony 
before the Dies Committee July 16, 1940, at Beaumont, Texas, and 

\ reiterated in 1950, before an Im::rl.grahdd naturalization 
\ Service hearing. On these occasions, furnished information b6 

regarding Frank R. Havenner and John F. She ley, both Congressmen b7c 
froM California. In his testimony, I lstated he believed 
Shelley to he a Communist Party member basing his belief on the 
direct statement to Leech by Uilliam Schneiderman then Secretary 
of' the Communist Party in California, and by his,, !having 
taken part in activities in Hhich Shelley was als engagea that ~vere 
purely Co~munist Party activities. 

The investigation in thellmatter, which was completed b 6 
and the results furnished to the D~nt on Nay 21, 1952, did not b 7c 
develop information that Shelley had been a Communist Part~ membor 
but it did develop that both he and Havenner were npolitical oppor­
tunistsn who accepted Com.-rnunist Party support during election 
campaigns and that actual membership on the part of Havenner and 
Shelley, if any, would have been a closely guarded secret known 
only to a handful of top Communist Party leaders. The Department 
was asked that no dissemination whatever should be made of reports 
in this case because improper disclosure of the info~mation developed 
could very well jeopardize current security investigations, security 
informants and sources of information. 

The investigation developed no pertinent information in 
addition to that contained in the memorandu..111 previously furnished 
to G-2. A review of the files reflects no subsequent information. 
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· . Dl'f't(! Pi' anon I nlly aimed at 1'\efeating King. · examination regar· ut. 
, , · alifornia arm of Her-! the man he WAl> attemptilli to\ , D em o c r a tic ·~n 

IJ(or : Hrownell':-: Ju;;ticl' Depart- ' prosecutl', was not a violation ! from California ,, !n 
""'"t i!l now playln{; it rough, of the Hatch Act, since Waters 1 t>alling this care·! ,, ·ned 

.1.:h and with a _c?ld eye t?\' is not under civil service. 1· strategy "political ~rl>t:(~U! ion. .. 
r>olltlcal bU&l· N ALa t b r · · Tb · .. ' .,. It . b · • o . ....- s movp Y ~111- 1. ey altnbut.e Jt, howevl!'r , not 

· nes". 1s usy f i R bl' . 
1 0 0 king over : orn a epu Jeans to embu- . to the ,Tustke Oftl:tart.."llot~nt in 

·the records of ras:J the Democrtts i:o; the sub- : W<~shin8ton hul · . •.; on-
~ eve: a 1 Cali- penaing or Bert Coffey, • mem· · H11Un15 mac ! ~ II H' ' nia, 
for n' a Co~- ber of t1l'! ( alltornia De~:to-. which o~ralPs •• 
g r e 5 s men 111 t' c .. t r c 'tt ,_ i order to find il era lC en ra omrm ee ., tute aeais of Mu: 
De 01 0 c rat k the Un ·American Activities campaign mane ~ 
Bramblett. Con- Committee. C>Jffey has made no Pn · 
grt> s~man E1;n- ~ l'cret or his memi:M'rship in ma : 

.:>er, 
\ 'Ice 

est .Braml~letL the party prior to l94fl, at k.P :tn 1m ' 
aRc p u bhran.: h' h U h - hd H umn et•try 

PeaGson w,as recentJy :w tc me e wit rew. ow- StmdaJI, in 
convicted !or takjng ~ a l ary ktck- ever, Congressman Don a I d Po.<t and T , 
backs, which gave the GOP 11 .Jackson of Los Angeles, a mem- him StwdrJy' 
black eve in California and her of the Un-Amencan ActJ\'· at 11 : IS p. 1; , 

United Statf:'s Attorneys i'n Cal- ities Committee, has initiated at. 11:30 10 .. , 

I
. ifornia would like to find a a move to call Coffey for cross- ICormt•'· 

DPmocrat to eounterbalance it. 
They are calllng their shot s 

.·:-y carefully, because R few 
votes in the House of Repre­
~e nlatives next ;o\ovember may 

"·<'II the difference bi>tween Rr 
i)liran or lJC' mocrllliC contro ' 

'· n-~ is how the Republican 
:~tcgy shapes up. 

'~o . 1-United Stales ;\tt or 
··ys are considrri ng th t- inrl ir·• 

ment of R"'P· H"' 
Walnut CrcC'k. 
charge of perjury. C c· nd o: 
'll'hose law firm .o m:e rf'p r· 

·11 ted Cr"' has te'! 
··rl to t ' but h ;· 
"I ted that ;·.,, -.1 a:> m· 1·!'r a me1. 

··r of the Communist Pan 
.• though Condn" ... ,.,. '"""'' ' · 
•ngress ional ' 
. wa~ te lling :, .. 
•.'e Department offi!.'l ills ha . 
··r . • •. ,.nnsidering a perj ury ,., 

:. him. Thry will pr 
·- , t up, howe\·cr, un t; 
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• 
']cr:uressman Shelley enclosed a C'ar',on copy o,t tl:e -~· ·~ector'~ 
lette:-- to Chief :; . .,!J•ey oJ' Sfln .'fi"rancisco ~'!ated 1/2'1/.54 i7'1 :.:1/dch 

}

the Iil."t:ctor .'Jdutsed t.~:.:.t t.Jzere ·:;ere no ·:1,.'a 1 ;r·~es ror ;he 
5.9rd .rational ~"'(],defy Sesaicn 2>eJ;~Lt'?ling :?/2.r-/S4 !'i..l-+: +.hat 
I _arJ· licaticn wc;.ld 'trJ. :r. e ~' r. -: ~ ·~-·lE ./' -:: r 

f'ut;.:.""e con.'Jide: ,.llti on. • 

1 JJr. a.J .-..ui "l a~uf.:~ed t n'Jt a.1 2/9/'54 Congressm.-1n ~Tol!.7'1 

b6 
b7C 

t he 1:.. s i. r r 'f C c n 9 r-'? e !!F'I.a n ShE 11 .~ fd . "' :"' I L 
J

Rt1 olley had been -::ontacted f'~-· •::.'cngr5 .-:;sr.c'! ._~r- . ..,] i r r~ i11 r''7-'J.r~ to 

t 0 (L t -tend ~?: ,, " .. ~ - - - r " -!;he FBI ~....-__ .....,..._ --,,,.........,_,...._ ------- ________ ..... 

3 ,,.,,.., 154 1 /•-•/ . 
. ·~k-

· . . ) t be 

· tor 

_.,.,,_.( Con2res.sman · ·· ·: .... : l;f:ei·..: .;)c:!' c r•o vu.~c.n::ies 

.for the :'larch Sess~on and Mr. Olau~·i (Jd;;i.-;oci Coar;ressmw .J?y.·.;,.ey 
o_.'' -!,Jr.e J'a.ct i c l.JO ~dJ. ·-:ot be ~,-,cst>f. ' ~~ "I 1 tc ~L;e 
cr;ru:ddered .for the :rarch Se:.<><.~ c ··· L..-------------1 

t ~~ } tL.I _....,..,.____,.___. 
..... l £ 

~esid :-_ nt ' o s shc'.i' 

.: -.L ~a t~ sp2a ~ nn 
:ri~~ ''rr T"" . ·• ,.1 t(l'' ~· ,· ry 1'? .·1 

ns 
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2. Th ·: t I I of the San J;"r!Jnci.scn 
Police Dep ·J.r'~rtt e n ! ~ on:dd e re -:1 /or the 55th Se .<:Si'J"l :L,:: gin•d11r; 

.'Jarch, 1 0 55.. . . . To BE 'R.£EVI,Lu,qreL j~f'.! I'Cf.sS . 
-~~;.;r 

· c!Jlly i r.fo ~~t: , } 
rr 0 3. ThJ t J' J"yres .:::."/(7'1 Sn P:.. le t! . " 

that l'e hCLU€ .f' o~;.. r la. ·.u e ·•J o r ~. e ·nent 0/fkers i "l t 
0/.f'ke t e rritor;, ~ . : ): a.n :1pp1 ica~ior.s all pjec~ a.t ~ 
') ut; thatl l:.oi ? ' · · ·' " ' . .- ··7 ·, ,.. _ .. ! r t'\ r -bhe ~Hi ser.s~on, 
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'./ :~ I NFOPllATION CONTAINED April 24, 1957 

.j 
! . ~ 
~ . ; 

~ •(.. 
Tolsb{ __ _ 

N1chols -· 
BoardnJOn _ ____ _ 
Belmont __ _ 
Mohr __ _ 
Parsons __ 
Rosen __ 
Tamm __ 
Trotter __ 
Nease __ 
fele. Room __ 

HERE HJ I S TJ.!JC LASS IF IED 
DATE 08 - 22-2 008 BY TJC60 322LP /PL J / CC 

Honorable Jabn F. Sbelley 
House of Repreaentativea 
Washington, D. C. 

My dear Congrea~UDan: 

\ 
\ 

I haYe been advised of the request of Mr. Thomaa J. 

O'ioole for a brief statement for use in connection with the kick-off 

of the annual drive of The Guardsmen in San Francisco, and it is 

certainly a pleuure to be of service in this regard. Enclosed iat 

a copy of my telegram sent to Mr. 0' Toole wishing The 

G~rdamen well in their campaign. 

Sincerely yours, 

J. Edgar HoovPr 

~~~R 2 ~ 1957 
" 

COMM.r:AI 
/. 

/ ;.: 
/ 

,, .. ' 

NOTE: There has been past cordial corr,~.st?~n~nce with Congressman 
Shelley, and :Director has previously gi~ Statements re this organization's 
annual drives. Telegram dated 4/23 'ffi sent Mr. Thomas J. O'Toole, 

.t;t;J~e ~ll*"'dstn~, 690 Market Street, San Fr~ci.s~o, C'alifarnia. I;.ike 
· requests have been honored on. sh,ort not1ce m~prlOr years,as Buftles show 

JRH:rcw organization to be reputable men's group, friendly to 
(4) 

1 
.~c-v-" Bureau, which raises funds for underprivileged youth 

Drive begins afternoon of 4/24/57,. See M. A. Joryes 
to Mr. Nichols memo dated 4 124 ·57 captioned ~ ·· 

~ _ -~ )J '"The Guardsmen; San Francisco, California. " · 
. 1 //I LJH:rcw " --..,, 
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Off !Cl 0 ~ DIRECTOR 

F£DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

U ~ IH D STATE S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI C£ 

April 22, 1957 
I 

Mr. Downs in the office of 

~ r. Belmon t -·----- · 
M• . Monr _ ___ _ _ 

Mr +'rtrso ns __ _ 

Mr . Rosen _ 

Mr. [ Q'TJn -- - ---

Mr. r ro t ter _ _ _ 

Mr . Jone s __ _ 

Mr . Nea se _ _______ _ 

Congressman John F. Shelley (D.), rel e. Room _______ __ _ _ 

of California, telephoned. He said Mr . Ho l lo"·· 

that in past years Mr. Hoover has Miss Ho lme · 

given a statement to be used at the Mis s Gand, 

kick-off of the annual drive of the Guardsmen in San 
Francisco. He said the Congressman has just · 
received a wire asking if arrangements could be made 
for Mr. Hoover to give a formal statement this year. 
The annual drive starts at noon tomorrow. H it is 
possible for Mr. Hoover to furnish the statement, the 
wire should be addressed to Mr. Thomas J. O'Toole, 
Guardsmen, 690 Market Street, San Francisco. Mr. 
Downs said if it is possible to have the wire sent, he 
would appreciate it very much if a copy of the wire 
could be sent to Congressman Shelley. 

Mr. Downs was told Mr. Hoover is out of town and 
will be for the next few days and that I would see 1 what 
could be done about this request. He said the 
Congressman would appreciate anything that could be 
done. ___.-.------· , 

I 

HWG:tlc 
cc - Mr. Nichols 

,r;; 
--~ 44 MAY 1 ,_,, 

-~----

' 

--
4 APR 30 1~7 

-

... ..... · .. 
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Sheffey £1y·· es· ~ 1 / Vl. 

elmont ___ _ 

Mohr -----7'--­
p arsons'!J"'<~'----
Ro sen lffr-:-F----::-­
Tamm ~~~~<--­
Trotter ~tF"'-;;;;:--

Beck/ s Post tB · r------=----~~=r-
:SDt>ttJFiir!il''f..'s .. ) -=-i:'..t.:'"_.tss~c.,Press · -~. 

-=...;.;,~ = ~--:-- ~~e~resentayv.e Shell~ ;g~~" 

AL L H JFOPHA TI OH C OJ.IT AI NED 
HEP.E H .T IS UUC LAS S I FIED 
DATE 08- 22 - 20 08 BY TJC 60322 LP/PL·J / CC 

1
.• ocratif'i:i. alifornia, says he has· 
.b~un for president~ 

lof the Powerful Teamsters 

I Union ,and is "recei?tive" to. 
the idea:· 
I The Galiforriian, a Teamsters 1 
,union member since 1929, saidl 

lhe is not now a candidate, butl 
would take the job if a genuine I 

, effort is made to "clean up the' 
junion." 
i Teamster President Dave 
l Beck has announced he· will not 
!·seek re-election at the Team-
sters ,Miami convention in Oc­
tober. · Beck currently is under · 
fire for- alleged misuse of union 
funds. ,. 

Mr. Shelley said a delegation 
approached him about trying 
for the job nearly two months 
ago. He would . not identify 
members of the grflUP, but it 
was reported it included 5 of 
the 13 Teamsters· Executive 
Board members. 

Representative· 1 Shelley • was J 

elected to Congress in 1949. He 

\
is a former president of the 
San Francisco Central ·Labor 
Council and the California 
'ttate. F't:~ration oC~al?or .... _ 

•7.-;_--·. ·--

i 

Wash. Post and ___ _ 
Times Herald 

Wash. News ~·· ,_...;;--­
Wash. Star /A\~ 
N. Y. Herald ----­

Tribune 
N. Y. Journal-____ _ 

American 
N. Y. Mirror ------
N.Y. Daily News __ _ 
N. Y. Times ----­
Daily Worker----­
The Work~r -----­
New Leader --------
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. ·.·; y-.- ': .. 

··.: .: 

July 17~ 1957 Mr.. z:,_ .· V!i,_ I!o~.t:~mri · :. ·. · : . . .' ' ... 
. . . .. ··.... ~ . ., 

I ,• '' .. 
-· - ·· .. . 

Mr.· A .• H. Belmon:t . .. '• . 

. . . ~ . . . .· 

, · By letter 7;..15·57~ Congressman · John F,. Shelley {.D- b 6 

Cal ~fornta,J reft?.,.~=d · to +~b purea:u .for its· comment a letter he b
7 c 

. received fro: I _ . - I dated 6-17-57. Shelle'y noted he did . 
· not Jmowltn ·hts letter· sta.tes .in part: "~ome of us in · \ 

ILWU ••• hdveeen pester~ ·by P.Bl Agent~ who think we might be subversive or 
somet'(ling"; admits subsc·rtbin..g to papers li.;te "National Cuardla.n·'!' and . ..- . ") 
tt$ually agree .ing with po-licies ·· <>{/ the;;e· papers~ He· asks Shelley to ""raise·~ 

· your voice ln ·the Congress_ against the tn,J:rtnge.ment of our prtvacy by · 
1 these P.BI .snoopers. ~, . · · . · . . · · :-. . · . : · b 6 

· I . I a . Un.rehouseira·n ~m;PiQyed . thrrni.gh. lnte.rnst I ona1 Longs!?.or:e~bZ~ 
men's and Farehous~me:n's Unton .(ILJIU}.. Ba.n,·.IJrancisco, identified as .. "") 
Comiltft7list Po.rt:tllCP) mem~~r va/rio~s peri-ods between 1944 a~: J9!50. I~ ~ 
1954 tt ms reported subJeCt tells·. expelled .in 1950 ;from CP for '"gross 'lmmo• ~ 
rality. n In 1954' he l!XIS report~~·. to. have $aid '"highest h.on~r ·a·, h~n ll'4Y I' 

c~aim fs tlltJ,t of. being · member of the qf"J .hou:e~er1 ~nvesttgatta;n has 77.~t ~ 
· :-dzsc_losed any CP cr· substantJ.t;l a~ front :,actJ.v.zty sznce 1950 ~m part of. ~ 

subJect. He uas honorably discharged. from Army 1943 ·for reason -o:f physzca~ _ 
. d'isf/fil4lifi.~at .ions1 . sti,ffettng from. ~;on~tttutional psy.qho~thic stt:tte and . - · 
. tru:u!equaf,e ·personality •. · Burea.tt.. au.thorit;y gra'!lted San ·.I!Tanciac.() 0/.ftqe to ~ 
· interv iew f.i ubject . 6-3-.57 fo-r 'p.urpo$e of de ·termin.ing cil:rrent. CP sympatht.es · li: 
o:nd JXJ.St OP activities. Be . •s. tntervi¢wed 6•17,.57 (sallle date as hi$ · lettei 
to Shelley) .and uns friendly and cord''ial but· wou~d not discuss pa.st .acti.v• ri.: .. 

. tttes • . He ~s ca.ncel.).ed rrom· Sec.urity. /ndez .. 7~11~57 becattse oj tnstifftcte~ 
subve·rstve a·ctttJittes since 1950-. .. . . . <J., 

. . . . . '. . . .. z 
. . . Bi!files reflect Co~res$inan Shelley. · ~an .12•28~50,.. dtrecte.d .lette'IS2 · 

to Att,arn.ey-:6eneral (AG.) admi-tting· association with rJ4lifornta La.bor ·Schoo.Jg 
(t;:iteil· by Al~);.and stf!J.ted he severea co~ectto!"s ·with .· this _school after · 
lea.rnin_g coTJiinuTI,lsts had taken control. - In pa$t~ Shelley .has had limite,d . . · 
asso.cta.. : ~;tons_- :$lt.h s.eve_ral _front groups;. .In. 1$152. R:~ea .. ,: caE· uc-te.d per}ur~ . 

· . . investlf~gliJton :~t ret;{Ut!st o.f Department of oneL .,... _ ...,.. _who stated. in'"'b6 
19:50 .bet_.o,re Im:tpigratton and Na.tural .tzatton ServH:e · · arzng ·. believe~ . b7c 

She).ley -~$ CP member~ Durtng course of I I investigation no tn;tor• 
mtton a(!velopefi;:. concerning possible CP .memberiJhip by Shelle_y. CP acti·vely . 
opposed Skelley's campaign .for elect ton to Congress tn a spectal. election l. 
held 11~8~49• Bureau Ms had past cordial correspondence with Shelley,.. 
a member ·of House ~omm~ttee on Approprtattons. . \'1¢ -~ ~/!';... }. 

nSncio:~;l / ·. . . 0 .. ·.. . . . :~;L£~~·~ssi . 
~43~77 lCongreesman John J'. sneileg) 1 . - .. Mr. Belmont . 
• N1chols <:::... · Mr. Bland - ~ .,. B ...,: -------·-~~ .,.~ ·-.;,-- . t . .r. C'Jaru;11l(Jn . '. . . . '· .· .r. ma'rqu se 

11Jtejp:mrr@~JUL 2 8 ~~~~t F4ti¢ 
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. ·_.. 

'• .. 
'•. • .. ,1 

-. 
JitlmoreJndum to ll'r. Bo4rdman 

I - I· 
_ Joo-283191 

';. . 
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. . _ - If you agree,- tliere is attached a letter t'a Congressman_·' Shelley:;· : .. 
acknowledging his letter .oj' 7,15•57; advising him· o:t necessi~y for - __ - . 
Bure_~ond ___ uc~ _i. __ nte':view __ i?'t d_ is_cna.rge._of_ tnvestiga_ t_tve re:;_~onstb-ili_t_z~;_.s,::: 
.fO,ct ~ ms -znterv'lewea ort one ·occasion, ·6-17~5.7; no. basr.s for __ - _ .. :: b6 . 
allegations of ha.rassment and 'ntimidation~ .. ·- -.· ''.'::· · - , - · · ·· · · · b7c · 

. . . . .· ... · . .. 

.. ~ . •, 

--2 
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... qJ-~~7?-f~ 
. li ,;J . . .. 

. aiCo~ntO-~~ · · ••••hb:te i!illlt r, ~ .. .u.,~ ·. ·• ·· 
House ~ Repreten~atjves 
re~•,.tngten, IJ~ c. 

· ·:.~131. . · ·1/y. ttea»' Otn~,--~j11UJ~t • 

cc .tr. Nic'hois 
1tr •· Eoa'rd.man· 
Mr. Eeimon t .. 

·Mr. ·Ela.nd . 
Mr. Marquise 

' 
,. ·' 

·· .. .. r h4ue · r•etur1ued g~Jur letter '41 ·-.ruly 15-t. . · 
_ 1987. with whl.oh Jou_·. en_i o~ostt<l_ a le1rbs'P to you /1!014 

'T~lson-·­
Nichols -· 
Boardman·_·_ .. 
Belmont-­
Mohr ..,...---. 

.1 _d.i!-'t(ld .Tune 1'1,· 195'?. · · . . 

. ror vou-r •rvwut~ on, ·I luu.i, 
•,-.tert~l~"~eod bll Spe~'/,(;Jl Ag;nte. •1 1Jh-.e Bure.tJu .,n 
one ~cc<Js t on 1 · . na~te lg . J\cne l '11 · 1.9S'l. b6 
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·· ... 

.· 

Honorable· John· .!• Shell~y 
·.' .· 

ATTENTION: . . SAC. 'SAN FRAJ{CISCO 

i 0 

• 
.. ·r . 

. • .. . 

· ·' . : · :· ·Ther~· q.re enclqs~d.for· youj. "&Tif~rm~t-ton. a .. 
copy o.f Congresiiman Shelley's le~ly l~; 1957, 
and a copy of enclosure t.hereto letter .to 
Congressman.' She.lley. da:ted {une. 17-, ··.,195'( • <·: :' · -· · · 

.·:. 
··. 

.· · ·. 

. J!OTE ON YELLOW:· .... : 

--2' -· 
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MEMBER:• 
JOHN .... -. l::iHt:._LL.t:. T 

~TH DisT.:CALlFORNIA •• -- COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONs_.-------
~--·---·---

- (SAN F'RANClSC&) "'------~--~--~/ ,_ _____ ,... 

~·. 

QCongtt~~ of tbt Wnittb ~tatt~ 
J!}ou~e of 1\epre~entatibe~ 

ata~~fngton, 11. ~. 
July 15 J 1957 

The Honorable J. Edgar Hoover 
Dir.ector, Federal Bureau of 

Investigation 
Washington 25, D. c. 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

r------Th-e........a~au::t~tallil.lc.:.;hed letter from I 
L...--____,,....-.,...,.....,...-.....,...~~ San Francisco, L:li~s~re~f~e~r~re-:::-d~f~o~r-yo~ur~ ..... 
comment. I do not know this gentleman personally, but 

:from his address, he is a resident of my District.. I 
would appreciate your returning his letter to me with 
your reply. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation 
in this matter, I am 

Sincerely yours, 

ALL H JFOPHA TI OH C OJ.IT AI NED 
HEP.EH.T..,IS UUCLASSIFIED 

-Yirwl~ f. 
DATE 08 - 22-2008 BY TJC60322LP/PL·J / CC 
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L::-----=---.-~----:!.1 . 
. San Francisco 14, :calif. 

June 17, 1957; . · 

Hon. John F; She~Iey_ 
House Bldg. , · · · · 

,. .. 

Washington, D. C. · 

··Dear Rep.. Shelley -,;.. · 

. · As a workin.'g:m.an I have been glad to help elect a man lik~ you to Congress. 

.b6 
b7C 

I feel you know some of our problems of making a living in a highly competitive society. 
It so happens I believe more-in cooperation than in competition ~di~fact belong 
to a union- the ILWU - which is notE~·d for its·democratic 'live-and let-live ideas. 

I Some of us in ILWU;... and! belong to Local 6·;,;, ·the warehouse-division- have been . · 
pestered by visits by FBlagents who think we·might be SJ.lbversive or something. · 
Now I subscribe to papers like the National Guardian wljic.h don't exactly see eye-to-eye 
with the p.owers. that be. 'lusu~lly agree with the poli~y··of these ·papers and think 
it fsr my political privilege to r~ad :what I ilke an9 conduct myself as I like - in my 
union or elsewher.e -·so long)ts·I dori't infringe or interfere with the rights of others. 
You notice I didii't say'b~eak 'a.nyclaws' because ;:·y.ouparticularly as a law-maker know 
the vast number of laws toc:lay·and how. h~rd jt is. not to br~ak any! 

I 
.. · . · ~ut seriotisly ~on~r~~~m~~- :"(.ho~e ·;o~ c~~ ~ai~e :iour,, voice in the Congress 

/ against the infringement. of o.u. ·r.-:pn.·vacr by.th. ese FBI snoop~rs.· If .we are a crimina. 1, 
. let them come and arrest us, but this har~ssment_ a..nd intimidation is un-called 

for and. in the true. sense of the wor:d- Un-American. ·. · · · · · · . · 

I .think the witch-hunt-is calming down but maybe you can help hasten its end. 
• - • •• • j • 

·:with best wishes and regards. 
. ~ '· 

. Sincerely -

L.......::-----~1··. 
San Francisco .14, Calif. 

edm -·1 copy· 

9~ifJ:J 1?-Y 
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TO 

Flt.OM 

SUBJECT: 

MR. TOLSON 

L. B. NICH~~ . 
Jf'~' <fj) 

. 9'0NGREblJMAl'LJ.QHN=E• Sim.~.X.JP.:CALI 
ALLEGATION FBI AGENTS GUARDED 
QUEEN ELIZABETH AT CHILDREN'S HOSPIT. 0-18-57 

;NEWS STORY m ''WASHINGTON DAILY .NE~' 10-M-~!> 9 -j 

b6 

The attached news clipping from the ''Washington Daily News, " 
page 5, October 24, 1957, captioned, "He Got Royal Runaround," refers to 
difficulti~s Congressman. John F. Shelley (D-Calif.) had: in visiting his son, 
~evin,: age 2, at Children's Hospitall0-18-57. where. Kevin had been operated on 
10-16-5'7 .for a. hernia condition. The Congressman's difficulty arose. because of 
the security precautions taken to protect Queen Elizabeth during her visit to that 
institution 10 ... 18-57. The. story relates that mention of the-Queen's visit to 
Congressman Shelley sends him "into a towering rage" and states that he is not 
"sore" at the-Queen so much." ••• but at the small .army of state Department and 
Scotland Yard security agents, FBI and Secret Service men, District detectives 
and Fire. Department officials who did their best to keep him from seeing his sick 
son." 

In the same story, a hospital Official is quoted as saying the 

I 
elevators were shut down to facilitate the Queen's visit to various floors and, 
"We had FBI men, th~ Secret Service, Scotland Yard, the State Department, 
District police and some firemen all over the place. I wasn't allowed up or 
downstairs myself." The Congressman is reported as saying he did get upstairs 
after identifying himself to hospital and Secret Service officials but that his wife 
tried to leave later and wasn't allowed downstairs .• 

· BACKGROUND OF SHELLEY: 

John Francis Shelley, age 52, Democrat of. the Fifth Dis1fi~t of 
California (San Francisco), was elected in November, 1949, an~ has.§er\red · 
continuously since. He is. a member of the Appropriations Subcommitte,e .of ~ 
House. His first wife died and he married Thelma Smith in June.,. t953~ ·. 'P ey -
have two. children, Kathle.en Patricia born 8-12-54 and Ke.vin Francis born ll-16-55. 
We have not, of course, conducted an investigation of the Congressman. He has 
an LL.B. degree from the San Francisco.Law School and his rise in the 

- . · . , 1-·, / ~ '1-.!fJ_ J . .t17 ~11 
Enclosures.~ ~~.c.~ /() -~.r..'f "'~SR~ED .. 82 --.... -~ "' ··1 .. 

. ~~=:~: ~~~~dm-_ont~L, ./. ·~ -~~' 8 NOV 1 1957/\ £'J _3 /,if ~· 
cc-Mr. R~~~n · z1 ~CL~...y" <\l-: ·~ :::;J~' flrt---

6 ijlf#rf;j,~}~~ . 't~\~ !:;:. ;';/.< 



Memorandum to Mr. Torson from L •. B. Nichols 
Re: Congressman -John F. Shelley et al 

• 

San Francisco area labor movement started in the 1930's when he was. a bakery 
wagon drive.r. In 1935 he. became pr·esident of the Bake.ry Wagon Drivers Union 
and in 1936 vice. president of the San Francisc.o Labor Council. From 1938 to. 
1942 he was a membe.r of the California State Senate. · 

· . The. If>irector has had past cordial corre.spondence With. Shelley 

l,and has given statements the. past s.everal.. years to kick off the ann .. ual driY .. e. .of 
The .Guardsmen in San Francisco, .an· orgah,ization to assist underprivileged 
children. Shelley has been most appreciative •. {94-42266) . 

' 

.. Shelley's name rece.ntly appeared in the· news. as he Wa.s advanced · 
. as a candidate- in opposition to .James R. Hoffa for the Teamsters Union presidency. 
This. action did not materialize although Shelley promised to:be interested in the 

. presidency if a house.cleaning took place. Shelley is. said to have an .anti-Beck 
·record. He had be.en approached by s.everal Teamsters Union vice presidents 
with a "dr~t" offer to..oppqse .Hoffa. 

RECOMiVJENDATIO~: 

Inasmuch.~s COiigressman Shelley may be ·of. the opinj;on FBI agents 
did guard duty for the. Queen. at Children'$ Hospital and el$~Where and· since he 
was: caused so· much discomfort by such, action, it is. reco~b;lended the attached 
letter go.forward pointing OJJt.that we had nothing.to·do with this matter. 
The. Washmgton F-ield Office ana· the Liaison. Unit here both state so far as 
they know, FBI .agents were not at the. hospital lOLlS/57 or elsewhere to guard 
the Queen. 

- 2-
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,-,_PATI.~NT'S. IMPATIE_NT• f'ATER ... "· ,.: . J .... . - . 

,He Got Royol 
: Ru/larounil ( · 

., 
: Queen Elizabeth's well-publicized tour ·~f Ch.ildr~n'l! 
Hospital last ·Friday may· have bee!l· ·well· intended,. 
'hut the ,ve~·y mention ?f ~t sends at ~east one Con- j 
~esstnan mto a tow~rmgrage, · _ · · . · · · 

- . l . .· . \ . . . 
~ Rep, Jo!m f. Shelley,. 52, 

(D., Calif.) says he isn't sore 
at the Queen so much, but at 
th'e small army of State De-

. partment aria Scotland Yard 
secu~ity·. agents, ·.Elll. and. Se: 
cret' Service · men7'Uistrict de­
tectives and Fire Depa'rtment 

'·officials ·who did their best 
to keep hl_m · from seeing his 
sick son. · 

! Mr. Shelley said· ·.things 
i.were all right at the hospital 
ion Wednesday--'the day his 
; son,. Kevin, 2, was. operated 
1 
on for a hernilt condition, but 

, When }le Went back the fol­
llowing day. all. the hospital 
' parking lots and the streets 
aroiJnd the hospital had. beeri 
toped off,, 

I .. LECTURE.· 
·:.· 

Mr .. Shelley said he. walked 
inside and . told Miss· Edith 
Tarkington, the hospital ad_. 
ministrator, and a ·secret 

! Service man that such strict 
. security ·: regulations might 
I delay doctors arriving fo.r 
l emergency operations. and en· 
danger a child's life. · · 

' j 
· He said he was told that it j 
f was too late 'to· charige .the· 
, se~ritf. r?$_ula~i-~n~ .... · · -:1• 

ALL IIJFOPHA TI OH C 01-IT AI NED 
HE~ IDTC LASSI FIED 
DA.,-,2 - 2008 BY UC60322LP/PL·J /CC 

...,_ . Mr.'"Shelley said. i.t. w~·~l 
even worse when Tie got ·w ~ 
the hospital on Friday-two ' 
hours before the Queen was 

I 
to arrive. · ·He said he first I 
had to argue with police out·' 
side before he could get in 

'
' to see Kevin, then found alii 
'the elevators had been shut 
j dow_n. . · 
; "Certainly all the eleva-· 
: tors were .shut down," a 
~~hospital Qfficial -Said. "The 

I State Department sa\v to 
that and had us put men in 

I each of the self-service ele· 
vators so· the Qi1eeit ·would 
not have. to push her own 
button whim she went up 
and down. · · · 

. . I 
NECESSARY? . -

· . "I d~n~t krww whaJ i~e (Mr. I 
Shelley) ·is so yvorked ,. upj 
about, tho," she, S!l.id. !'Scot· 
land Ya'rd'said all this:had to; 
. be done i{ the Queen WaS tO.i 

! ·visit, and ·theri the .State· De-• 
1 partment arranged every-~ 

I : th:~~ had FBI · meJl. · the i l, Secret Service, ScotlanifYard; ~~ 
the State Departmen_t,.Dis. trict 
police· and !;jome ·flreme·J?. all! 

1 over th~ place. Lw~sn't al-~ 
lowed up or downstairs my-: 
self." - · · 

Mr. Shelley said · he man­
aged to get upstairs anyway, 
after 'identifying himself to 
hos~ital and· Secret Service 
offi·~ials, and got them to run I 
one ' elevator for a f e '.V.t 
minutes; but his wife tried,tc7( 
Ieave.;Iater and wasn't allowed I: 
downstairs because the Queen 
was still in the building. · .~ 

Rosen '---¥1--­
Tamm,,.-t~--­
Trotter :~/ 

~~~-
Holloman __ _ 
Gandy ___ _ 
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N. Y, Herald -----
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N.Y. Journal------
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New Leader -----
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:::/. · ·.;·. I II NFORMATION CONCERNING, INTERNAL SEClJRI TY o ; ~~c 
··0;~~~- RE. SA~ FRAN9l,SCO· A I.RTEL SEPTEMBER 6, ''1956 1 ~NT I TLED FUND... FOR :THE--~­
~··>~~.REPUBLIC. MlSCEllAMEOUS. INFORMATION GONCERNINGP WHICH .. INDlCATE~-- · 
. \~ ... TI:IATI IREPRESENTt NG THE FUND FOR THE REBU,BllC, 

~;::;\ _,: .. · .. CONOtjqTEO AN INTERVIEW WITH WILL I Aiv1 SCHNE l DERMAN, THEN CHA '1 Rl'JJAN 
: .. _~~.;;~~:.::,Af::. ··OF. ·ThtE. COMMUNIST PARTY 13TH 0 I STRJCT, REGARD 11\lf_ COMMI IN I.SI INFLUENCE 
?<;(\'-,·~~ ·,,;,,orr tABOR uN.~oNs 1 N THE PAsT.. 1 N THE 1 NTERv 1 EW _ It Not CATfD b 6 . 

· '~::/?;:-:~~· THAT.HE \VAS R£?0 LABOR UNION BUT ANTi COMMUNIST" CONGRES~AN JOHN.·. b
7
c 

.,.J.>!>;t-1. . • . • - • . • . 

:>~::,:~~~·- ··~-,~~LLEY'OFCALIFORNIA, WHO WAS EXTJXEMELY ACTIVE HtLABt>~Jlil~·:·, · .. ···. 
·, · . tf£R_s_ lN TH'fg;Si AREA :I N THE P. AST, HAS I NQU I RED OF TH ( ~ OF:nlt ~ ·' .. · .·· 
-~==~.,·,4. . I DENT l TY, BACKGROU~D A NO CONNECTIONS OF1 _ I ·.- . -. ~·: 

. nJE.FUND FOR.THE REPUBLIC, I NO., 360 RIVS~SI'OE QRJ.VE,: . ~-
~....:-=...,.......,.,..r=-._~-. ./ NEW YORK .1 S RfQUESTtD TO ·SURA(} OR SUT(L:BUREAU:.AND .. · ·. · ·.·. 

'sco·· Ntl: 1 ATEEL~~.....etLEST, JANUARY io~-. A · · .· · ·1 t>> . · · 
'AND UACB )·r ~ttl .,BE .PROV .. I OEll:J@·:A. ·t:J. tetJGJR~.afltlt'Nk,~ 
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f JOHN F. SHELLEY 

5TH DIST., CALIFORNIA 

(SAN FRANCISCO) 

AL L H l'FOPJI.A T I ON" C 01IT .A HIED 
HERE I H IS U!iJC LASS IF I ED 

• 
~ongrt~~ of tbt Wnittb ~tatt~ 

1!}ou~e of l\.epre~entatibe~ 
Ea~bington.D. €. 

O~tober 29, 1957 
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The Honorable J. Edgar Hoover 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 

1'-1y dear !v1r. Hoover: 

u I 
/ { 
< l 

Thank you sincerely for your very nice letter of October ·25 

I concerning the story that appeared in the Hashington Daily News in,, 
connection 1vi th the hospitalization of my young son, Kevin, at ;' 
Children's Hospital. ' 

I vrant you to know that the story that appeared in the 
Neivs did not come from me at all. The experience that vas related 
therein -vras fairly accurate and a reporter tried to check 1-1ith me 
but I figured that there was no point in making a public issue of 
the matter since I had expressed my dissatisfaction to the Hospital 

~
authorities. At no time did I mention the F.B.I. to the Hospital 
people or anyone else 1vi th whom I talked. I have had enough 
experience in Government to know that the F.B.I. is not assigned to 
this type of job. My complaint 1vas directed at the State Department 
people who appeared to have no idea vhatsoever that,notwi.thstanding 
the fact the Queen -vrould be there, this Has still a hospital that 
still had to function and that there might be emergencies to be met 
at a moment's notice. This, in my humble opinion, shoUld take 
priority over protocal. In fact, I am sure that the Queen hers~l~· 
ivould agree >·ri th this. · ',, " ' .,.-

Thank you for your: hope that .the operation vras 
on young Kevin -- the Surgeon advi'ses us that it ~Vas and 
is fine nm·r. 

I extremely regret any tmfavorable publicity that this 
i story may have refl~cted on ~he F.B.I. and.I a~ain assure you that 
n I did not, at any tJ.me, mentJ.on your organJ.zatJ.on. I am sure that 

Jt:-ll)_J ~J ') -IIJ 
If@ NOVVr957 

\~ = I. ··- /"\ . ,•- -~-~ 

;,;. ·citl"Nr 

RECORDED a 7 



,. • 
The Honorable J. Edgar Hoover - 2 - October 29, 1957 

l 
such mention 'ivas probably made by somebody on the Hospital staff 
when the Press picked up this story and made inquiry of them and 
it was based on the general misconception of the public that 4he 
F. B. I. handles all such type of 1mrk. 

'Hi th kindest 'regards and best 'i·rishes, I am 

Sincerely, 

Jack Shelley 

~ JYI. c. 
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RliDRo TOLOON: 

. r? 
'\ ' ,;:-

f",/J 
~ ~~ t7i r' 

\_; 
J~nuatJf'Y 100 H~58 

' 

·~;;":... · - ~ ' 
j,J 

Mr T ·• ., , Ub On _ / ._ j 
iV.r. BoardmCfi. __ : ___ I 
W.r. BelmonY·::__: __ ~ 
Mr. Mohr _ _ _,...---,_.. · ~-
Mr NrQu:.; ,,<;:-. ~-~......, ,.:____ 

Mr. Pa~l\3 --
Mr. Res l 
Mr. Tamm 
Mr. Trotter 
Mr. Clayton - --
Tele. Room 
Mr. Holloman --
Miss Gandy 

-h - c:f) .J () ;J j- I ' - - ~<-~ · "-· -~ }e:: .. 
Willi refeli"ence to lli~ attached matter» rr think!' hould ··;/) 

call SAC Burke and tell him that such requests should be refer d to ·, -~-~0( , 
,--' d • )(. 

the Bur ~ and that he should not be passing out information as e stec\f v¥1 I ' 

lev<!n tl'~~g;-; come from congressional sources. If Congress ~elle -
1 

h 
is pli'esentiy in San Francisco, Burke will be told to inform him a we ·,Llr{~V>:·"'. 
have never investigated! land» accordingly, have no informatio~/ ··(::~- ' 
which we can furnish himo If Shelley is in Washington, I will handle th 1 

· · 

matter myaelfo New York has been told not to furnish information to 
San Francisco regarding this matter o 

Respectfully, 
b6 ~ 
b7C ~-

EnclosurJl 
GAN:jmi~ 
(2) ~. -

ADDENDUM, GAN:bpf, 

_/ 

1/10/58 

I called San Francisco and spoke with SA who is 
ecting in SAC Burke's absence. I advised him 1n line ·with the above. He stated 
~,ot Congressman Shelley was in California at the moment and I, therefore, told 
ll:lllm to courteously advise Congresaman Shelley that ~ M.dl never tnvestigeted 
I I and accord~ly ~lf<e -wmab!e to f'@.li"nieh ll'r.!m &ny b2ekgro\md ilnf«»l?~iioll'A. 

~ . ' 

~· 

~ 
f !):: j} 
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Tel son 
!'Hchols _ -
Boardman 
Belmont __ 
Mohr ___ _ 

.----------.Parsons _b 6 Rosen __ 
Tamm __ b7C 
Trotter __ _ 
Nease __ _ 

Tele. Room _ 
Holloman __ 

' ~b.choo ~JF rOOiogram 1/9/58 forwuded request of Gandy-- · 

LJJollm JF. ~ell,gx._Jor tlhumb-nail sketch of captioned individual who is affili~ted _ . 
ll mili the Fund for the RepulOlic. '. . . /~SI~~-~' ... 

Bu~ile !00-39!:®7 serial 281, page 89 contains memo 9/9/55 caption~!{ 
_ __j Fund for the Republic." This memo reflects ·~ ·: 

lt-----~co~m~m~uru~·~c~are~a with the Bureau 2/23/55 and advised Fund for the ( ~;::::; 
Republic was then eng&ged in extensive research concerning the i~c;t.IALD,,._~~o . ..;.-, .~~ ­
oomm.Wllism in American institutions. He requested copies of certa:t~~ns. ::_{.-. 
Bureau letter to I 13/2/55 advised FBI did not have facilities to make b6 ~. 
material available,out baa ~aken the liberty of having inquiries made at Library b 7 c ~ 

1 
of Congress:¥ Memo notes "Who's Who in America" - 1954-55; "Who's Who in f\j 
VVorld Jewry" for 1955; "Martindale-HubbellLaw Directory" for 1955; "Who's ~ ; 
Who in New York" for 1938; and "American Men of Science" for 1949, were .. ,; 
checked but no identifiable references to captioned individual located. '\s) 1 

L...----------___.reflects memo 9/17/56 regarding captioned 
individual indicating that SF by letter dated 9/6/56 advised that according to 
a technic~ surveillance on the Communist Par Head uarters at San Fr_ancisco, 

' ~ ·.\\ 
California, on of New York, .. J ., 

!
New York City, on 8 30 contact Chairman, · - \_-<> -
District 13 Communist Party, San Franc sco, an s e was working f1f* a book w~ .,, 
relative to the effect communism has had on labor. This was in connection with 
his study concerning the effect of communism~.?tg:e_ ~Q.i:f WaY _of-life. An b 6 ~ 
interview was arranged for the following daf .JL.Y __ -:= . ~~ / 7 -.? ./ b 7 c ~ 

/ N~ RECORD:E~ ~ b2 ~ 
On 8/31/5~ lagain appear!§~ .. dU~~f Schneiderman ~ 

regarding the above jiiitter. The conversation recorded, for the most part, 5:; 
was inaudible. It, however, related to a gen~sien"''"•ardiul the g ~-
above-mentioned book being written bJI I. No signtftcant atatements 
were noted other than the fact that Schnetclerm.an had criticized for 
his crittcal wrttt,gin the past, pres~ably against the Co ·" · 
(Tesur, I _ 100-39188'1) 
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b6 
b7C 

[NW<OJ~'EIKC»N OONCJe;:JR?.NKNG 

I lap~us to be identic~ with I I 

i 
wlho accol'd.lng to BW!UeB is the assistant in charge of a project to eJttWly the 
communist inJ1llMm.ce in American life under a $300, 000 grant made by the Fund 
in Novembe.Ir. 1~53. Our files contain no additional pertinent imo.Irmation 
ooncerning I I (100-3lH697 -70, 281 encl. Po 89) . 

Bufile 00=43277 regarding Congressman John JF 0 Shelley reflects 
memo l0/2~/@11Lo lBo Nichols to Mr o Tolson which contains following 
backgrouncll i(l)lil mnelley: 

I ~· 
,.~" .~-

( ~ 'II 

tl, \, 
' I' 

John Francis Shelley, age 52, Democrat of the Fifth District of / .,c· 
California (San Francisco), was elected in November, 1949, and has serfed 
continuously since. He is a member of the Appropriations .. committee of the 
House. His first wife died and he married Thelma Smith in June, 1953. They 
have two children, Kathleen Patricia born 8/12/54 and Kevin Francis born 
11/16/55. We have not, of course, conducted an investigation of the Congressman. 
He has an LL.B. degree from the San Francisco Law School and has rise"in the 
San Francisco area labor movement started in the 193V' s when he was a ~ery 
wagon driver. In 1935 he became president of the Bakery Wagon Drivers Union 
and in 1936 vice president of the San Francisco Labor Council. From 1938 to 
1942 he was a member of the Call~rnia State Senate. 

The Director has had past cortiial correspondence with Shelley and 
has given statements the past several years to kick off the annual drive of 
The Guardsmen in San'Francisco, an organization to assist underprivileged 
children. Shelley has been most appreciative. (94-42266) 

Shelley's name recently appeared in the news as he was advanced as a 
candidate in opposition to James R. Hoffa for the Teamsters Union presidency. 
This action did not materialize although Shelley promised to be interested in the 
presidency if a housecleaaing took place. Shelley is said to have an anti-Beck 
record. He had been approached by several Teamsters Union vice presidents 
with a "draft" offer to oppose Hofa. 

Search Slips rei I and Shelley attached and available references 
:reviewed and no addJ.tional information available which appears perUnent to this 

b6 
b7C 
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• 
:Memorauu:h.1!Xlll to M.r. B~lmont 
RJE: 

INFORMATJION OONC~RNING 

L--.,...-----=NY=.:o, telephonically requested to check New York 

..::!:. __ 

b6 
b7C 

inclicea regard.in~ and advised only information in New York files 
indicates on 2/7/57 a called CP Headquarters from RI 9-6734. 
Subsequent check determined this phone listed to address I I 
New York City. No further information contained New York files. The 
Congressional Directory, 85th Congress, First Session, March, 1957, indicates 
Congressman John F. Shelley is a member of the Appropriations Committee 
of the House (page 241). New York Office instructed to take no action concerning 
request in SF radiogram 1/9/58 and advised matter would be handled by the Bureau. 
ACTION: 

That this memorandum be referred to Mr. Nease for appropriate 
handling in connection with Congressman Shelley's request. It is noted 
referenced radiogram requests SF be advised by 3 P.M., EST, instant. 

\""-



Office~ 

TO 

I 
SHELLY is very complimentary of you personally,and 

the Bureau, and states that he does not understand how · 
you have the time to take care of all the details that 
you do. He said that you have provided him with special 
releases in connection with a number of projects for 
the underprivileged run by the Coast Guard League, of 
which he is the Past National Commander. He said this 
type of beginning to the campaign each year practically 
insures its success and, further, since he has still a 
reserve Coast Guard commission, makes him appear big 
in the eyes of his friend~ as to his connection with 
you in getting such a communication. · 

I 
SHELLY was most frank and revealing in his conversation. 

He said that in the early days he had been "suckered" 
into support of a variety of commie organizations.and 
that it.had taken him sometime to grow up and realize 
that he had been taken in. He said that because of this 
background he felt he now was more than usually alert 
to possibilities of communist infiltration. In this 
connection, he noted that last Sunday, after his return 
from Mass,· he had met with a group of fifteen l3:bor 
leaders in the area and had pointed out to them that· it 

cc: Assistant Director CARTHA DE LOACH 

rr~ f:lw --1 ~ 
- . 
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• • 
/ 

was his impression that in the coming year,and following 
the KHRUSHCHEV visit, the Communist Party would endeavor 

!
more than ever to infiltrate labor. He noted that,to 
his amazement and until he had pointed out some of 
his ideas about this, the labor leaders had said that 
they had not realized this possibility but that they 
agreed with him. 

I get the impression that SHELLY is extremely friendly 
to the Bureau and think that a substantial portion of 
it is not due to his personal contact. but due to the b6 
fact that he is close to I I b7c 
a member of the National Academy 55th Class, who is an 

I Inspector with ~an Francisco Police Department . 
• It appears thatl___jhas sold the congressman on the 

FBI. 

I I assured Mr. SHELLY that wherever possible we 
would be glad to be of assistance to him and suggested 
that should any problems come up that he make contact -
with the Bureau, either directly to you or Mr. TOLSON. 
He said that he would do this only when he was "in 
trouble, and that knowing you and Mr. TOLSON were 
exceedingly busy men that he did not want to "go to 

'the big brass on little brass things." 

' 

I assured the congressman that you and Mr. TOLSON 
would be only too glad to handle personally all situations, 
but that if he did not care to do this that he should 
then make the acquaintance of Assistant Director 
CARTHA DE LOACH. He said he would do this. 

He also noted that he had once been invited to address 
the National Academy graduation, but due to a conflict 
had not felt it was fair to the Bureau to schedule the 
situation for fear he might not be able to make it. 

Mr. SHELLY has just recently had an operation, 
necessitating the amputation of his small toe on his 
left foot as a result of ulcerous bone development from 
a fungus dating as far back as 1945,at the Bethesda 
Naval Hospital. 

-2-



• • 
Accordingly, he is immediately returning to Washington 

for additional examination and treatment and will spend 
the holidays there. He said this would be some free time 
for him so I suggested he contact Mr. DE LOACH. Since 
he stated it is free time, perhaps arrangement could be 
made for him to tour the Bureau . 

\ 

...... ~. ~-;,.,.. ~ .... . ~ ·"<· .. . . 

. · .~~~~·~iJ.;~~~~~:~ .. ~~il£~-:~:.~''l .. 
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ALL I NFOPUATI ON" C OHT A HIED 
/~~ U!iJC LASS I FIED _ 
~> -<,tt&:..,'J 2 - 200 8 BY UC60322LP;1'LJ/CC 

., ,., -
: ~· ·-$T~'RD.£o.~WI NO. 64 

Office J.r'L dum e UNITEJ~ft~(~, _ t;~1Jii~ GOVERNMENT 
--z,~'i ',_;~;:-)/ 

Director, FBI - -D~2/60 
ATTN: Asst . Dir ._C_art_h_ . DeLoach 

TO 

,~~IW ~C , San Francisco 

, Secretary, ;ongressman ~OHN F .'~HELLEY 
First District, California 

SUBJECT: 

INFORMATION CONCERNING 

b6 
b7C 

For the information of the Bureau, there is attached 
hereto a memorandum to me from a San Francisco Supervisor 
concerning the above-captioned individual. 

It is suggested that the Bureau may desire 
fidentially make this situation known to Congressman 
for his own data. 

) ,(g)_ Bureau (E1wl ,1) 
"-1 - San Franc1sco 

RDA:cs 
(3) 

REC- 69 

, .. ·'' .. 

... ' 

~ ----

to con­
SHELLEY 

/./ 
(/ 
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. _. 

· .Qffi~~MMenztandum 
ALL I IJFOP:MATI OH C OloiT AI NED 
HEH.E HJ I :'5 IDJC LAS :'5 I FIED 

UNIT~;; ;-~~~
8 

~~~~~~--~~~~T 

TO SAC DATE: 2/26/60 

FROM SUPV . CONLEY 

SUBJECT: JOHN F. SHELLEY, Congressman 
Member, House ~~riations=Committee 
INFO CONCERNING ~ 

b6 
r------b7C 

~~---___,In investigating case entitled "UNSUB, aka.,.~....-.....--___ ____. 
ITSP, SF File 87-12877, it was determined that a 

dated 11/23/59 in the amount of $35.00 drawn on Wells 
Fargo Bank, East Palo Alto~-f~~~t., :ayable to Cash endorsed 
I I, and signed I ~ I was 
returned to the National Bank of Was 1ngton ,' u .c. 

~~...,.;.;::; ..... ;:----.. 

J On 2/23/60 Mr.l lwells Fargo Bank, \1 
East Palo Alto, advised that I lhas had a 
commercial account at that bank since 11/30/55. He stated that 

I lhas had n~rous checks returned in the past and b6 
apparently a bank employee made a mistake on the above check, b 7c \ 
marking it "unable to locate" instead of "insufficient funds." \ 

I lstated that I lis employed by Congressman JOHN 
.§HEL_LEY and his current address i~ [§lj,~ ._,: 

In view of the fact that this is a true name check, 
no further investigation was conducted by San Francisco and WFO" 
was instructed to discontinue. 

It is noted 
~~~~~~------------~~b~e-i~n-g--l~i-s~t-e~d--a_s __ s_e_c_r_e~t-a_r_y~t-o--C~o-n_g_r_e __ s_s_m_a_n--~ 

SHELLEY. 

JAC:cs 
(2) 

SEARCHED ___________ INDEXED------

SERIALIZEii __________ fiLED--



-:· ..• - ALL IIJFOPHATIOH COlolJ~~lW·~··~',t,::;~ 
OPTIONAL fORM NO. 10 HEPEHJ IS IDJCLASSI . 

UNITED STA T DATE 08 - 22 - 2008 BY 

TO :Mr. DeLoach DATE: 3-9-60 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 0 
SECRETARY, CONGRESSMAN JOHN F. SHELLEY 
FIFTH DISTRICT~ CALIFORNIA 
INFORMATION CONCERNING 

Tolson __ 
Mohr __ _ 

Belmont 
Parsong 

~llahan 
IJ ~~Loa __ 

Malone __ 
McGuire __ 
Rosen __ _ 
Tamm __ _ 
Trotter __ 
W.C. Sullivan _ 
Tele. Room_ 
lngram_~-
Gandy __ _ 

b6 
b7C 

By letter dated 3-2-60 the San Francisco Office advised that during 
an investigation of a case entitled "l]nsub, aka. , I l ITSP," 
it was determined that a check dated 11-23-59 in tlie amounC6t $35, drawn on Wells 

argo Bank East Palo AJto. Califor:ia. :ayable to cash, endorsedj. J 
. and signedt "" .. l was :r;:eturned to the National Bank 

o Was in-- on, D. C. This investiga wnisclosed thatl thas had numerous 
checks returned in the past, and apparently a bank employee made a mistake on the 
above check, marking it "unable to locate" instead of "insufficient funds •. " 

is em lo ed b Congressman John F. Shelley, and his current address is 
G~lifo:r:ni~.. In view of the fact that this is a true name 

..,c,..,...,e"""c,.,.,...,.....,.,.n"""o...,..,.,u""'r~e""'r,......t""'n"""v""e""'s.,..l~g=a7ti.--=-on-was-~onducted by the San Francisco Office, and "'!..:&9 
was instructed to discontinue. /.J ~ 

0 «! 
San Francisco Office suggested that the Bureau may desire to con­

fidentially make this situation known to Cong:r. ess·m· ?r~-~~Uey for his. own. info.rmati?~~L 
EX 104 . (lJ · 9l.- 94- a~~;?. 7<0- If 

Bufiles indicate that John"""'E.f.,anctf?.,.§~ Denlocrat7ofl~e Fffttl-' r 
District of California (San Francisco) was elected in November, 1949, and has· 
served continuously since. He is a member of the Appropriations Committee of __.-/ 
the House. He has been active in the San Francisco area in labor movement since 
the 1930s when he was a bakery wagon driver. In 1935 he became President of the 
Bakery Wagon Driver's Union, and in 1936 Vice President of the-Sa!n'-Pmne~ 
Labor Council. He has, in the past, been associated with a nlljllbGtfRo..t.Ql:'g;ani~~tions 
f$ited by the Attorney General as communist. He was schedulEffi tBJ:8p~£k1o9Pthe same 
program w~~~former Congressman Vito Marcantonio on 7-24- . e spo e atth 
Mooney Defj~~~e Committee meeting on the same date. He was_an ac 1 ve s . of 

£!! 6t~~~~l~fdr~£1&:bor School which has been declared subversive. Congre n 
IUJ ~~l!#tl~y~ro£(!fo the Attorney General on 12-28-50 stating he had severed nections 

HFT•if>!;;! (?\ 



Joner to DeLoach 
Re: 

• 
with this school because he found out that communist had taken control. The 
Bureau has had cordial c=~ongressman Shelley in the past. 

I -'""" o- ~c:U2.. 
RECOMMENDATIONS: ~ ~ ), ., -c-

b6 
b7 C 

1. That the suggestion of the San Francisco Office to furnish 
the information confidentially regarding Henderson's activities to Congressman 
Shelley be furnished. 

2. If approved, that a representat!~r. 
furnish this information verbally to Congressman Shelley. 

DeLoach's Office 

' 

-<y~~' 
I{.~ a~ ~ 

d}. ~ /: r 
tl' r.~ ~\} fk1 

/ .r' 
ADDENDUM: CDD:ejp, 4-18-60: I called at Congressman Shelley's 
office on 3-10-60 and 4-12-60. On both occasions the Congressman was 
not in· however his Administrative Assistant on both occasions stated 

' . ' that the Congressman would call us upon his arrival back in the office. 
Congressman Shelley has never called and neither has the AdministraJiv~ 
Assistant; _. _ ~_,/ ~ 

-2- f~~ 



OPTIONAL fORM NO, I 0 

fA-- ·~_lVfemoran ·· · 
5) 
;( 

TO Mr. Mohr 

·i.· 

DATE 

DATE: July 3, 1961 

y FROM C. D. DeLoa..//. . 
Ingram __ _ 

L\r 0 
Gandy __ _ 

SUBJECT: CONGRESSMAN .JOHN F. SHELLEY (D-CALIF.} 
-.........~~ -~ 

On the afternoon of June 30, 1961, SAl lin my office received 
a telephone-call from Mrs. Muldoon (ext. 4967} in the off~ce of Congressman.John 
Shelley of California. Mrs~ Muldoon advised that the. Congressman has received b

6 

a letter fronij:t group of constituents who call themselves ,yLiberty Lobby." She b
7
c 

stated that this group i.s c::ns to oJain a Photostat copy 16f Mr.. Hoover's letter 
of February 23, 1921 to__ _in the office of the Undersecretary of State. 
This letter concerns Frankfurter. She identified it as Archives Department of State 
File #1910-1~29-861. 00/8795. She. stated that the. "Liberty Lobby" group made.an 
effort to obtain a Photostat copy of this letter from Archives but were advised by 
Archives that it could not ~e released without a release from the FBI. Accordingly, 
the group wrote to the__.Congressman to have him intercede :With the Director to get a 
release so they could obtain a copy of this letter. c 

CONGRESSMAN JOHN F. SHELLEY: 

Shelley is from San Francisco and represents the 5th District. He. has 
been in Congress since November, 1949. Bufiles reflect cordial correspondence with 
him over the years and for several years, the Director gave him a statement to 
kick off the annual drive of "The Guardsman" in San Francisco, an organization to 
assist underprivileged children. Shelley has been most appreciative. Files also 
reflect that in the past Shelley has been associated .with a number of organizations . 
cited by the Attorney General as communist. He ha.sl I who is a Nrtional )/. 
Academy graduate. r 

. . 

BACKGROUND: b
6 

b7C 

The 2-23..-21 letter from the. Director to Mr.l ~ Offl,...·c...,e....._ __ ___, 
of the Undersecretary of State, concerning Felix. Frankfurter is the same letter I 
I I, has recently fin)Circulating. _j !has circulated thisL-t_o_t_w_o _ ____. 
Committees of Congress and a number of members of Congress. Mr. Hoover was 
Special Assistant to the .Atto~ney General at the ·time the 2-23~:21 letter was written 
and it concerned a list received from the American Consul at Reval, Esthonia, of persons 
in America receiving Bolshevik propaganda and Felix Frankfurter was included on this 

. . ··.-t :; ; . . REC.7 Cjlf- 't7J!i..?7- 15 
~~1<,;--.-j 



DeLoach to Mohr memo 
Re: Congressman John F. Shelley 

list. The Director has noted that While the letter bears the .signature,. "J. E. b6 

Hoover, " it is not the one used when he personally signs mail. According to b7c 

I I the Director's letter was discovered .in March, 1961, while _he. was 
searc.hing the .files of the .Department of State which have been turned over to 
Archives. He obtained access to the letter. through the error of an Archives employee 
inasmuch as the employee failed to remove the letter prior to making other State 
Department documents available to I I 

We .unders~and from liaison contact with I I at ArGhives. 
that he has been getting considerable pressure from the "Hill" for access to the 2-23-21 
letter; however, since this matter has come .to the attention of Archives, access 
has been denied under existing regulations. He recently denied access to 
Congressman N. M. Mason of Illinois. In the case of Mason, a 6-20-61 memorandum 
from Mr. Jones to ~e z:ec:mme:red that I personally contact Mason and advise him 
of the background oq : It- is noted that we have an agreement with Archives 
not to release informahonrom ocuments originating from the FBI and this was 
further confirmed by a 6-26-61 letter to the Archives of the United States; therefore, 
such records cannot be released without the authorization of an appropriate official 
of this Bureau and inasmuch as I I has denied release of the letter in previous 
instances, he h es that the Bureau will also follow a similar policy. 

0 .(~,---- b6 

Briefly, Bufiles reflect thatl IC~.t!?~aJJjmQr~,b 7 c 
Mary1~9:, and apparently derives his. money from his fa.milv's ownejship of a large 
portion or stock in Dun and Bradstreet. In 1941 and 42,! _was investigated 
as a conscientious objector. His academic records at. various schools were very 
poor and on one occasion, he was expelled for a poor scholastic record. He has 
been described as possessing a psychiatric complex and during World War ll was 
investigated for an unsubstantiated allegation of German sympathy and espionage activity. 
I lis admittedly very anti-Semitic and was the owner of the house and printing . 
press in Arlington, Virginia, where George Lincoln Rockwell lived and published " 
"The Virginia~, II an '-extrem-eTy anti-Semitic' newspaper. Rockwell, of course, is the 
well-known self-styled Nazi in Arlington. 1 lhas made a nuisance of himself in 

. I 

the office of Richard Arens and Colonel William F. HeimliGh of the House Committee on 
Un-American Activities. 

(Continued next page) 

- 2 -
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DeLoach to Mohr memo 
Re: ·Congressman John F. Shelley 

The "Liberty Lobby" has not been investigated by the ,Bureau and 
although we have· had ·several inquiries concerning it, we have no derogatory information 
regarding its activities. It is self-described as a patriotic pres~ure g:roup which stands 
for Constitutional Law, Americanism and individualism ·arid oppose-s "bureaucratic 
dictatorship, give-away internationalism and collectivism." 

. RECOMMENDATION: 

That someone in mv afece .contact Congressman Shelley and briefly 
outline the background of land this entire matter. Mrs. .Muldoon advised 
that the Congressman's office would be closed on. Monday, July 3, and Tuesday, 
July 4, and asked that any contact concerning this matter be made on or after July 5, 
1961. 

- 3 -

b6 
b7C 



{) 
v 

~ 
. ~ 

Tllle 1,~ tto1~ @it fr1aj71, ll. ~~211 fl'om your ~o;msti~uent» ~ 
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"_, ,. ASSI;'tAN.~·.f\TTORNE~ ~ENERAL 

" 
~~parlwut t1f IDustit~ 

~asqingtnn 

MAY 1 11962 

Respectfully referred to the Federal Bureau of Inv:stigation: ( 
> • ~ -"'( 

Le-~er of May 1, 1962, to Congt:essma1J .Tano 
0 J. Shelley, froml _ L b6 

I San _!.r~i~"~o~~~~~~~-ll2:t:.~~L,, b7c ~a~n~a~a~c~o~p~y~o~~oar reply'of this date. 

Re: Use of scientific device as an aid in 
crime prevention. 

ALL FBI INFOP.HATIOJ.T CONTAINED 

HEP.E H .T IS UUC LASS I FIED 

DATE 08.,-22-2008 BY TJC60322LP/PL·J / CC 

~ 
~ ENCLOSU:ro'!i 

?J\T(::t:,( F)ur ... ~ o~o .. _ 
0 0 

,_,

0 

.... -

~r.-~1 
Harold F. Reis 

Acting Assistant.Attorney Gene~~~ 
Office of Legal Counsel .~·· 

REC· 41 
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San Francisco 2 
IIAY9 

. AL.L H JFOi-RATI OH C. OloiT AI NED 

·.·· HEH.E HJ I S IDJC LASS I FIED _May 1, 1962 
··· DATE 08 - 22 - 2 0 08 BY UC60 3 22L P/PL.J/CC 

Ron. John Shelley 
Houee of Congr••• 
Waahingt~ 2S, D. C. 

Dear ~. $bfllley: 

ait~enc~te · .... ·· ·. ·· .· .·_.. · ' lat• it if yot:a_ "'uu ...... 

. the proper channels and if you. 
it to tbe Preeident'a attentiOh. 

( 

·RADAR SETS 

PtJirosiS: r.C:tr pelice work in c4tching all kinds of 
criainala. in ~be act ctt· preventing crtpaea 

~- . 

0~. any nature before they happen eov·~~~ 
·~ies could keep their eyes qn c~i•t•, 
¥•18., or .other ele~~~~mta tryiDJ tQ _.~ 
~· .cO.ualtry anc;t ~h•)' wquld ~- c l.ur pi~t1.1,X:•• 
an . the . screens• .·of everyane qa· the streett .-d -
tta.f;.t aseociates. (Juat liu a television· set).: · . . ; . . . ~ . . 

a..;,.ctfUlly ,~, t 
: • . '; r ·.:.> . t ,'-} 

~ . f.-· , -. · .. _ .:· .-_~: -,;~· t: --~ ,·ot· ' 

,L...-. ------~=~1. 
·-··---........... - ......... -- ---·-----~;_,~: . ...:.. .. ~~~-::......----------------"------ · ·-- -- ________ ..:.,.,:_;_ ·----- -----------.. ------- ------------------- -- · -·------ -------··-··-- .. 

DfC:taf 
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. ...... •. 
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.. ~est copy available. 
' . ... : 

ALL FBI UJFOPUATI ON cq!•ITAHJED 
HERE :UJ IS UliJC LASS H I ED . 

· DATE 08-22-..zbos BY UCp0~22LF· i: F~ LJ/CC 

,;I ' 

· . . 
.. ·' 

,., 

. :· 

. ·. : . 

~. .. 
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OPnONAl rOIIM NO. 10 6 
U:NITED-STATES GOVE.NT 

.. Memorandum 

AL L INFORMATION CONTAINED '/ t.~~1,.·~ 
HEREUJ IS TJNCLASS I FIE~ /C"!! .... ;{Jrf:'ll 
DATE 08-22-2008 BY UC LP /PL J /CC ) //t P ~ ~-t ·-=---=----

V A"'"••--Mag:~ 
Trotter __ 

TO • . MR'; A', ROS~ . 

liR•. G; H. OCATfERDAY~ft.­
··vo 

FROM 

DATE: July 26, }96~2 . · ~- ~~~~~~a-~--
Te!e.Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ _ 

SUBJECT: . CONGRESSMAN JOHN FRANCIS SHELLEY 
(Democrat - - California) 
NAME CHECK REQUEST . 

. . A name check request was receiyed telephonically from ..,the 
"United States. Coa.st Guard ·on 7-20·-62 concerning the captioned individual. 
According to the Coast Guard, Shelley, a Captain in the TemporaryCoast 
Guard Reserve, _has been invited to join the Naval Reserve Unit on 
Capitol Hill which will re~qliire a Co~ast Guard ~learance .• . . Shelley was 
elected in Novemb~l', )949;.. an~ has seri'ed continuously since. He is o.n 
the House Appr'Jpriations \..onuni ttee.. . . 

'!:. ~. 

No investigation has been conducted by the Bureau conc·erning· 
Congressma.t;t ~elley although linli ~ed inquiries regarding .hil!l we~e. 
conducted In~l9S;~; at the request of th·e Department.. These. Inquiries 
W~re mrde j:"D"<'~ tbe~'coyyse Of a perjury inYCStfga.tion COncerning teStimony b6 
by one in 1950 before an Inunigration and Naturalization b7c 
$ervice hea.ring- wherein he stated h·e believed Shelley to be ·a Communist 
Party mem'Qer~ ~~ information was developed concerning possible ·Communist 
Party membership by Shelley; however~ he was de·scribed by some as a · 
"poli tic,al: opportunistJ' Shelley in the. late 1930's and e~rly 1940~· · 
was afftl.i~te.~ with se.vetal c?.nununis~ front organizations.1 howev·er, h 
later publici~y assume.d an anticommunist stand and ha~ bee~ · attacked 
frequently by conwttinist publi~ations. In a conversation with SAC Auerbach 
In 1959, Shelley sta:ted that In the. early days be had been "suckered" 
into supporting· a,.· variety of communist organizations and that it had taken 
him some time to grow up and realize he had been taken in. · 

. ' 
,·t) · · - . • L , ~:J\J~~ '--

The attached memorandum prepared for dissemination to the Coast 
Guard, consfsting for the most part of public source irif6111iation, sets 

· forthda:ta concerning .Shelley's affiliation ·with communist front 
organizations in the lat.e. 1930 1 s and early 1940's. The mEmorandum a 

·~ets forth th~ text of a .lette~ Shel~e:y a~dre:s~ed .t~ the Attorney. ~.ene~fi 
In 1?50 whe_rein he explained. hl's affiliation 'YI th. one of . t~e organ~zatl!O)Il 
stating that he and others had left the organization 'when It was appare.nt 
·the communists were taking over. Ex~erpts frqm communist ptiblic·ations 
attacking 'Shelley for his anticommuni'st vi'evis ar'e· ,· ci1so t'iel- forth •. Th 

\
informati?n in the attached memorandum has· pr~viousl. ~~_ e.~n fii·r· nishe<f'tto/1/J 
the Army In reply t .o a request from ~~~t~ D~pa!tmen~. -~ ~.' ~ lL;JJ...~ ""~-=-:-: ' ~ 

, ., ,, \~ ~~ ~r~:. • _,_ Q=.~:......,~~ ;(, ' J . 
1 - Mr Belmon~:- 1 - Liaison 'secti~ii REC-~561 . r ··· NJ t 
1 - Mr: Rosen ~~ - Name Check Sectiop. ~G 3 J J1 
Enclosure 1 - · Mr. Stefansson . •; · · ' 

"ill'RR: fJ·~ttl SENT DIRfJ . OR ' ~~ .. , .. )\\~'$ . 
';' · FOR APP ·OVAL nf . 

' 7" .]_ G. - c, 2. 
. '-. 

~'\ 



Memoran¢1.um to Mr. R<>'seri . 
RE;: C,ONGRESSMAN JOHN FRANCIS SHI;:LLEY 

Our file·s re:veal cordial correspondence with $helley o.ver 
tf:le. years • .Shelley_has .b,een l!lost apprecia~iy:e wi~h r:t:gard t.o ·various 

~
tatements of the )}lrec::r wh1ch :er~ :fumish:e.d him.: S~e:lley h~s a I_ .... _ _ _with the .San FrancTsco Polic·e: b 6 

epartment and IS a. g;ra uate of t e ational Ac'ademy. , . · . . · b 7c 

, RECOMMENDATION_: 

. . .· ~h~:t the ~:ttached mel!lorandum . if appr?Y~d 1 . he forwarded 
to the Liaison Section, Domestic Intelligence DIVISIOn; so that it 
may he furnished to the Coast Guard. 

·- 2 - · 
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· Federal Bur~au of Inatigation 
Records'-BFOW 

ALL H JFOPHA TI OH C OJ.IT AI NED 
HEP.EH.T· IS UUC LASSIFIED -------- , 19_ 
DA lE t:::j 2 200b b" ULo0 322LP .. · PL·J, '--L 

Name earching Unit- Room 6527 
ice Unit - Room 6~24 

orward to File Review 

b6 
b7C 

o~:~;~·~: j ~~,g~ 
~o"!::a'O'p~cznorTr~s OO"'I!""""""--rt~to~o""nrr'I Ext. 

Type of References Requested: 
c=JRegular Request (Analytical Search) 
CJ All- References (Subversive & Nonsubversive) 
c:::JSubversive References Only 
c=J Nonsubversive References Only 
c=J Main References Only 

Type of _Search Requested: 
c=J Restricted to Locality of ------­
CJ Exact Name Only (On the Nose) 
c=J Buildup c:=J Variations 

\-1.~-~'2. 

•
1
;\h:l") Q Searcher ,, 

::-:--...c.'lll~l-..-'-' . ...l=--- Initials \ V 9 
I \\ 

/ ,\ 

SERIAL 

1 ~ 2_ c. -G. 2---' 
~==~~~--==~·b6 

-¥~~~------~-------~b7C 
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. . N.UMEROUS' R~FE.CE 

SEARCH SLIP 

Subj: ~)-\fw..:e- 1 J Q"' I'.\ ~'?-f:\t-l ~\5 

I I !"'\ • r') 0 Se.a~cher I QC. 

Supe<v~ _______ Room 

R # _ Date I f-.;;;) Imtial -f. 

( . 
Prod. ,1,-...._......--/--------JWJ:L Z 3 ~~~~ 

FILE NUMBER SERIAL 

,.-, 

~ 
1' _)~ 

-;,r· 
~ 

~ 
/ "'1 
~~ 

A. :v 
'I :t 

~J3S 

b6 
b7C 
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, 'N'UNlEROUS' R~FE.CE 

SEARCH SLIP 

Subj: ~\\t l.LEt ~0\-\~ ~?-f>lt-JC\ S 
I 

loS 

. (;\. 

100- 3~$ crl.- ~3 

- ?c 

-1~ 

-10 

-~ 

.q 
b6 

-loi b7C 

-I o~ 

-1~1... 

- It.\ 

~ 
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ALL IloJFOPHA TI OH C OJ.IT AI NED -
4-22~_(Rev. t'i·-t7-S9 )I::IEPEI!iJ IS UUC LAS·SIFIED ' 

. · · N-U ~Jr0ff~rritr%:-vcf60322 LP / PL .J/ CC 

SEARCH SLIP 

Subj: c;)\-\fLLE="i, ;JQfi_~ E\<.ftf\lCI $ 

Superviso.r _,-...._ _______ Room 

R<_/f']}_) Date 1·'/.3 J:;~:~~~~ 
Prod~ /,L-)-

1 

-----'++':-'~'·:·1)1 0.)') ~ ·~ ~\l~J lo~ ~::Jlli:.l. /::t.W J~&W 
1
· FILE NUMBER SERIAL 

----~--------~~~a~~~~--------~b6 
b7C 
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Best copy available. 
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ALL DJFORHA TI ON CONTAINED 

.41111111111P.HE IN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
~TE 08-22-2008 BY. TJC60322LP/PL.J/CC 

1 Mr. Belmont 
1 - Mr. Rosen · 
1 - .Name Check Section 
1 - lVrr .Stefansson: · 

YJ/· -··· ~· 
1 Liaison Section 

,,) . .. <. ~ 
~ .... - ... . . ' 
. .4 . • 

. / 

. ~mlly 'itl, 1l~Wi2 

'. 
~.o -:. / 

-~-~· 

l'!::Jl ~rwe.ctilGQ'G:i1~:'.1 h~ tlco~ co~t6lh.lc~c£1 by -ebc l:DI 
co~~CCF!.'lft~ Ji)t:G Fri'OL?.CiO StncJL!loy. · Grn: ~ilos Dnsclosc tte 
:?oJlJlcvliu_:-; :tJ:?om~'011oa n!!Jicr:l Gay roTI.c'C:c ·~o 11r:;c c~llfJjcc·~ o-2 
y·:o~~ i:~Q:::iiirzy • .. . 

rr; 
t'") . 

0 
~ .. , ! 

b. Ric·~ ®-:! ·~De o~il;;ncoil ~)Qi:::w~r:c o'f: ttp LioiL"rrvi · · ~ 
D!r:l&rcD Bc:.?o:Jcc CrbL::J11 'i1oc, on r:fi,~\Jd 0:::1 o Jlo;:tolt.";,x~ej ®:7 ~E; 
Com'i'Zt:oo Crr~cd f-llilJ3"LID'J: ~. ll9B91 GO!Jr~nillillcd e;IT;;.o XJtt:c, 
nG4)w. Jola::t P. ~.fulellJloy. t.! 

Tho !JarFy Drti01son Dc:?ooc-o· ~¢r:nl1 '2;·~oo L)O$ fJ~03 
ci ~od ~n a cc~~~::c :.7:rc~:r.:: OJltC{.U~zcr.::io~J 'Dy fi:~lo h24.Vucc 
Co::L:tittco @11 tb·~~·~co.m /ilc·~tiv~·U.cs ilm a Y~"e1~!i1ll"~ dCJto2 
I-JBr:c~'ll &9. 1lS'424. · · .. 
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(~ 

·;--v 

b6 
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. Best copy available.· • • 
'liT~o J©1.El~ Dr.:t1~f.nccils\: no:.78,G60 c~miJ:C'V:CG Kass FJGclffi. 

C:1@~li.5~!1D'C:cdl I[D8Ir'S\GO:Jr~ -eo Sz-.zx~2l·(;it vo V.i?doii,. JlM~® .•. ·· 

n~o HIPs~].y f?G&~J:lC t (i 'C7ui:1lc~n G:Jl Jit21L'ii0 Jl9, . ],~GS •. 
~tafJll.i!.dnC"il tJG Oii~~e].c ~q]i'(Cfl.Oli~0~1 n/;J?IL 0i[]ViB5 l~S~ C~r:-..::;~ao\:: 
uCSl. n TlfllliZ ru:\l: ac].c ~C{')ll ~ u:.r::I::1 s li"CDOAClit:B.o:a t<o tOo [)Ir0S>OE1~cd 
DI 'U;[i;<J; 8;::ccetitvc ~DUQCR!l. or <(;;Q(t Cnili:?<Olr'LliO G·a:ntc I?erd.or?B)~Jlon 

""~ n ~ ., .~ . ,, .c. >1;: ... r II" . • • . " • ~ . . ~ .. " "" " 
o~ LMD\0~1' Clt.'Wl!.m[J h. ~D ,.,IC~\(.~>11 \\,.~'Kt:vcn·.;noo. uuu'll.t.U:\1 Ife.to.lkm·~ &.OLll YiV~llQ 
J?.oi'Did cg~liJC:d.~c~i·,~ itrJ -u:r~a D\cc~o!l. ... Dtitot::. to r=:o::i~OTD f11'2 ~b;.C 
G:cn:::J:m~l£r~ l?m•-u;y. w 1tbc Cl?~tcio C'f:;O\~e.:l ir:ll l;'J:u!f'O;, ~~~~hdlt -e;bc ~<tJO .. 
bs:1r::dl?cd 0.lcTI.e:;ncr~cs E."0~140DOD~nq:z ODto ollli:il.:km CoJli?Or"tlit;l Crroz.1e­
tE.!Jli1Gai.ctc Clfl"C li~:J.ltc.rtcs~c;~ :hn ~~siiu~fi.r:c C~n~:z:l1iS3s ~c ~he 
CEC:il 1~1Biv:i of 8JliJ. 0'2L)0!C' r:n~siClO$C ;!.o b~g~~ly i1ow.bti.?U1i., b~t 
~C~i"DC f.2o&ley 1 D r:otnlot-!JOJ\\:iQG E.W;z-.JGiQ S£)0<;)Ctll ·.· Jact SRn.c111o:f' !3 
1 \7aJJrn4i.lr~' QIZ€1i~:Jnt Cocat&.!!il.DSA a:zn Q,;a-ef.ilC~ll.il.c Mc{nbioo~lJI r.:mt~ s 

<eo:JJ.Jl 'i:G bc·,:Clr."o o-:: • ~~tnJl RtCJ1i'"ior:t [)ti&11.CD~®l?~ilieo' EJ>l8to~ noo­
fllai'Clit1lB' rT!ftg)i;J_ \U)£) li:Jb.CJ tJ&:geDJ.iJQ. H. . , 

'irt1c \\:!~'t::oJl®\~ of \::l)O «::11Jli:lt?crrLnio ·llt:w[;J$Jr 5c~uGO:ll i?Oi' 
'l.Cr':lc !1ar~n~r1.~ 1\cu.u, JJS..:J·t, JJJ.s~ccl "§~~~o §czn~:r&;~r Ji&d~ etn01l.lteyt1 · · 
Ot) ll):£?;0 Of? ·~tao :l:~::;:r\Grn!c·~O?C ~v!f' 0 c;j,~lll?O·~ C~1l.'Ci\:].cd nlt,!)~Ut1r 1 B 
fF\oilh~ilc81l l?ft'.JJ£}1,.,u~:J. ll 'lli::'.e rJ'.DS~ UJD'~ mt.c!l1l.oy' .§~ate ,§Cr£11t:rttQW ~ n 
oL,:;r;cm:·oo 0::1 n. Jl.So't4 (GU ''fV>Onnc>ifr> llo 'Chnc ca~t2lJl01JD o:l \the .. ·· 
Collil?oJ?t?.:io lk2i&oi" ~.:r;[;;.;:ooJl fr'<D~ 'G':t::to fi:D~·iL~!lB, ~C:t:t.Ll~:i', OS"A IT?all, 
11~46, ~!]d f?pJ?~r~. lSJLJ'l. 'fcr£~]D. 

'll~o Co:illii?clfn~&l ~:tlb~r fci:t:»@ll !han ~oo:m Glot.!gl4!rr~tec1 
ptu'".m.1t)rn·l): ~o Enoccr~;1vo C:JL~3t"' H.\DIJBD. 

Jl'bc CrJ:!liQcr:~:;}.o Co:.:J:il. t·:teo e:DSJ. rrJn-.&:.::crt·acao J\c~!vrrt!oo 11 
~o ii:ll:s 1947 t..'"e:?o'lr·~, s·J:I.':t~o::.1 11~1 {:C::1'J.CctiloB uif!;D ·~tno ~n1b1:0?olr:m:1.n · 
ll.tJD:~»rr f:c~c~Jl: 1''If"tJo ;?net '(;fu1o~ £o~-<[!@u--:2k!lil$tc hcc1 Dooiffi 
cor:rl:£~'Ccd nillld DOEDrJCJ;:1ca ·.t© cz.,o;:jlc~rr t:~o l1Glc·u:itntilom tl!lx1oli' 
i.'!:G;c ~:cu m£JLlQ allz© rtovo[QJ.ln ·~!:in'~ -a;ho C~r-~-?J.:::).flt.-G; J?grf'Cy aZJn s~or:iJ.nE 
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'G;@ C-zr-;GZ::dl ~fulo. ilLili?JlUO::lCC 0~ ~llilc lill?..O~i~ttt~R{!)fil io ~'1D21tDO~~ll~ 
lP!r0S}CC~il\tC f:~trrWOD:&.C. !l'h;;o \GJJlp·Ji"Q;tOO i€> GOOV~li1JCOO 'tc~OC Otl~lffi 
cozn w_ ~tJoii:'iil?:? f.}1Ei.JllW, 5a3o~o:r ()fiD.oll.Jloy. <liomrgo- 11. Uoii].y critc'il 
BlC\.. • jf;)Jl L~QQtG. DO .. Qt}l~ .. BGVO"fl" ~OV.O. poruit.r'COO·'· .tlnonJr l?~OUCO .. 'C®. lb;o moc;ill 
Dy iEil0 ox:ga:aizotliO:Jt htll8d '\i;lilloy tmO\JE a\i:G fi."00Jl. cliuC!I:"~C'lCU' .. tl 

. liD .~ no~"{;c:r ~0 ~~:10 A·i.C~@mcy ~root.~ on oii? '\the lJJo~ tc~ 
S'\i;Gl~QZ ©l'r~cc1 UOC0wSJ@:rr 20, )1900. Co~ODt.;S~a Jo[ll!B ull. 5l1uc-].],oy 
caQlo ~LlO 1'ol1L0\7ilQ3 D~CtC~®n'rt ICOtil.CCrt'lii1irrif8 friliG cn?!?'i,lllitY~ii.@r& \Jli. 'ltlil 
'Ci:Kae !CfJlfti?ox;-flis Lotn;r School: · . : 

"1 uao a OD~anecrr. Q'$? '6lbe «:a)lJiif'IIJ!l"f:!itn L~1i}~zr B~Crr::o~C;:ll, 
~JJ1t! ••• DozvciJ cz a. tl02JfJex~ o:? ·U;~ii0 l.ibn1.sorty DGe1trcil @ft . 
~he Cch?oll, olos~ t7ittu rJ&'Jly ~01). Vrom{!io~o b~1r::ni.no.oo · 
mo£11, TI»Q1lJJ]J.c ~)i,a'iar:~o. DZiKJ lC~tueTr~ i:m tho llooo:;;· o0vcT:4~~ui · 

· . ot":M:'9 101~ ti:ha't!! n©c~~ 10 ocut®a l coatlcl sortv® tl:l uQ:rt;'~lrJil~~ lo 
t ~~ze. ·. It~ Otllfi OG.l1.t 'i;kiiO.f:@lb~ ~t:utn"U:: ~ Br!Ott~;}V. ®1? OiD£aJE.(1 
i1r., ltD~ f:.iil!Oll.UGOZ OO£U. 000 'SOl:J.Et~l ~®~Jti<t:O!l JlOtJOi4 

o¥un.c u~llo cren].c1 E~Octll ~I~c ~or:l~:lld Z'[£: cJlet:l(U:r~ o~1t of 
~b@ sc~ooli, o~ o~ JJ.oat.;.;v; IJlrovont tt~co >7roo ~ot:ii.1!4G ·~r:1® 
OCR1l~Ol IOVO:l'r 8Eib1 i':~S~~ il~ ::i~l.f'. ti:t<;i!r 0\J!ill gmr~oo:::s. . . 
Af?~ct'" ln. !}C~i~Gl ~l1' Q co~3!:Jl1G: 10'2 y~oro YJ\ti j(~tm~1 1:10 E£oo 
1?~li.Jl@iR. Thitc tJOo EDrtino:t .. lily a~e ~o tho i?~ct tG.Thot <f.:U.M.D~c 
oi? uc oD® r:Jail@ t:nG\;tac11lly tey!r~ ·~o ~sa ~L~o :sc!Jl~@R ·~o 
f!intr~ Ccnz:'.:J.lrrtilzta ir~ooc.1 -~TI:at:3·t;· -r:1o vcll"e co ©Vorrborucn:.cdl 
uil \:til 01t1r ~CJZ£~:il.or clct~ilos ~t'ilflt· \JC !1:0®1161' f:~"G dcvo~o ~lir10 
Cll;;l~1 O"icat il~ZJ 'ffiGD ~hil~ i)ill!r"EJOCCD ~f 1);QO CCK~\\ll01J. C!SilS tllaO~ 
il ~ \70S G~ ~13!! \~0 thO :;see o;~tOD\S 'CCJ!tCt t~:il::K~ tfw~ \JOL.Y3 
~mcroctca il'La l}I:\)'7/0m'dlibi.me Col.;::l~i:JJlii st cil())c ~l"ituo uo'E'c 
ttd':lftsur:;- .... uo. :iOCh<'J&i tt:kO~ \:t1D ~OI::*f'll:li:O~., ~ll ft(lBG: \"JCitO, UOl?l::iiQB 
o·~ tllJC jof,) . 2tJ . b::>S~L"D el iJ.cy ••• \Jh~G'~1l tl0'1J!CO. of? i:!C nliao 4~CU 
i!:tJ.iS VC'f.~ :2i!Kl0 &wpo tlZ 'iS® uraw'it t:<; <::OBJlrtl Ql~ t)i 'tct'il ~t:e 
cct~:P1l :.?oi.l!E.2d tt~cr~ ~tho to813"~iirr~e ttrc01 ~o~en Q1JVCW, roo 
ptmll.Jto~ 0Cl'0; ffi(TI DOVC'Ili .. Cfl COlilir)CC~ii.~UG uii't::liil ~ t. .li 
r:ilorrnc·~nJ.Uly ~"'1;&zi o]Jl A I? c~ lL twlllor~c t~ (~Illtco:m1:il~:1mo 
·.;.;tilcn1rt as.coc icr;i:iam rcn'l:~h tbc ocllilool ~ UJ1t\tOli"c \1CJT.'"o 
£)Q::r~ O!tnt l?JrrOD ·~B~c roo W~Ol\1C iDe@ Ml'l4>:if Com~ca]. l1lillSiiriiJ';;C'\i;.,. 
:dn.g a]J .. ~:r2:l~liot~:8. t:!l)ii,o~o ·to r:Jk'lL':o oo con~t:rr~!Jm~fto;;ne ~o, 
HlOlr fll~r~tici9n~c in, \:Rno z:nctivitice o2? ~rr11c Cs]J.2e>i?2lilo 
L~tJ:l)li." S<ebool. . Ac a tJa~·~cn.-· of! fe!ct. 1L lluo;:J . ~Q '0lbll.~co<J:am.~ 

. IDavQI Jlcnf::;,i~o, Dii'oct.oll."'" o.J? tZtilo scfur~ol, omt61 \;l:Jc etClffio:Jli 
ii:~oolh? tJi:~ru coeur~ oc~io!Dt f'otr ~ yco.'ff orr '6;\Jtb <8i?'U;o::r 
t:J~U]L1r;.g tt!>Q\'C, 11JGCtlt:lSGt ef pcrraifntcr:n~ t\SO ®'if fey GOCO .Or.n~1 
'X;&le t~4il&:co (Ql;j; ••• DoELy .~·~fulo4'" !ntlli!viidnsolr; EDtror::~iu:o:nc it! 
QmlillOZOC."'lill·\i: iZJ);j\1;1 ll.ofoor lla £)~1 h~c it~co •· t> li.£l{ltlc<C?rrilo11 ]. iii?o" f) 
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· . ll:Jl ~{;;;)~coocn-, Jl9~>', \J!i:lt1.11 JQrm r:. t:~cllnc~.o~m.~cill 
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· . C!:mrJl~s R. G~l'Y boa ~c~u. ici!c:nrid.i?l~tl em ~ moub~~ · 
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om 4.! !v~Jl rigDr~o . on !:fence~ Gli!1 jJoW,n. A.o J?IA"''Dic1cm~ ~i? 
~lille Coll~~~~r:-:Jnl.tJ ~t. ·t-ao liilClD bc04l J?O!i'\C W.'lld t~vn:tccll of !eillic 
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a11!.~Glt®t)~f) o'i? 1i.'Jrt;!!O~~ 113 . "'tJO!i~ poll ft~y. n 

. . . 
· lt7l c~~s~.<Qt~uoe:r~ if:.\:emcyo, . tUiCl! 11l1?t1illy l?Q0£111lo'.$ rlolt'l<i.lfl 
.arm~ n~oi"~tlP ~li.,.!/:1\~!co ~<nvori~ '~ll.'lo t?Jl.i!ic'C:!i@liil ©'i? GO!i'"~ tl4n~ 
ta'V::~o~i,~i~ \\;~c ~CUi2ltt1!~~ey o'2' -Sftae1Lloy. · · . · 

\ . 

. \ 
NOTE: Shelley .and Frahk. R. -Havenner, bot b. Congressmen for ; 

the State of California, Democrats, were involved { 
in an allegat~o; o; ha;tng ·been form_ e. r members of the --Communi_ st b6 
Party by I _ _ _ __ who mad·e such statement before the· Dies \ b7c 
Comnii ttee on u y 6, 40~ at Beaumont., Texas, and reiterated · . 
in 19SO before an Immigration and Naturalization Service hearing. 

,..l.ln.Qn.__the 'Congressm~n I~ request. ~0 the. Dep;;trtment. to investigate 
L_____j for the commiSsion of perJury, In his testimony, Havenner \ 
and .She~l~y were of ~ourse inyo1 ved in the inquiry t.o determ~n~ ) 
the validIty or fallacy of I I statement.. It was determined 



.. ' . -· ,; .. ·\ .... .. . ,. ', .... 

. _ .... c.f". 

. ·. , 

•• ••• • 
,• . 

John Francis: .Shelley 

· that neither one· had been Cmnniunist Party members but that both 
. were "I?oli tical opportun.ists·" who ;:tccepted. yommu_nist .Party and 
. communist front groups support during election campaigns. · 

. . I ~ho is ari Inspector on the . 
.San Francisco Police Department-and is a graduate of·the National 
Academy. 

. . 
Our files reveal cordial correspondence with Shelley . 

over the years and for a period· of years the Director gave him 
a statement to kick off "The Guardsman" in San Franc isc<;>.:, an 
organization to assist· underprivileged children. Shelley has · 
been most appreciative. · 

. · Coyer memo Mr. Scatter<:f;:tY 'to Mr. Rosen dated 7.:026-62 
. cap~1one9 "Congressman John Francis Shelley, (Democrat 
Cal_Ifornia), Name ~heck Reque·st," DRR:fjb. 

. .... 

5 -

. b6 
b7C 



OPIIONAL FORM NO. 10 

.,... soto-104 

UNITED STATES GO.NMENT 

Memorandum 
~..<' 
'7 . 

olson ___ _ 
nt_ 

TO DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (80-665) 

Congressman JOHN F ,qHEL~EY, ~ z "f!,l.>l~ / '·•', · 1'mL ...... _. 
Mayor Elect of San FrancJ.sco, . o/' . :.- Mr. Ti<itter ________ _ 

California, 11/5/6 3. 1A[[ ~NFOR.MfJ!QN CONTAINED:. ~~~i -~~:~~:=:= 

SUBJECT: 

~4 HEREif~ IS ~NCLf.iS;)Jfi£0 ,·~ ·•. Mis!J Gan~----o--
:~;: '··:· DAlE.'' ·l·f'1 BY'S~CA!/IJU!·~~~ 

. . Congressman JOHN F. ~L-LEY was elected May®· .. of San 

J 

Franc:bs:co on"""ll/5/63, by polling 120,560 of 234,550 vot~s 9..-~st. 
1 This was his,~ first bid for City office after fourteen year~in . ... - , . -· the House of•RenresentatJ.ves. Before that he was a State 
Senator and head of the San Francisco Labor Council. 

"'' ~ L~ ~~ 

~.... As the Bureau is aware, the San Francisco Office. h:~; 

J 

nume:t;ous referenc;::es. to Cong::essman SHEL~EY. A blind m_e~orana:1:1.m .. · · 
settJ.ng forth thJ.s J.nformatJ.on was submJ. tted to the Bu-reau u'ri.der · 
date of 5/9/52, in the case entitled, "I I; :PERJU~X," : 
Bufile 100-365392. -0.~ ...... · 

The Mayor Elect is the 

I
I I,- who ._g_r_a_d,...u_a_t_e_d.,......f.,.r-om--t,...h_e......,5'""'5_t.,..h____,S,...e ..... ~-~....,i,...o-n__. 

of the FBI National Academy on 6/10./55. 
,S :'t 

~{1 The "San Francisco Examiner~' newspaper on this date 
rep.ortea• t}1.9t State Assemblyman PHILLIP BURTON, JR., a leader of 
th~~ Legi:sla;ture' s "liberal bloc," had announced that he is ready 
to run for SHeLLEY's congressional seat as soon as Governor~ijROWN 
calls "'a.;; spec:i<;ll election. Background information concerning·_" 
BUE-'J'ON~'was furnished to the Bureau on 6/22/61, under the caption 
"ARl'JOLD;P~~LL~P BURTON, aka A. Phillip Burton, Philip Burtop···" 

~ --~.P 

-. • 1'/ n ~~ 
{j)- Bure·au . 

3 - San ·F~ancisco (1 -
( 1 .. _ 

WHK/jr 
( 5) 

( 1 -

aA/ -·¥~2:_77.-JUdJ) 
80-665) REC·~/r ===~====-
l-517)(Daniel E. Shelley) 1 ~-

100-37609) (Phillip Burton) 5 NOV ~1963 .. 

b6 
b7C 



... 
' 

February 24, '1964 

~--. 
--~~--~-. . .. - . 

Cb~ '§:} "'Y . f <f .- '13 ~ 7 .7· . "' ·l ( 'tt ( ~ - .. 

I~ Mr. Curtis 0. ··Lynum 
Federal Burem~ of InYestigation 

-: San FranciSco, ·California 

Dear Lynum:._ 
. . - . 

'l'hl!J.~ yo~ for your letter of.February 17th, 
with enclosure. 1 appreciate having the benefi.t of Mayor 
Shelley's comments. · · · 

. ' 

· I will advise. Mr. Tolson of the gracious 
sentiments you expressed concerning him and I kllo'W he 
Will be pleased that you are thinking of him and re.membering · 
h1m in you4 prayers~ 

ALL U JFOP.HA TI OH C OJ.IT AI NED . ' 
HEP.E HI IS UUC LASS I FIED 
DATE 08 --22 - 2008 BY UC60322LP/PL.J/CC 

' 

Tolson __ 
Belmont __ 

Mohr~--
Casper __ 
Callahan _. __ 

JH:nied 
(3) / 

IA41 , !:"n 5: · 

FEB. 2 41964. 
COMM·FBf. 

Conrad,...._. ·--
DeLoach _._ ""-'· ./• /~;::/ 
-Evans ·. :!' ~ {"· ·- . 
Gale · : ·,· 

Sincerely, 

•• 

Rosen · · ·[(5) 1\ 'ii} (!(.';\/~ l/ \ · 

~~l~~~an . b~ cg; ~W~JU1~1i ~~~~. ·· · -~ :-.>~(-)'j 1..''£.~0~ 
Ttotter · '"'" ·~. . · ; 0· uy C..l\ 
Tale. Room-_ . , ''. . ~ l~·\_(j\,1 
Holmes_..:.....___ :\ 
Gandy--~ MAIL ROOM 0, TELETYPE UNIT D · ' \\:I<'' . 

·:::C. , 
' fTl 

,..., . 
" = -0 t"-l ,, : .c. 
-:;o. 
m 

CD >• .N 
0. 

z. 2 He;,_ . . , 
;::c:.l =I: 0 
o: .. 
X;. 0") 

. . .z:.. 

,•.: 



. ~. 

ALL I!JFOPHATIO~J CQ]ITAI. 
HEREI!J IS UJ.JCLASSIFIED 
DATE 08-22- 2008 BY TJC60322LP/PLJ/ CC 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director 

• 
San Francisco, California 
February 17, 196q 

PERSONAL 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington 25; D. C. 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

Mr. Rosen . ______ _ 
l\:b-. Sullivan ______ _ 
Mr. TaveL ________ _ 
Mr. Trotter ________ _ 
Tele. Room _______ _ 
Miss HPbll,s __ ___ _ 
Miss Gandy _____ _ 

--------------------

I thought you might be interested in the 
nclosed letter which I received today from Mayor John F. 
hell of San Francisco, who was fourteen years a member 

of the House of Representatives in Washington, D. c. His 
inked notes at the bottom of his letter I thought might 
be of special interest to you. 

I received a nice letter from Mr. Tolson the 
other day and I am real happy that he is continuing to 
show excellent progress. Our prayers and thoughts will 
be with him. 

Best wishes and kindest regards. 

Sincerely, 

~.~i:~ 
Special Agent ~n Charge 

REC..l3A 

( 



., 
(' 

tf 

'L ' • 

• 
ALL INFOPUATIOH COHTAHIED 
HERE H J IS U!iJC LASS IF I ED 
DATE 08 - 22 - 20 . Y UC60322LP/PLJ/CC 

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 
SAN FRANCISCO 

JOHN F. SHELLEY 

Febrsary 13, 1964 

Dear Curt: 

Thank you for your letter of February 10 in 
which you enclosed the article written by J. Edgar Hoover 
entitled, "The U. s. Businessman Faces the Soviet Spy." 

I am very appreciative of your thoughtfulness 
in sending the article to me. As you know, the new duties 
I have assumed are very demanding of my time so it is very 
difficult for me to see all of the articles when they are 
originally printed in the various magazines. 

I am also appreciative of your congratulations 
on my assuming the Office of Mayor. 

With every best wish, I am 

S~erely yours, 

John F. Shelley 
Mayor 

SEARCHED INDEXED __ 

Mr. Curtis 0. Lynum 
Special Agent in Charge 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
United States Department of Justice 
422 Federal Office Building 
San Francisco, California 94102 

/ ;J/1(1 XEROX 

M.l\fl 13 1964 

SERJAlllEO. ____ ... __ .fiLED - .. ·--

FEB 1 7 1964 
FBI - SAN FRANCISCO 

I 



•• - _, -_ 

ALL DJFOP.MA TI ot>J C ot>JT AI NED 
HEP.E IN I :5 UUC LASS IF IED 
DATE 08-22-2008 BY TJC60322LP/PLJ/CC 

' ~-I __ ,_ __ I_:_ __ !_ __ , __ , __ 

• 
' ' 

i And thanks a million to the Chief, 
you and the whole Bureau for all 
the courtesies and cooperation extended 
_to me in my 14 years as a member of 

, the House. 

L ____ ----- J. s. 



ALL HJFOPHATIOI>J CONTAINED 
HEREHJ IS IDJC LASSIFIED 
DATE 08 - 22-2008 BY UC60322LP/PL·J /CC 

M2:. Shelley bas neveJ"" been the subject of an ~m 
investigati.Qn; however., ow files disclose the following m.fQrmatton 
pertaining. to hi.m. . ' 

Duringthe _period from 1939 to a,pproXi~ely 194~, 
. Mr.. Shelley participated in the actiVities· of .. numei'OUS ·organizations 

.whie~ bad been cited as communist front gt"OUM· ·rnurtng this time, 
Mr. 'lhell~y was se.~vtug in various elective· offiees in tbe··st$e of · 
California.. in later y~axf$, l'&r.. Shelley publicly aasuraed an ~ti­
eommtmist .stand. and .~ attacked frequently b.v commu.Ust 
publications~ ln· 1959,. a source stated that ·P.ar·. Shelley freely 
admitted that $t ·one ,time he· bad ~n. duped btto supporting ·~ variety 
oi communist organizations ·aoo ttu¢ later Dle realiz.e~ h.e bad be~ · · 
ct·e1ucl:ea. · · 



\ -.. ) 
\ . 

~ - '-- ..... ; .... . 
ALL nil'Oiiirid'li oN E ~·AiN!'D 

. HERE I N,IS UNCLASS D · 
DATE 08 - 22-:2008 BY . C60J22LP /PL·J ICC .e 

August 241 1966 4 . ··(/ : . . . . . . 
I ' . 

BY LIAISON 
. 4 . , -

Honorable Marvin Watson 
Special Assistant to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Watson: 

Reference is made to the name check requests from 
Mrs. Mildred Stegall. · · 

The central files of the FBI contain no pertinent 
derogatory information identifiable with the followinf! individuals: 

j 1!.~~ T~e fingerprint files of the FBI Identiflc:rtion Division 
/ contain no arrest data identifiable with the above individuals bas~d 

:::C.' 
m 
('") 

6 
-q :b 
CD;: b6 

o b7C 

I ~ 

-~ b uponJ~ac~ground information submitted in connection with l:heso name 
, ) ~~Jrequests. ' rCJ lf- t/32 7 7 -=J-1 

Attached are sepNftJOSemo~~Q?; ~~2~'9~the 
following individuals: 11.99''1\lJG--~g 19o6 

.:: .•• . ,f .. .; :::-rl'!· 

. \ IJ\ I I I r I!"' ·>" ·oss . b 6 ' ' . Jean Paul Gettv LJ \_ \:l ,..., t,) \.:~ • b 7 c 

olso n --- --L....---- ' I I .._ i"*V·.·.T··s ... /;<-:;~ ·Lowh ---
• J)l\ -------

r:;pi:J 

,. .d!tll>·.m-·- -

.·. ;·;~; ----::== . 1 - Mr. DeLoach (sent direct) - Enclosures //'1./'J-/ 
'.'~,:=-== 1- Mr. Gale- Enclosures . . \ · / y -.- 1.;/ ' 
!:'.:,, ___ _ 

! ~ 

.-:~~2 JH~j4ltmf(~G '30 '\9 6n ~-u-vG !.7 .: : ' ., -~~== YM;IL~~VTELETYPE UNIT D 'lL.f2, \ 



Honorable Marvin Watson 

Enclosures {22) ' 

I I· 
John FrancisC:Shellev 

Sincerely yours, 

- 2-

b6 
b7C 



,, ~-.. 't ''~ • •• • . .• 

~22 
(Re•. l-~2~~~ral Btir~au,. oi In i~tr~· / r 

ALL HJFO~HATIOH co§ffmfl Bronc•,...,- ~r. 
HEP.E H .T, _ I ::5 • . UUC LASS I FIED , 19_ 
DATE 08 - 22-2008 BY TJC60322LP/PL·J / CC 

Subject ~ ~ Q_TJo..LJ 
Birthda~&PlC!Ce9- j>Oj'_s- ~ ~?" 
Address -------------------------------------

Localities ---------------------------b 6 ---
/1?1 n (') 3 Se.ar.cherJb 7 C_ ,Q 

R # lfl/.? Date. J - cl Imt10ls /j !d._ ·--~- _L,_L____J-_~ 

Prod. --~~~-)~R~··~·~~-~~-~--.-/_·' __ _ 



4 _£ 2 a ( R ev~ I I -I 7 -5 9) . 

NUMEROUSREFERr~E 

SE ARCH SLIP 

. . . 
b6 
b7C 

.subi:~j-~ 
\Supervisor ____ R oom...._ ___ .... 
I 

ALL HJ ORMA TI OI>J C OI>JT AI NED 
HERE IN I :5 UUC LAS :5 IF IED 

Searcher JL ~ 
'---'--_Initial ~ 

b2 

SERIAL b 7D 

b6 
b 7C 

DATE 0 -22-2008 BY TJC60322LP/PLJ/CC 

(Lib 
------~------------------,~ ------------



ALL I NFORU.A TI ON' C ON'T AHJED 
HERE H J I S TJ.!JCLAS S IF IED 8 O ,, • f j ••'-~' L 

DATE 08 - 22 -2 008 BY TJC60 322 LP /PW::: C 

\:. 
<.- -~"' .. ...__,_- - v,; -

URGENT 3-27•67 MS 

TO (CHICAGO VIA WASH> 

FROM SAN FRANCISCO C62NEW> lP 

()v· 
UNSUB, THREAT TO ASSASSINATE MAYOR JOHN F. SHELLEY, SAN 

FRANCISCO, CALIF., MARCH T.WENTYSEVEN, SIXTYSEVEN, MlSC­

INFORMATION CONCERNING 

:< -~ .-"} -· /Y f 
v ;o 

RE SAN FRANCISCO TEL TO BUREAU AND RA~GRAM TO CHICAGO 

THIS DATE. 

DE.PUTY CHIEF AL "~L~ER A NO I NSP ·I I· SFPD, 

ADVISED ONEI !PRESENTLY BEING QUESTIONED BY 

I "" SFPD AS SUSPECT IN MAKING ANONYMOUS TEL CALL TO SAN 

OFFICE. D DESCRIBED AS WMA, 

~----~~----------------------------------------~' IS 
RESIDENT OF HOTEL WHERE TELCALL ORIGINATED AND ALLEGEDLY 

Mr. Tolson _______ _ 

Mr. DeT -0~ch ....... . 
Mr. M0hr ---------
Mr. Wick _______ _ 
Mr. Caspar ____ _ 
1V1T. 'Jr 1 ·;,'-'an~----
1\Ir. Conrad ______ _ 

Mr. F·lt. -------
Mr. Gale ____ _ 
• r. Rosen~ . 
. r. Sullivan __ 

Mr. TaveL __ 
Mr. Trotoor _____ _ 
Tele. Room .. _ 
Miss Holmes._ 
Miss Gandy __ 

-

BORROWED DIME F.ROM HOTEL CLERK AT APPROXIMATE TIME OF TELCALL. 

END 

QCC3 

ZBWV 

MAL R RELAY 

FBI WASH DC ., 1'\P~3 
'S,9~ 

C-<:__L...--1 ---

RELAYED TO~-C=--G+}~--~----....... -~ ~~c 



ALL FBI HJFOIUiATI ON CO!oiTAHIED 
/ HERE H J IS U!iJC LASS IF I ED 

DATE 08-22 - 2008 BY UC60322LP / PL J /CC 

1025 AM URGENT·~·27•67 MS 

TO DIRECTOR & CHICAGO 

, __ ... , .. 
,- - c.. '" ~: i-: ~-.(v ~; . 
\: . -~~ .:..._., :..,.~ J U ~I U ,.p. 

I 

' ~ .· 

~~M SAN FRANCISCO <62•NEWl 2P 

UNSUB, THREAT TO ASSASSINATE MAYOR JOHN 

.\. 

0 
F. SHELLEY, 

FRANCISCO, CALIF., MARCH TWENTYSEVEN, SIXTYSEVEN 

ols-o 
eLoac. 

Mohr--

! 
Mr. Wie...,.k-~­
Mr. Casper--
1\/Ir. C9Haban­

. Mr. Corn·ed-
J Mr. Felt. --·.A 
·~Mr. GalEJ'_ 

l d. : Mr. Rose, 
V . . Mr. fJulli•·.m-

¥.1 Mr. Tavel­
Mr. TrotWlt'-
'l'ele. Room=-­
M:iss Holm~JS­
Miss &m%;r-

AT APPROXIMATELY FOUR A.M., THIS DATE, ANONYMOUS TELE· 

PHONE CALL RECEIVED BY SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE THAT INDIVIDUAL 

CALLING HAD KNOWLEDGE OF A CONSPIRACY TO ASSASSINATE SAN 

FRANCISCO MAYOR JOHN F. SHELLEY. CALLER CLAIMED HE WAS AT 

ONE TIME A PART OF THIS CQNSPIRACY BUT WAS REPORTING THE 

MATTER BECAUSE HE IS NO LONGER INVOLVED. REFUSED TO FURNISH 

.HIS NAME OR NAMES OF OTHER INDIVIDUALS IN CONSPIRACY. STATED 

f ASSASSlNAT.lON WOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED MARCH TWENTYSEVEN BUT _)~\. 

b 6 
b7C 

REFUSED TO FURNISH INFORMATION AS TO T~2:fACE, OR METHOD _ ~ 

Bf WHICH ASSASSINATION WOULD TAKE PLACE'Y.,.J.f2$[qif-L/3:;;! /7 - ~3b6 
NIGHT CLERK I I· WHO ACCEPTED CALL, OF ~ ==~== === b7C 

IMPRESSION CALLER EXTREMELY NERVOUS AND AT ONE POINT BECA~ MAR 28 1967 

FRIGHTENED AND DISCONTINED CONVERSATION. CALLED BACK FEW--=­

MINUTES LATER AND REITERATED THAT HE WAS NOT A "NUT" AND THAT 

HE WAS "ON THE-LEVEL" CONCERNING CONSPIRACY TO ASSASSINATE 

MAYOR SHELLEY. 

END PAGE ONE 

NIGHT CLERK._I __ ..... IATTEMPTED :TO OBTAIN. ADD~I.!Ol!AL ~ .... 

MR. DElOACH fOR THE OlRECTOR 



PAGE TWO 

INFORMATION, WHICH ANONYMOUS CALLER REFUSED TO GIVE. 

ALERTLY CONTACTED TELEPHONE OPERATOR AND ASKED THAT SHE MAKE 

AN EFFORT TO TRACE TELEPHONE CALL. SHE. SUBSEQUENTLY ADVISED 

CALL PLACED FROM TELEPHONE NUMBER SIX TWO ONE • NINE FOUR 

THREE FOUR, A PAY PHONE BOOTH AT ALBERT HOTEL,· TWO ONE THREE 

FIVE MISSION ST., SAN FRANCISCO. CALLER GAVE HIS NAP1E AS . 

b6 
b7C 

INSP.·\ . L INTELLIGENCE UNIT, AND INSP ...... I _ ____.~ 
...:N:I.,J ~i"J,I)A)Cf,f'~.o Pab o;.f! .ur;:Pr, -
~' AND j; U.S. SECRET SERVICE, IMMEDIATELY ADVISED .• ~~c 
~!;10 
~ BEING SUBMITTED FOR APPROPRIATE DISSEMINATION. 

DEPUTY CHIEF AL NELDER, SFPD, ADVISED MAYOR SHELLEY SCHE• 

DULED TO DEPART SAN FRANCISCO FOR CHICAGO ON TWA FLIGHT ONE 

THREE FOUR AT EIGHTY THIRTY A.M., THIS DATE, BUT FLIGHT 

DELAYED. SCHEDULED TO ARRIVE.O'HARE AIRPORT, CHICAG~, TWO 

ELEVEN P.M., CST, TODAY. WILL BE.STOPPING AT LA SALLE HOTEL 

WHILE THERE. SCHEDULED TO DEPART CHICAGO UAL FLIGHT ·ONE TWO 

NINE·, THREE FIFTYFlVE P.M., CST, MARCH TWENTYEIGHT. MAYOR 

SHELLEY IN CHICAGO TO MEET WITH ..... I -----:------'~ RE ORIENTAL ART 

1 CO.LLECTION. MAYOR SHELLEY HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THREAT. CH.ICAGO 
P(;ll4t. 9 ~go Z)c.~ P""o 

IMMEDIATELY ADVISE CHICAGO~D OF THREAT. 

END 

CG ADVISED SEPARATELY 

QCC3 

··~~-M~~ ~ts~ ~A~ 

b6 
b 7C 



.) 4-3. (Re -v. l-27-66) • ALL INFOP1IA~.J CONTAINED Tolson 

HEPEHr IS t ··siFIED DeLoach--

DATE 08 -22-2 5 BY UC60322LP/PLJ/CC ~~;: __ _ 

oAIRGRAM o CABLEGRAM o,RADJO ~TELETYPE 

7:27 PM DEFERRED 3-27-67 RMF 

~!RECTOR AND SAN FRANCISCO 

(\;U_;r FROM CHICAGO 280112 ~ 

UNSUB; THREAT TO ASSASSINATE MAYOR JOHN F. ~HELLY, SAN 

Casper __ 
Callahan--
Conrad--

~~---
Tavel-­
Titter-­
T. le . Room-

b6 
b7C 

FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, MARCH 27, 1967, MISCELLANEOUS-INFORMATION 

CONCERNING. 'JoJ/J f,(USHf:. J__[_~ 

RE SAN FRANCISCO TELETYPES THIS DATE. 

CHICAGO PO AND U.S. SECRET SERVICE, CHICAGO, HAVE 

ADVISED OF CONTENTS RE TELETYPES. 

RECEIVED: 8:32 PM MSE 

lfX-.108 

MC]~36 
REC 31 

-... 

1J MAR 28 1967 

b6 

1:11)1p, . 31C ex- -1 I b7C 

I( the intell~n~ col96~ in the above ':'essage is to ~e disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
paraphrased -in order to protect the Bureaus cryptographic systems. 



FD -36 (R ev . 5 - 22- 64) .. 
I 

FBI 

Date: 

' 
ALL HJFORMATIO:loJ I Co:!<ITAINED 
HEF.E rtcr I :'5 TJ]JC LA3 :'5 IF IED 
• 08-22-2008 ~BY TJC60322LP /PL,J /CC 

3/27/67 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

4__ 711 
Transmit the following in --------=----~--------~-1--....,;---L-i. 1 

(Type in pl ai ntext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L ___ _ AIRMAIL 
(Priority J 1 

---- - ------------------------------------------ - L------- -

TO: D~CTOR, FBI 

F~, SAN FRANCISCO (62-new) 

UNSUB; ~REAT TO ASSASSINATE MAYOR 
JOHN F~HELLEY) SAN FRANCISCO, 
CALIFORNIA, MARCH 27, 1967 
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING 

Re SF teletypes 3/27/67 . . 

Enclosed for the Bureau are four copies and for Chicago 
two copies of LHM for appropriate dissemination. 

Copies of this LHM have been forwarded to the San Fran­
cisco Police Department and U. S. Secret Service, San Francisco. 

. ~ 

94-!f~~,~ 
Rt.C ~Q '!~ MAR 2~! ~®51 

( ' 

Approved: .------------ Sent ------M Per ______ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No, 

ALL H JFOPHA TI OH C OJ.IT AI NED 
HEP.E H .T IS UUC LASS I FIED 

uAEn· STATEs DEPARTMENT oF •:~::
22

-
2008 

BY uc
60 322 1

P/P~.J/cc 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

San Francisco, California 
March 27, 1967 

THREAT TO ASSASSINATE HAYOR 
JOHN F. SHELLEY, SAN FRANCISCO, 
CALIFORNIA, MARCH 27, 1967 

At approximately 4:00A.M., on March 27, 1967, an anony­
mous telephone call was received by the San Francisco Office 
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. The male caller 
advised that he had knowledge of a conspiracy to assassinate 
Mayor JOHN F. SHELLEY. He related that he was at one time a 
part of this conspiracy but is no longer involved, and for 
this reason desired to report the conspiracy to the FBI. 
This individual refused to give his name or the names of 
other individuals involved in the conspiracy. He claimed that 
the Mayor would be assassinated on March 27, 1967, but declined 
to furnish any information as to the time, place, or method by 
which the incident would occur. The caller appeared to be 
nervous and at one point expressed fear and discontinued the 
conversation. A few minutes later he called the San Francisco 
Office of the ·FBI at which time he claimed that he was "not a 
n·ut" and that he was "on the ·level~~' but would furnish no addi­
tional information. 

The telephone operator was immediately contacted and 
requested to make an effort to trace the anonymous telephone 
call. This operator subsequently advised that the call origi­
nated from a pay telephone, number 415-62·1--9434, which was 
located in the Albert Hotel, 2135 Mission Streetl San Franfisco, 
California, and that the caller gave the name of. _ ' . .....___---;:=~-----, b 6 

.-----T._h.r....u;;;e....,above information was relayed by FBI employee! b 7 C 

~--~--~~~o ~nspecto~l lof the Sa~ Francisco Police Depart-
ment. Th1s 1nformat1on was also furn1shed to Inspector! I 
I I Intelligence Unit of the San Francisco Police Depart-
ment, by Supervisory Special. Agent I I Supervisory 
Special Agentl lfurn1shed th1s 1nformation to 
Agentl bU. S. Secret Service, 450 Golden Gate 
Avenue, San Francisco, California. 

This document contains neither recommen.dations nor conclu­
sions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed out­
side your agency. 



• 
·Special Agentl lwas. subsequently advi~ed by 

Deputy Chief AL NELDER, San Francisco_ Police' Department, that 
Mayor SHELLEY had departed from his residenbe for travel to b6 
Chicago, -Illinois, aboard Trans World Airlines, Flight No. 134~7c 
scheduled to depart·San.Francisco International Airport at 
8:30 'A.M. He stated that Mayor SHELLEY was scheduled to arrive 
at O'Hare Internatiorial Airport; Chicago, at 2:11P.M. Central 
Standard Time, and would be stopping at the LaSalle Hotel, 

. telephone_ 312-372-0700. Afte~ confePring with I b 
Mayor SHELLEY-is scheduled to depart Chicago aboard Un1ted 
Airlines Flight 129 at 1:55 P.M. CST, March 28, 1967; and . . 
arrive San trancisco International Airport 6:05P.M., the same 
date. Deputy Chi~f NtLDER stated that he had contact~d Mayor 
SHELLEY and inform~d him of the threat reported by the anony­
mous caller. 

Deputy Chief NELDER and Ins~ectorl L Hom~cide·b 6 
Detail, San Francisco ~~lice Department, subseq~ently adv1sed b?c 
that one , who resides in Room 37 of the · 
Albert Hotel, 2135 Mission St~e~t-, San Francisco, was then being 
questioned as a suspect in the.making of the anonymous call 
reporting the threat to Mayor SHELLtY. I lwas said to be 
a wh.i te male Amefican. born I L who has a record 
of arrests .under 

~------------------~ 

This information was·relayed to Agentl L of 
the San Francisco offibe of the United States Secret Service. 

- 2 -



ALL H JFOPHA TI OH C OJ.IT AI NED 
HEP.E HI IS IDJC LASS I FIED FD-376 (Rev. 11_-12-65) 

UNI. STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU•~: 08 - 22 - 2008 BY UC 60322 LP/PL .J/CC 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 

Director 
United States Secret Service 
Department of the Treasury 
Washington, D. C. 20220 

Dear Sir: 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be 
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro­
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked. 

1. 0 Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee, 
including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the 
U. S., because of his official status. 

2. ~s attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other 
than legal means. 

3. D Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or 
participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member · 
of other group or organization inimical to U. S. 

4. D U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Soviet or 
Chinese Communist blocs and return. 

5. D Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following 
criteria: 

(a) D Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and 
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior: 

(b) D Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment; 
(c) D Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements 

indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good order 
and government. 

6. D Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making. 

Photograph D has been furnished D enclosed D is not available 
D may be available through ----------------------------

1- Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s) 
U. S. Secret Service 

Very truly yours, 

Enclosure(s) (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal form 
becomes UNCLASSIFIED.! 



AT SIX THREE ONE PM, PST, MARCH TWO NINE 

VISOR I ~ SF' OF'F'ICE, RECEIVED 

YOUTHF'UL SOUND! NG MALE VOICE AS F'OLLOWS QUOTE 
d:, 

lolson ... -

,~;~;~~:== 
r. Casp~ ..... ---·--
r. Callahan ..... . 

Mr. Conrad .. ----· 
Mr. Felt ......... -
Mr. Gale. .. . 
Mr. Rosen. 
Mr. Sulli -----­
Mr. TaveL.--
Mr. Trotter. ... ----
Tele. Room .... -
~c1Jii);}ilfPlrjie~-­
Mtss-&.m.'rlT------

INSTANT, NIGHT SUPER· 

TELEPHONE CALL IN 

THERE WILL BE A BOMB 

IN MAYOR SHELiiE·y· S HOUSE. THATS ALL I SAY UNQUOTE. PARTY IM-

MEDIATELY HUNG UP. 

INSPECTOR ._I ______ __.I, SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

INSPECTORS BUREAU ADVISED BY SA L-1 __ __.I, SIX THREE FIVE PM, PST, 

MARCH TWO NINE. L-I ___ __.IADVISED. SF'PD STILL HAS GUARD ON MAYOR'S 

HOME AS RESULT OF' SIMILAR CALL MARCH TWO SEVEN. 

SAl IALSO ADVISED SECRET SERVICE AGENT IN CHARGE THOMAS 

HANSON AT SIX FOUR THREE PM AND AGENTI ~ ONE HUNDRED 

FIF'TEENTH MILITARY INTELLIGENCE SIX FIVE EIGHT PM, BOTH IN SF. 

FOR INFO BUREAU, AFTERNOON EDITION OF SF EXAMINER, DAILY 

NEWSPAPER OF WID CIRCULATION, CARRIES HEADLINE AND STORY RE 

b6 
b7C 

CJ'Y-;::_:2-?7- 'JJ{) 
($ ... -~L:::::::.::_ 

PREVIOUS THREAT AGAINST SHELLEY. 

LHM FOLLOWS. tJ . -.::..:;;, 

~M-411 aplo ~~ .. 
-:-944$.:.5.89,.,-k'-lNE"-F'OttR=wO'R'D"'""NO~.- ToHRE.E=SJ:lO.ULD=BE.;SHELLEX • -~c···-t · · -~.""""' . · 

ALL HJFOPHA TI OH C OHTAINED e-

END AND ACK. FOR TWO PLS. 

/) JJ4 HEP.E HJ I S mrc LASS IF IED 

QCC~; C;, ~ I;J,~ h <;\(QJ\:O'j' DATE 08 - 22 - 2008 BY UC60322L P/ PLo·J/CC 

MSE FOR trwd' MSGSI~P}(\ C., C 
' 

R RELAY FBI WA 

b6 
b7C 



3-29--67 

SAN FRANCISCO (62- ) 

INFORMATION CONCERNING. b7C 

RE MYTEL MARCH TWO NINE, INSTANT. 

DURING ELEVEN O"CLOCK NEWS PROGRAM FEATURING AN INTERVIEW OF 

DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE AL NELDER, SAN FRANCISCO PO, RE THREATS AGAINST 

MAYOR SHELLEY, SAl ,, SF OFFICE, RECEIVED CALL AT 

ELEVEN ZERO NINE PM, PST, FROM ANONYMOUS MALE CALLER, APPARENTLY 

MIDDLE -AGED. b6 
b7C 

CALLER STATED QUOTE SHELLEY"S A DEAD MAN UNQUOTE AND IMMEDIATELY 

HUNG UP. 

NIGHT SUPERVISOR L...--------__.TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED r/ 
FOLLOWING, ALL IN SAN FRANCISCO: ~~\ 

INSPECTOR I I, SFPD INSPECTORS BUREAU, ELEVEN TWELVE 

PM; AGENT IN CHARGE THOMAS HANSON, SECRET SERVICE, ELEVEN FOURTEEN 

PM; SPECIALIST! ~ONE HUNDRED FIFTEENTH MILITARY INTELL-

IGENCE, ELEVEN TWENTY PM, ALL MARCH 

LHMS FOLLOW. 

TWO NINE, SIXJj-S~~N. 

,,1~ 1 ~:t3:2.77-
fJ\,-:t.bl3.. - ~ 

END IREC 45l ~ 
' · 

t) r---------.. 

. ' 

FBI WASH DC 
ALL INFOPl{ATIO!.J CONTAHlE 
HEPEHJ IS UlJCLASSIFIED L...-------...J 
DATE 08 - 22-2008 BY UC60322LP/PLJ/CC 

b6 
b7C 



-· ·. · Ap-ril 5, 19'67 . __ 
~GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE. DIVISION 

This concerns anonymo.calls 
threatening the Mayor of San Francisco 
received by Night Clerk a...,.l ------=---=-----____. 
in the San Francisco Office on 3/27/67. 
I lcaused the calls to be traced to a 
local hotel. No Federal violation was 
involved and local authorities have developed 
subject as the caller. 

J I who received the calls, will 
tes ·y concerning his knowledge of this · 
case in local court. An Assistant United 
States Attorney will be present to represent 
I I · 

ALL IIJFOPHA TI OH C OloiT AI NED 
HEP.E HJ I S IDJC LASS I FIED 
DATE 08 - 22 - 2008 BY UC60322LP/PL·J /CC 

~ b6 
b7C 

CRM:pah 
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DIRECTOR 

FR&.M SAN fRANCISCS. <62-5349·> 2P 

':] 
MISCELLA,NEOUS - !~FORMATION CONCERNING 

·~ liTLE CHANGED . T0 S£,T 'FORTH: NAME OF. 'INDIVIDUAL WHG ·. HAS NOW . 
' ' . - .,. ft.t'f !'\~ eJii 

BEEN c-~ARGED .. WITH fWIAKING · ANONYMOUS ~ALL·S lN THIS CASE.'~ · '· 
(lEf<._ENC.1' ""'1. '\(C!.t-~t-eS . UIJKno~. ~~...., . 

REM¥TEI=$ MARCH TWENTYSEVEN 1 -LAST, -ENTlTLED • UNSY8 1 THREAT 

TO .. AS$ASSUJATE I'JAYOR joHN ~HELLEY, SAN FRANCisco, CALIF•; 

MARCH 'TWENTYSEVEff, . SlXTYSE.VEN.~ . 

N'IGHT' CL~.RK L...~---~--__,l- ~-AN :::-F~ANCISCO QFF·lCE, ACCEPTED 

ANGNYPDUS TELCALLS CONCERN£NG 'TH:REAT , TO _: ASSASSINATE MAYOR ·JOHN 
I . Ti''J:"~"T;'T.>V'""' ~ ~)· .11TJ"'"'"""' '''l ·t "'" -r;'t';-?<.1. .) ,.,. . ., .• ;. J...:.o'!;. • •. :.1:.s t·.~ 1. .~/~ ~:.• -~ l •. li .\ .. ). l~ :~ .. ~l."~'· 

F .• SHELLEY, AS . SET FORTH IN RET-E~t:s ·i\ND l:+tt't. SUBfUT·TED '·gy SAN 

. FRA:N~l-SC0 AlRTEl ·sAME ::DAJ'E. · ~USP.OENA . ~oRI lo~:LIVE·tU:D TO 

SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE ~f\P;RIL FOUR, {~STA~~;- CALLING · FOR '>HlS 
~· " ' I "" • 

APP-EARA-NcE -BEro·RE Juo.aE PRE'sxor~s~EiN ~ DEPARtMENt TEN;,· mu.NtctPAt 
. . . . . ;: . . .• ~ · . .. . •)' 

COURT, EIGHT FIFTY B.RYANT ST., . SAN .FRANCISCO·; CAL -It-;~ , AT EL~YEN 

· Ae:M., FRIDAY; .APRIL FOURTEEN,, Sl-XTYSEVEN. SUBPO-ENA ISSUED BY. 

END PAGE ONE. · 

u·; 
5 9APR -,4,967J >:'1 'i APR ·7 1967 

b6 
b7 C 

' b6 
.·. b7C 

• J _ .. 

;-;, ... · 



PAGE ·rwo 

'·. L-1 _____ ___.1, CLERK OF MUNICIPAL. COURT, _CITY AND· COUNTY OF 

. SAN.·FRANCISCO.~ AND .SIGNED. BY DEPUTY CLER~ I. 
, NIGHT CLERkl I witt· .TEST-IFY C0 NCERNlNG HIS RECEIPT OF . 

.. l.· TWO :ANONYm.us TELCA.LLS AND· SUBSEQUE-NT TRACING OF CALLS THROUGH 

-TELEPHONE OPERATOR AS SET FORtH IN· RETEt.S AND. 'LHM. · 
.. ~~ .... ,~~ ~·t~~"""'-c..a-r , . '\)\~"'"'"(.~ A-tt 1\tw~ 

.··.. . .p&.·INSPECTOR HANDLING CASE ,STA-TES ·ASSISTANT -iA'. "FEELS L______j 

;NECESSARY WITNESS TQ PROVE CASE· AGAINST I L WHO HAS BEEN 

· CHA·RGED WITH VIOLATION SECTION SIX FIVE. THREE MB, CALIFORNIA 

··.·PENAL &ODE, PJAK·ING ANNOYlNG··oR THREATENING PHONE CALL. WITHOUT 

REVEALING 'TRUE 'IDENTITY .• 
~d attltes At!Qrn!U( · · · D · 

. . , · · Y-St\ KA:; NO -OBJECTIO'N TO' APPEA'RANCE' ... QF AND· HE W-ll;.L 
: .. . _.. :. ·.·. . . ~~~~~s Advrsed to Contrary by B11raaii 

. .APPEAR TO. FURNISH TESTIMONY -IN. ANSWER ';TO SUBPO:ENA, YA9B: . 
.A.o;!lis!;mf U~!_~d~Statt·~ Aftorn.1f . . ... 

-AiBSA •DAVID ·R~ URDAN,. SAN FRANCISCO, S.TA,TES- NO OBJECTION ~0 

t•\'ePEAR-lNG, AND R~PRESENTATI VE OF THAT ().FFICE -WILL: BE 
L....----1 linle$S Aqvrsed to Contrary by Bureau · . 

1 ~RESE~T DURlNG tESTIMtlNY. ~. NIGHT CLERK I I wiLL APPEAR 

( TO. FURNlSH' TESTli'JONY IN ANSWE·R ·TO SUBPOENA. 

t~b 

HOLD 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 



· . · j:,,ii~'-,ft~s~n,~ ' ·· 
·'~ ... ,;.:£\ ~-l5ii.i·~'£'Q~:;: .... • 
,111·,~!'-~f .. • ~~ . 
~-~~l . _; :. ~~·.r.: ' . 

FD-36 (Rev. 5C·2.2-64) 

: . . , 
ALL INFOPl·rATIDr.J ·. CONTA!l~D 
HERE HJ .IS UNC LASS I FlED 

·: . . . ~ . 
~ .Jii;'·l~!-·' •, ' . ·.·•i ~y­
'.~W1?~'' <·:: *~----- . 

· : M:r.'· l:t.PhttJan ----- · . · Jr . .. . . 
1 ~ · Mr:- Conrad . .,._------- . ·. · · 

: ~ :~:: ~:l~t-~-~~-F-. ' . . DATE 08-22-2008 BY 'UC60322LP/P'i.·J /CC 

' . 
Date: 3/30/67 

1 Mr .. Ro --- . · 
1 Mr. ' Sul v : _____ _ 

· Trans.mit the following in -~------(-;-;;T:;----:.:-'-'-z:-:-.-:-. -:-t -t--d;-J-;------:-:;--'---:---""--'------'--il Mr. Tavel.------.-· 
' 

ype w p au~ ex -o_r co e _ · I Mr. Trot t.(\1' _____ __ 

AIRTEL .AIRMAIL i Teie. Room_.:_· . -
Via -~---,------"----'-- -------:-~-:---._.:.__:_'"'7:::---::-~;---:----,--~--:------1 Mi~'s ·Holmes-:-

. . .· .. ·. (Priority) 1 G d · · 
________ ~ _____ _..: ___ ....:. ~ _,:.:,. _____ ...,.. ____ . ________ _ ....:. _ ~ .,;,.. ____ L.-.....:M-=-is:=~-=-:..:a~=-=~=:._~;,_, b 6 

b7C 

I 
/ 

): hr -T~ .. JRECTOR, FBI . 

~SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62~5349) '· · 
UNSUB; ~REAT TO ASSASSINATE ~OR 
JOHN F~HELLEY, SAN FRANCISCO, 
CALIFORNIA, MARCH 2:7, 1967 
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION ·CONCERNING 

.. 
.. ' 

Re SF tels .3'/29/67 enti.tied UNSUB; · ANONYMOUS: CALL CC)NCERN"" · 
'iNG aOMB IN RESIDENC.E OF MAYOR JOHN F. SHELLEY', . SAN FRANCISCO, 
MARCH 29, 1967, MiSCELLANEOUS. INFORMAT~ON CONCERNING. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are four <;:~_pies' of LHM for app'rop-
riate . dissemination:· · f 

Copies of this LHM have .been disse~inated locally td the 
rancisco Police Department', U. S. Secret Service, a(lnl th· 

tary Intellig~nce .Group, . Department :of the Army. ·· 

\( EIICLO Ulll . . . . ·. , . · ·... . . . · .• ·.· . . . . /'{. .. 

· {i?Bureau ( Encs • ~ 4) _ 
2 San Francisco (1 174-6) ·· 

GPG:ER 
( 5) 

D. C. Wick 

-:----,_ ___ .. 

/ 

18 APR.·7 1967 . 

-

Sen.t --'------- M Per -------

·· .. 

.. · 



AJ,L :I;IJFOPHii.TIOH COloiTAINED 
" HEP.E HJ IS IDJC LAS S IF IED 

~? ~)'E. · 08 - 22 - 2808 BY UC6032 ~LP/PL·J /CC 
-TED STATES DEPARTMENT O~STICE .·. · 

In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.· · 

· FEDERAL BUREAU OF iNVESTIGATION. 

. . 

San Francisco, California · 
. March 30, 1967 

.ANONYMOUS CALL 90NCERNING BOMB 
·IN RESIDENCE OF.MAYOR JOHN F. 
·SHELLEY, SAN FRANCI~CO, CALIFORNIA, 

MARCH 2.9, 196 7 . 

Reference is made to previous.memoraridum concerning a 
··threat to assassinate Mayor JOHN F .• · SHELLEY, San Francisco, 
Ceilifo~;nia, received on Marc.h 27, i967. · · 

·. At·:·3i P.M. PST, .M~rch 29, 1967,· Special Agent~~--____. 
lot. the San. Francisco Office_ of te Federal Bureau 

~o~t~r~n~v~e~s~~~gat~on rece~ved an anonymous telephone call from 

b6 
a youthfu1..:..sounding male, stating "There.will be a bomb in· 
Mayor SHELLEY t s house.. That's all It 11 'say. II .. After making 
the above statement, the anonymous ·caller immediately ter:- 'b7C 

minated the call... ,. 

This·. informa:tion was purnished imniediately by Special . 
Agent I I to Inspector l I, Inspec!Or' s 
bureau, Sari Fraricisco P6lice Departm~nt. Inspector 
advised that the police department still· has ;a· guar ~or--_ o-n~M,...a_y_o_r----! 
SHELLEY' s ·home . _as a result of the anonymous threate,ning call 
furnished to this· office ori ~arch 27, l-967. · .. Speciai .Agent 

I I also furnished-this information to Mr . . THOMAS HANSON, 
Special Agent in· Charga of the San F~ancisco Offica of the U.S. 
Se6ret S~rvice, and Agentl b !15th Milita~y Intelli-
gence Group, Department of the Army. · · 

During the 11.:00 ·P.M. news program on March.29, 1967, con-
cerning previous threats made against_Mayor SHELLEY, an ·addi:... 

-tional anonymous telephone call was receivedat 11:09 PST by 
__ Special Agent I I of the San Francisco Office,· Federal 
._ Bureau of Investigation, the. caller appearing to. ·be a. middle-
. aged male. This individual stated "SHELLEY's.· a d.eCid man 11 and 

immediately :terminated the conversation. . · .. 
b6 

· . · .· . The facts of this c.alt were imme~iatr,ly relayed by. Special· b
7 c 

Agent I I to Inspector_ _ _, Inspector's Bureau,. 
San Francisco Police Department; Special-Agent in Charge THOMAS 
H~~ON, U. S.· S7cret Service; and ·specialis·t I 1,· 115th · 
M~ll. tary Inte1171-gence _Group. . . : : 

. . .. -
This document contains neither recommendations nor conqlu­

sio~s of the FBI. It is the property ·of the.FBI arid is loaned 
. to your. agency; it_ and its contents ·are not-; to be #distributed 

outside your agency. . o/J/ .fj,;J_??~ ;( ~/ .. 
. . . . ffif:J@_G,@~Iill!R\~L 
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ALL INFORU.ATION' CONTAINED 

i
N I S TJ.!JC LASS IFI ED 

UN. ~"'fATES DEPARTMENT ·oF J ~8~22 - 2008 ~y UC6032 2LP/PL J /CC 

FED·ERAL BUREAU OF I NVESTI~GA'.fiON 

In Reply, Plea,se Refer to . 

FUeNo. 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

Directqr 
·United States Secret Service 
Department of the Treasury 
Washington, D. C. 20220 

Dear Sir: 

The infor~ation furnished herewith concerns an ind1vid~al who is believed to be 
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret· Service concerning 'Presidential pro.:. 
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked. . 

1. 0 Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official ~r· employee, 
· including foreign gove~nment'officials residing in or planning an im.miii.Emt vis.it to the 

U. S., beca~se of:hif? official status. . · . . · 

2." D~:Has at~empted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official· by other 
· than leg~l.means., ~ " .. · · 

3. D Because of backgroi.md is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or 
participant in communist movement; or has been under active inve.stigation as member 
of other group br organization inimical 'to U. S . 

. 4. D t.J. S. citizens 'or residents ~ho defect from the U. S. to countries fn the Soviet or 
Chinese Communist biocs. and return .. 

5. 0 .Subversives,· tiltrarightists, racists and fascists· who mee·t one or more of the following 
. criteria: · · . . . . . 

· (a) .D Evidence of e~oti9nal instability.(including unstable residence and 
· employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior: 

:<b) D Expressions of strong or v.iolent anti-U. S; sentiment; 
(c) D Prior acts (including' arrests or convictions) or .conduct or statements 

indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good .order 
and ·government. 

6. [j Individuals involv~d in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making. 

Photograph D .has been furnis,hed D enc_losed D is not available 
q may be available through---,-----------------------..:__,; ____ _ 

1- Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s) 
· U. S. Secret Service. San Francisco ' . 

Very truly yours, 

· Enclosur~(s) (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal form 
. becomes UNCLASSIFIED.) 

I 

·! 



ALL INFOPUATI ON" C OHT A HIED 
HERE H J IS U!iJC LASS IF I ED 
DATE 08 -22 - 2008 BY UC6032 2LP/PL J /CC 

Director, FBI 

SAC, San Francisco (62-5349). 

THREAT TO ASSASSINATE 
MAYOR JOHN F'. SHELLEY, 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 
MARCH 27, 1967 

• 

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING 

4/19/67 

_.;,..__· ~B-r~ SF tel ·4/4/67 advising. that Night Clerk ._I ______ __, ·r bf the San Francisco Office had been subpoenaed to 
testify at the trial of this case~ 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

On April l4_, 1967, Night Clerki !appeared in Municipal 
Court, San Fran6isco, California, £or the trial of this caie in 
answer to the subpoena. Attorney for· defendant! land the 
Assistant District Attorney stipulated that the case could be 
submitted on the FD-302 prepared by ~ight Clerkl land the 
report of investigation prepared~ the San Francisco .Police 
Department. Municipal-Court Judge JOSEPH KENNEDY thereafter 
foundl I guilty and the defendant was gi~en a 90-day suspended 
sehtence, placed ·on probation for three years on the condition 
h~ seek psychiat~i? treatment. 

alsureau . . . 
Lf San Francisco·, 

.GPG :ER 
(3) 
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